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Bagel, Fresh & Cream Cheese
TR1087
(2 WGR)

Serving Size
1 bagel, 1 individual cream cheese packet

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten 1 Serving
Plain Bagel (Fresh) 1 each (4 0z.) #1100 (72/case)

Cream Cheese 1 each #2604 (100/case)




WHOLE WHEAT BAGELS
FROZEN CASE: 100 IN EACH CASE . Senami
TBAGEL WEIGHT: 20z. equivalent grains. Made with S Belling Copery Foe
over 55% Whole Grain Flour

SHELF LIFE: 3 month frozen, 3 days once thawed

Ingredients:

Enriched Unbleached Unbromated Hi-Protein Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Iron Thiamine Mononitrate

(Vitamin B1) Niacin (Vitamin B3), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) Folic Acid (Vitamin B9)) Water, Brown Sugar, Malt
Syrup, Salt, Yeast

Allergen Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, Egg and Yeast

Nutrition Facts

Servinig Size

1

Amont Per Serving

calories 260 Calorles From Fat 10

e TR e e e e
% paily anuc hd

Vitamin A 0% o VitaminC 0%
Lalelum 2% s lron 6%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower

depending on your dietary needs

Whole Wheat Flour, Sione grbund Hi-f
Flour, water Malt Syrup, Brown

FVimcmie £%a Ml G ol VL . a

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR BAGELS:

Take the bagel out of the box and place them in a baking sheet pan. Place the bagels 4” apart from each
other; let them defrost for 30 minutes.

Pre- heat your oven at 375 degrees and steam the bagels for 20 minutes them bake the bagels for about
18 minutes or until they are nice and golden.

CE R TIF!CA Tl ON
e,

SIGNATURE OF COMPANY REPRESENTATHEEL-

DATE: K)'— G?“”U




PHILADELPHIA ©Original Cream Cheese Spread,

P

¢ PHILADELPHIA

SINCE 1872 (_,D

regular
~ (REAMCHEESE SPREAD

] mmalzm MILK AND CREAM, WHEY
ATE, WHEY, SALT, CAROB BEAN r
_ XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN
| NATURAL MOLD mmmmnt VITAMINA
PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE 4

CONTAINS: MILK.
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY ;

CHICAGO, IL ﬁiﬁll‘l
FOR KUTRITION INFORMATION
1m

NETWT 10Z (28.3)

ABOUT THIS ITEM

Products Details MNutritional Information

Item Number: 1002100081192
Pack Size: 100

Format: Cup

Storage: Refrigerated

Prep: Ready to use

LxWxH({in)1.0X20X20

ABOUT THIS ITEM

Products Details Mutriticnal Infermation

Nutrition Facts

Per container

Ingredients:

eurized Milk A Cream, Whey
rob Bean Gum,
f.nth'—:n Gum, Guar Gum, ; n (A Natural Mold
Inhibitor), vitamin A P'—!Imlt'—!t_ Cheese Culture

Allergens:

Caontains: Milk.

Serving Size:
10z (28g)

Shelf Life (days): 210

Dietary Claims: No Artificial Flavors, Kasher




Benefit Bar (Cocoa Bar)
TR1059
(2 WGR)

I\ BeneFIT

Darsr

\ (& [COCOA CHIP
il 59 FIBER-PHIBERVING

Serving Size

1 Bar
Allergens Recipe Yield
Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Milk. 1

BeneFIT Bar 1 bar #1608 (48/case)




PDF

BeneFIT Bars Cocoa Chip 2.5 oz

Manufacturer's
Product Code
40406

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 bar (71 G)
Serving Per Container: 1

Calories 270
Calories from Fat 70
Per Serving % Daily Value™
Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 230mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 489 16%
Dietary Fiber 59 21%
Sugars 21g
Protein 59
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 15%

Ingredients:

Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), oat flour,
sugar, invert syrup, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa
butter, dextrose, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], vanilla), cocoa (processed with
alkali), canola oil, interesterified soybean oil, natural flavors, whey, inulin,
unsweetened chocolate, baking soda, xanthan gum, salt, egg.

Allergen Information:

Contains: Eggs,Milk,Soy Beans,Wheat

Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 32.98g creditable grains of which 22.94g
are whole grains. This provides 2 servings of breads/grains under the Child
Nutrition Program using the 16g calculator.

Storage/ Handling:

Product Specifications:

will stay fresh 3 hours in the unit.

Keep Frozen (0° F or below). Shelf life up to eighteen months UPC SCC/GTIN Case Pack
when unopened and stored properly. When thawed at ambient 073321404062 10073321404069 1 48
temperature, shelf life is one week. When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks. - -
Case Dimensions
Preparation Instruction: Case Case Case Case | NetWeight | Gross Weight
Length Width Height Cube (Lbs) (Lbs)
12.67 7.32 9.14 0.4906 7.5 9
1. Thaw and serve. 2. Place wrapped frozen product
into a heated holding cabinet at approximately Pallet Dimensions
150-160 degrees F. Frozen product will need 1 hour Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
to become fully heated in the heating unit. Product 20 7 140

| certify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Kathleen Wong
Research and Development Director

J&J Snack Foods Corp. *« 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08109 « (800) 486-9533 x6140 « www.jjsnack.com

10/26/2017




Cereal with Cheese Stick
Cheerios (TR1575) OR Cinnamon Toast Crunch (TR1056)

(1 WGR, 1 M/MA)

B ——

Serving Size
1 cereal bowl & 1 cheese stick

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten (*Cheerios are GF and soy-free) 1
Cereal, Cheerios, Gluten Free 1 each #5412 (96/case)
Cheese, Mozzarella Stick 1 each #2600 (168/case)
OR
Cheese, Mozzarella Stick 1 each #2600 (168/case)

Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch 1 each #5400 (96/case)




LoD

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



b ov

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017



8/3/2018 Cheerios™ Cereal Single Serve Bowlpak 1 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodservice
. -
General Mills

Cheerios™ Cereal Single Serve Bowipak 1 oz

The classic toasted w hole grain oat cereal in ring-shaped pieces in a ready-to-eat bow | for convenient,
portion control. Meets 1 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

. PRODUCT CODE: 32262000

© NETVT1 02 ) UNIT SIZE: 1 OZ UPC: 016000322622

CASE COUNT: 96 GTIN: 10016000322629
Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Bow | (289) Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate. Vitamin E
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals:
Calories 100 Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium
Calories From Fat 15 ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
% Daily Value* Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid),
Total Fat 29 3% Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og |
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Kosher:
i 0,
Sodium 80 o Preparation Instructions:
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7% 1. Ready to eat dry cereal in a portable, easy-to-serve bow |
Dietary Fiber 39 1%
Soluble Fiber 19 Package Information
Sugars 19 NET WEIGHT: N/A
Protein 39 VOLUME: 2.346 CF
Vitamin A 10% HEIGHT: 18.62 IN
Vitamin C 10% LENGTH: 16.75 IN
Calcium 10% WIDTH: 13 IN
Iron 45% CASE SIZE: 2.346 CF
Vitamin D 10%
Thiamin 25% KEY FEATURES:
Riboflavin 2%
Niacin 25% e Cluten-Free
Vitamin B6 25% o Whole Grain
Folic Acid 50% e 1o0z. Eq. Grain
Vitamin B12 25% o No Artificial Flavors
Phosphorus 10% e No Colors from Artificial Sources
Magnesium 8%
Zinc 25%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



8/3/2018 Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ 25% Less Sugar Bowipak Cereal Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodservice

. -
General Mills

Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ Cereal 25% Less Sugar
Single Serve Bowipak 1 oz

Your favorite Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ taste, now w ith 25% less sugar. Enjoy the reduced sugar crisp,
w hole w heat, rice cereal sw eetened w ith real cinnamon in a ready-to-eat bow | for convenient, portion
control. Meets 1 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 29444000

Nutrition Facts

UNIT SIZE: 1 OZ
CASE COUNT: 96

UPC: 016000294448
GTIN: 10016000294445

Ingredients

Serving Size: 1 Bow | (28g) Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola Oil, Polydextrose, Maltodextrin,
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged Fructose, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin,
Calories 110 Caramel Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals:
Calories From Fat 25 Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium
% Daily Value* ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
Total Fat 39 4% Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate),
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Kosher: D
Sodium 160mg 7%
Potassium 45mg 1% . .
Total Carbohydrate 229 7% Preparation Instructions:
Dietary Fiber 3g 13% 1. Ready to eat dry cereal in a portable, easy-to-serve bow |
Sugars 69
Protein 1g Package Information
Vitamin A 8% NET WEIGHT: N/A
Vitamin C 8% VOLUME: 1.871 CF
Calcium 20% HEIGHT: 14.25 IN
ron 20% LENGTH: 16.81 IN
Vitamin D 8% WIDTH: 13.5 IN
Thlamln . 20% CASE SIZE: 1.871 CF
Riboflavin 20%
Niacin 20% KEY FEATURES:
Vitamin B6 20%
Folic Acid 20% e Whole Grain
Vitamin B12 20% e 1o0z. Eq. Grain
Zinc 20% o No Artificial Flavors
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet e No Colors from Artificial Sources

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Egg, Scrambled with Turkey Bacon and Toast
TR2285 (1 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
2 oz. egg, 1 slice of toast, 1 piece of turkey bacon

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten 1
Egg, Scrambled Precooked 2 oz. #2004 (23 b/ bag)
Bread, Sliced Wheat 1 slice #1209 (26 slices/bag)
Bacon, Turkey Jennie-O 1 slice #4700 (600 slices/case)
Butter 1 tsp. #2100 (1 1Ib)




Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ __________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



Egg Scrambled Pre Cooked-7997661

ACCOUNT NUIMDET ; £04244

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 56.00 GM ( 1/3 cup ) (56
grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat7g 1%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 230mg T7%
Sodium 170mg T%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g
Vitamin D NA NA%
Calcium 44mg 4%
Iron 1.00mg 6%
Potassium 80mg 2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA
Information

Pack/Size : 1/23 LB

Material Description : Egg Scrambled Pre Cooked
Material SUPC : 7997661

MPC : 46025-74016-00

GTIN : 10746025740169

Brand : PAPETTI (EGG PRODUCTS)

Ingredients

WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER
EXTRACT,CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
BUTTER FLAVOR (BUTTER (CREAM), LIPOLYZED
BUTTER OIL, MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN OIL AND ANNATTO
EXTRACT).

Allergens & Attributes

O

Eggs Milk



2018-2019 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”,

that the prod are

47 oD

P d in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

271106 - PREMIUM PERFECT SLICE TURKEY BACON

FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Pre-cooked and pre-crisped for easy preparation
» Frozen

» 50 slices per package

o 600 slices per case

e 5.6 slices(1.0 0z.) =1 oz. mt./mt. alt.

« Utilizes dark and white meat

o Contains No Allergens

Product Attributes

e Uniform slice size and shape

» Superior coverage in sandwich applications
« Traditional bacon appearance, flavor, texture
o Premium sandwich bacon

o Great alternative to traditional bacon

o Excellent yield

Ship Container UPC: 10042222271100

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 6x8=48

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 440.16 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 1731"L x 15.81"W x 6.75"H

Cubic Feet: 1069 FT
Net Weight: 75LB
Gross Weight: 9.174 LB
Pack: 012/50 SL
Servings Per Case: 600 Slices

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Dark Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or less Natural
Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Vegetable Oil.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

ESTIMATED REHEATING TIMES:

Flat Top Grill: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil grill. Place slices on grill single
layer, turn bacon at 1 %> minutes,and heat an additional 1 % minutes (3 minutes
total). Remove and serve

Conventional & Convection Oven: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil the pan.

Place 16 slices on baking sheet single layer, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes
(conventional) and 4 to 4% minutes (convection). Remove and serve.
Commercial Microwave: Place 4-6 slices single layer on a paper towel lined
microwave-safe plate. Heat on high for 15-20 seconds. Microwave ovens vary.
Note: The bacon will get crispier the longer it is heated. Adjust heating times to obtain
your desired level.

Method Temperature Heating Time

Flat Top Grill 350° F 3 minutes

Conventional Oven 350° F 7-8 minutes

Convection Oven 350° F 4-4%% minutes

Microwave Oven High 15-20 seconds

*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1 PIECE serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 0.179 0 of cooked lean meat/meat
alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

------ S B wewd MBS b

Nutritional Information Per 0.179 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calories  Total Fat  Sat Fat  TransFat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber ~Sugars  Protein Vit A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z) {Kcal) (8) (® (g) (mg) (mg) (€3] €] (2 (2 (%) (%) (%) (%)
5 g (1 slice) 20 15 0.5 0 5 110 0 0 0 2 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



d 100

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name: Premium Perfect Slice™ Fully Cooked Crispy Turkey Bacon Code No.: 271106

Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_12/50 slice
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 1.4429 X 70% 1.0100
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions _ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP piease fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount’
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _1.0  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Lol Ot

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7-1-15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW  Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622



Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Serv. Per Cont. 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g
Calories 130 Chal 0 0% Protein 4

Fat Cal. 15 olest. Omg b rotein 4g

Sodium 260mg 1%
. L]

B e s e VitaminA 0%  + VitaminC0% » Calcum2% » Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Egg, Scrambled with Waffle
TR2282
(1 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
2 oz. egg and 1waftle

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1
Wafftle 1 each #1616 (144/case)

Egg, Scrambled 2 oz. #2004 (23 b/ bag)

10



Egg Scrambled Pre Cooked-7997661

ACCOUNT NUIMDET ; £04244

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 56.00 GM ( 1/3 cup ) (56
grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat7g 1%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 230mg T7%
Sodium 170mg T%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g
Vitamin D NA NA%
Calcium 44mg 4%
Iron 1.00mg 6%
Potassium 80mg 2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA
Information

Pack/Size : 1/23 LB

Material Description : Egg Scrambled Pre Cooked
Material SUPC : 7997661

MPC : 46025-74016-00

GTIN : 10746025740169

Brand : PAPETTI (EGG PRODUCTS)

Ingredients

WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER
EXTRACT,CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
BUTTER FLAVOR (BUTTER (CREAM), LIPOLYZED
BUTTER OIL, MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN OIL AND ANNATTO
EXTRACT).

Allergens & Attributes

O

Eggs Milk



Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk

Nutrition Facts
Serving Slze 1.3 oz (37g), 1 Walfle

Amaount Per Serving
Calorles 70
Calorles from Fat 25

% Daily Value

Total Fat 2.5q
Saturated Fat Og
Trans Fat Og

Chalesteral <5mg

Sodium 95mg

Total Carbohydrate 119
Dietary Fiber 0g
Sugars 19

Protein Ig

Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

Iran

b= higher o lovwes depending on your calens neede

F 3

FFEF

#3F 3

Parcard Dally Wiakawi. are b on @ 2000 calorie dist_ Vo Dlaily Vil

General Specifications

Packs 144/1.3 02 healthier
Kosher: Mo aption
Shelf Life: 2 hours at amblent. 365 days

frozen.

Status: Avallable

LT 2 00 MATIRE DO
WHOLE GAAIN DRILY

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS
USDA Smart Snack: Yes
MNutritional Ratio: 32-0-3

02 Graln Equivalents: 1.0
Whole Graln: 11.12g, 56%
Enriched Flowr: 8.85%g
Combined Flour 20.01g

INGREDIEMTS

Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced iron, Thiamine Monondtrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sugar,
Milk Solids, Eggs, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Bran, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Baking Soda, Mono Calcium Phosphate.

ALLERGENS

Contalns egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product |s produced in a nut-
free facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Convection Oven: Pre-heat to 350F. Remove waffles from the bag. Place frozen
waffles in a single layer on an ungreased baking sheet. Bake 5-7 minutes and check
(bake until lightly toasted, do not over bake) Leave uncovered In warmer for no
rmore than 15-20 minutes befiore serving.



French Toast Bites
TR2134
(2 WGR)

Serving Size
6 bites in a boat tray

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1
French Toast Bites 6 each #1619 (384/case)

Cinnamon Sugar 2 tsp. See Sub Recipe (TR2289)

11



READY TO FINISH CAKE BITE
FRENCH TOAST WHOLE GRAIN

SPECIFICATIONS
NUTRITION FACTS
——
GTIN 00049800080614 Serving Size 3 BITES (42 G) Serving Size 3 BITES (43 G)
Servings Per Container O
Kosher Certificstion: KOF-K Shelf Life(Frozen): 270 DAYS
Kosher Status: DAIRY Shelf Life[Refrigerated): 0DAYS
Arnount Per Serving
Case Count: 284 Shetf Life[Ambient]: 1DAY Calories 190 Calories from Fat 110
w Dty Walue®
Master Pack CASH Czse Dimensions: HE8 18] (L2 S0 T Total Fat 129 18%0
W=x2.69INH
Net Case Weight: 12.241b. Saturated Fat Sg 27 %
Master Unit Size: 0.5102 Trans Fat Og L
Grozs Case Weight: 13.56 Lb. Cholestarol 15mg 50b
Sodium 270mg 11%0
Cz=e Cube: 0.92
Tot.
otal Carbohydrate 696
10 Tix 10 Hi 79
Pallet Pattern: "X ; )
(100 Cases/Pallet) Dietary Fiber 1 bo%%
Sugar 7g
Protein 2g S04
TIPS & HANDLING STORAGE
Yitarnin A 0% Vitarnin © 0%
1. PLACE M LIMED SHEET PAN AMD THAW FOR 50-E0 Frozen: 270 DAYS Caldurmn 0% Iran 2%
MINUTES AT RCCM TEMPERATURE. 2. HEAT IN CWEN AT i :
b Refrigersted: 0 DAYS Folate 204 Miacin 094
“F FGR 2-3 MINUTES. 2. FINISH: GLAZE CGR RGLL IN ient:
33 * 2 Ambient: 1 DAY Riboflavin 09 Thiamin 095

GRAHULATED SUGAR IMMEDIATELY, GR ICE WHEN COCL.
KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F OR BELCW.

ALLERGENS

eggs. milk, soybezn, wheat



Cinnamon Sugar
TR2289

Serving Size
2 teaspoons

Allergens Recipe Yield
None 24
Sugar, Granulated 1 cup #1701 (1 Ib)

Spice, Cinnamon 2 TBSP #5802

12



(@) Sysco | ORDER

Spice Cinnamon Ground-6639512

mﬂ?ﬁo’ o™
S‘/sc..sw°°"°"Jﬂw’n
{ =

e

Description

Sysco Imperial/McCormick ground cinnamon has a slightly
warm, sweet flavor and a spicy aroma that lends itself to
baked goods and fruit such as apples. Use this spice for
eggnog and punches, as well as savory dishes such as beef,
lamb and pork.

* Six 8-ounce bottles per case, 850 servings per bottle

* Made especially for chefs to inspire creative menus and
deliver consistent taste in dishes calling for characteristic
cinnamon flavor

* Global sourcing team ensures pure ingredients with
consistent quality and flavor

*No MSG

*1,080-day shelf life when stored at ambient room
temperature between 50-80 F, away from excessive heat and
direct sunlight

* Resealable plastic bottle fits into Sysco blue racking system
* Case measures 9 inches long by 8.4 inches wide by 8
inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 6/18 7

Material Description : Spice Cinnamon Ground
Material SUPC : 6639512

MPC : 974425

GTIN : 10074865799086

Brand : IMPERIAL/MC CORMICK

Ingredients
Information Not Available

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1tsp (3 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 5

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Dietary Fiber 1g 6%

Total Sugars Og

Includes NA Added Sugars NA%
Protein Og
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium 26mg 2%
Iron 0.22mg 2%
Potassium 10mg 0%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher NA
Gluten Free NA
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.
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Sugar Granulated Extra-Fine Cane-
5136148

Pre

“ANE

 SUGAR

I T
CRANULATED WHITE

Description

CANE SUGAR. GRANULATED EXTRA FINE SUGAR IN A
24 PACK CASE OF 1LB CARTONS. GREAT FOR SMALL
USES AT A TIME WITH NO MESS. PROVIDES MIXING AND
SWEETENING APPLICATIONS. 100 PERCENT NATURAL. -
- PRODUCT BENEFITS: N/A -- COMPARABLE PRODUCTS:
N/A - - PACKING INFORMATION: N/A -- PREP AND
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: N/A - - ORGANIC: NO --
KOSHER: YES - - HALAL: YES -- ZERO TRANS FAT: YES

Information

Pack/Size : 24/1 LB

Material Description : Sugar Granulated Extra-Fine Cane
Material SUPC : 5136148

MPC : 404714

GTIN : 30015800030110

Brand : CALIFORNIA&HAWAII (SUGAR)

Ingredients
Sugar

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

Calories

4 GR (4 grams)

15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 4g

Includes NA Added Sugars NA%

Protein Og

m

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium NA NA%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Muffin with Cheese Stick
Chocolate (TR1057) OR Pumpkin (TR2284)

(1 WGR, 1 M/MA)

-3
N
Y
®

Serving Size
1 Muffin (2 oz.) w/ 1 cheese stick
Allergens Recipe Yield 1 each
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy (chocolate)) 1 tub produces 72 muffins
Muffin, Low-Sugar Chocolate 2 oz. #1020 (2 tubs /case)

OR

Muffin, Pumpkin 2 oz. #1002 (2 tubs/ case)
AND

Cheese Stick, Mozzarella 1 stick #2600 (168/case)




FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information- 2019-20

Flavor:

FC Code:

HIGH IN VITAMIN A

Pumpkin Spice Muffin Batter
Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"

WHOLE GRAIN- Meets School Regulations
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins

WGPMPMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18lbs. 30z. GROSS WT: 19 Ibs. 130z.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59

UPC Code: 8 56354 00138 1

Nutrition Facts

All Natural Ingredients

Servings Per Case: 72+
Serving Size: 3.90z (110.5Q) pre-baked weight

Amouts per Serving

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole
wheat pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,

. thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid,
Cal ories 337 malted barley flour)), sugar, pumpkin, vegetable
% of Daily Value * oil, milk, eggs, baking powder (sodium acid
Total Fat g 123 19% pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, mono
Saturated Fatg 1.3 7% calcium phosphate), spices, natural extract and
Trans Fat g 0 salt.
Cholesterol mg 28.7 10%
Sodium mg 182.3 8%
Total Carbohydrates g 54.1 18% Allergen Information
Dietary Fiberg 3.5 14% CONTAINS Wheat, Milk, Eggs. This product DOES NOT
Total S_Ugars g 276 CONTAIN Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives. Fat Cat Bakery
includes  12.1 g Added Sugar 24% is a NUT-FREE FACILITY. We have used all reasonable
Protein g 4.6 9% means to eliminate any allergen cross contact. But this
product is manufactured on equipment that produces items
Vitamin D mcg 0.05 0.5% with wheat, milk and eggs.
Calcium mg 90.04 9%
Iron mg 1.97 1% Manufactured By
Potassium mg 154.77 4% Fat Cat Bakery Artisan Pastries

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Sacramento, CA 95828 FatCatBakery.com

Shelf Life

Product Description/ Contribution

Whole Grain Muffin Batter- Scoop & Bake
2 Pails of Batter/case; Pan Bread 1 Pail = 1 Sheet Pan
All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste

SMART SNACK COMPLIANT- NUT FREE FACILITY
MEETS SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Grain Breads: 2
% Calories from Sat Fat: 3.5%
% weight of Sugars: 26.0%

| certify that this information is true and correct

e

Frozen shelf life- O degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 3 days (covered)

Baking Information

For MUFFINS: 2 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#8 GRAY Scoop. TEST YOUR SCOOP SIZE! Scoop
batter so scoop is full, then fill muffin cup that is pre-
sprayed with pan release. Bake according to directions on
the pail. Will be "Low Cap" style muffin. For PAN BREAD:
pour entire 9 Ib pail into standard sheet pan, lined with
parchment and sprayed with pan release. Bake according
to directions on pail. For 2 GB: cut standard sheet pan into
36 pieces (8 cuts on long side; 3 cuts on short side- 9x4
portions = 36 svgs)

Erik Finnerty, CEO/Co-Founder Date: 3.18.19




FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information- 2018-19

Flavor:

FC Code:

WG Double Chocolate Muffin Batter
REDUCED SUGAR- Meets School Regs
Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins

RSDCMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18lbs. 30z. GROSS WT: 19 Ibs. 130z.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59

Nutrition Facts

All Natural Ingredients

Servings Per Case: 80
Serving Size: 3.650z (103.5Q) pre-baked weight

Amouts per Serving

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole wheat
pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched wheat flour
(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley

Cal or | es 37 1 flour)), milk, sugar, vegetable oil, eggs, applesauce
(apples, water, asorbic acid), chocolate chips (sugar,
% of Daily Value * chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, dextrose, Soya
Total Fat g 19.3 30% lecithin), cocoa, baking powder (sodium acid
Saturated Fatg 3.0 15% pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium
Trans Fat g 0 phosphate) and salt.
Cholesterol mg 35.2 12%
Sodium mg 171.1 7%
Total Carbohydrates g 47.8 16% Allergen Information
Dietary Fiberg 4.2 17%
Total Sugarsg  20.1 ;
includes 20.1 g Added Sugar 40% CONTAINS Wheat' Milk, Eggs, Soy (Soya
Protem 33 Lecithin). This product DOES NOT CONTAIN
2 - Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives. Fat Cat
Vitamin D mcg 0.11 1% Bakery is a NUT-FREE FACILITY.
Calcium mg 109.49 10%
Iron mg 2.29 12% Manufactured By
Potassium mg 225.28 6% Fat Cat Bakery Artisan Pastries

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Sacramento, CA 95828 FatCatBakery.com

Shelf Life

Product Description/ Contribution

Whole Grain Muffin Batter- Scoop & Bake
2 Pails of Batter/case; Pan Bread 1 Pail = 1 Sheet Pan
All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste

SMART SNACK COMPLIANT- NUT FREE FACILITY
MEETS SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Grain Breads: 2
% Calories from Sat Fat: 7.4%
% weight of Sugars: 19.4%

| certify that this information is true and correct

Al =

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 3 days (covered)

Baking Information

For MUFFINS: 2 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#8 GRAY Scoop. TEST YOUR SCOOP SIZE! Scoop
batter so scoop is almost full, then fill muffin cup that is pre-
sprayed with pan release. Bake according to directions on
the pail. Will be "Low Cap" style muffin. For PAN BREAD:
pour entire 9 Ib pail into standard sheet pan, lined with
parchment and sprayed with pan release. Bake according
to directions on pail. For 2 GB: cut standard sheet pan into
40 pieces (9 cuts on long side; 3 cuts on short side- so you
have 10x4 portions)

Erik Finnerty, CEO/Co-Founder Date: 1.15.19
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168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017
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168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017



Pancake, with Turkey Bacon

TR1060 (2 Grain)

-

Serving Size
2 pancakes & 1 slice bacon

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy

Recipe Yield
1

Pancake, Whole Grain 4” Frozen

2 each

#9505 or #1603 (144/case)

Turkey Bacon, Jennie-O, Cooked

1 slice

#4700 (600 slices/case)

15



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

et 110393 — Pancakes, Whole Grain or Whole Grain—Rich ﬂ@
i ,of v

-

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

These whole grain-rich pancakes are made with
whole wheat flour or a combination of whole wheat
flour and enriched wheat flour. This item is
delivered frozen in cases containing 144 1.2-ounce
servings.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of pancakes provides 144 servings.

e CN Crediting: A 1.2-ounce serving of pancakes
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve pancakes for breakfast or as “breakfast
for lunch”. Add fresh or thawed frozen fruit as
a topping.

o For more information on whole grains, check
out the Whole Grain Resource for the National
School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 pancake (34g)/1 grain equivalent

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70
|

Total Fat 2g

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 3mg
Sodium 135mg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 3g

Protein 2g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat, eggs, milk, and
may contain soy. Please refer to the allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for additional allergen
information. For more product-specific information, please
contact the manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

January 2016




2018-2019 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”,

that the prod are

47 oD

P d in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

271106 - PREMIUM PERFECT SLICE TURKEY BACON

FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Pre-cooked and pre-crisped for easy preparation
» Frozen

» 50 slices per package

o 600 slices per case

e 5.6 slices(1.0 0z.) =1 oz. mt./mt. alt.

« Utilizes dark and white meat

o Contains No Allergens

Product Attributes

e Uniform slice size and shape

» Superior coverage in sandwich applications
« Traditional bacon appearance, flavor, texture
o Premium sandwich bacon

o Great alternative to traditional bacon

o Excellent yield

Ship Container UPC: 10042222271100

Frozen Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 6x8=48

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 440.16 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 1731"L x 15.81"W x 6.75"H

Cubic Feet: 1069 FT
Net Weight: 75LB
Gross Weight: 9.174 LB
Pack: 012/50 SL
Servings Per Case: 600 Slices

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Dark Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or less Natural
Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Vegetable Oil.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

ESTIMATED REHEATING TIMES:

Flat Top Grill: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil grill. Place slices on grill single
layer, turn bacon at 1 %> minutes,and heat an additional 1 % minutes (3 minutes
total). Remove and serve

Conventional & Convection Oven: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil the pan.

Place 16 slices on baking sheet single layer, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes
(conventional) and 4 to 4% minutes (convection). Remove and serve.
Commercial Microwave: Place 4-6 slices single layer on a paper towel lined
microwave-safe plate. Heat on high for 15-20 seconds. Microwave ovens vary.
Note: The bacon will get crispier the longer it is heated. Adjust heating times to obtain
your desired level.

Method Temperature Heating Time

Flat Top Grill 350° F 3 minutes

Conventional Oven 350° F 7-8 minutes

Convection Oven 350° F 4-4%% minutes

Microwave Oven High 15-20 seconds

*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1 PIECE serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 0.179 0 of cooked lean meat/meat
alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

------ S B wewd MBS b

Nutritional Information Per 0.179 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

SvgSize  Calories  Total Fat  Sat Fat  TransFat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber ~Sugars  Protein Vit A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z) {Kcal) (8) (® (g) (mg) (mg) (€3] €] (2 (2 (%) (%) (%) (%)
5 g (1 slice) 20 15 0.5 0 5 110 0 0 0 2 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools
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Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name: Premium Perfect Slice™ Fully Cooked Crispy Turkey Bacon Code No.: 271106

Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_12/50 slice
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 1.4429 X 70% 1.0100
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions _ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP piease fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount’
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _1.0  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Lol Ot

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7-1-15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW  Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622



Pancake Sandwich, with Beef Sausage
TR2293
(1 WGR, 1 M/MA)

Serving size
1 prepackaged sandwich

Allergens: Recipe Yield:
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten, Eggs 1

Prepackaged Pancake Sandwich, Beef 1 each #1622 (100/case)

Sausage

16



Product Specification/Formula Statement

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 08/15/18

310 W. Alondra Blvd. Version #: 06/29/18
Gardena, CA 90248

Supersedes Version #: 0
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax P

Commodity Code #: C99120 Commodity UPC#:
Brand: Hot Off The Grill

Commercial Code #: 990120 Commercial UPC#:
Product Name:

Maple Seasoned Beef Sausage and Pancake Breakfast Sandwich- IW

Packaging: CN Label: N.A. Case Count: 100 Case Cube: 1.00 Cases/Pallet: 80
Portion Size: 2.610z. NetWt./Case: 16.31 LBS. Case Dimensions: 18 x12x 8 Pallet Config: 8 x 10

EQUIVALENT GRAIN CALCULATIONS

Does product meet Whole Grain Rich criteria? . e i AW
(at least 50% or 1st ingredient?) Grain credltlng from Exhibit "A

School Lunch and Breakfast

Does product contain non-creditable grains?

Description of Creditable Grams of Creditable Grain Gram Standard of Creditable Grain Creditable
Grain Ingredient: ingredient in each portion? per ounce equivalent? Amount (A/B)

Whole Wheat/Grain Flour (grams) . 16 grams

Enriched Wheat Flour (grams) 3 16 grams

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT: ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:

EQUIVALENT GRAINS CALCULATIONS PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (GROUP B)

Description of Product per Food Portion size of product Weight of one ounce equivalent Creditable
Buying Guide: as purchased as listed in SP 30-2012 Amount

Bread or Buns 1.41 oz. 1.00 oz. 1.41

ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:
MEATI MEAT ALTERNATIVE CALCULATIONS

Description of Creditable Ingredients Ounces of Raw Portion Multiol FBG Yield/Servings Creditable Amount
per Food Buying Guide (FBG) in Creditable Ingredient ply per Unit

A. Total Creditable Cheese or M/MA

Commodity Beef, Ground, 20% fat

Commercial Beef, Ground, 24% fat

B. Total Creditable Beef amount

Description of APP, Manufacturer's Name and Code # | Oz. Dry APP per Portion Multiply % of Protein As-Is Divide by 18 Creditable Amount

0.00 X 0.00 18 0.00 oz.

C. Total Creditable APP amount 0.00

D. Total Creditable Amount (A + B + C, rounded down to nearest 1/4 ounce)




Product Specification/Formula Statement

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 08/15/18
310 W. Alondra Blvd. Version #: 06/29/18

Gardena, CA 90248 Supersedes Version #: 0
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Brand: Hot Off The Grill Commodi?y Code #: C99120 Commodi.ty UPC#:

Commercial Code #: 990120 Commercial UPC#:
Product Name: Maple Seasoned Beef Sausage and Pancake Breakfast Sandwich- IW
Product Description:

USDA Commodities used: 100154- Beef Coarse Ground

Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shelf Life: Frozen 18 months, once thawed 3 days (refrigerated).

Safe Handling and Heating Instructions: Do not remove wrap before heating.
Thawing Instructions: If product is kept in original case allow 48 hours to thaw at <41°F before heating. On bun pans, allow 24 hours to thaw at <41°F
before heating. Once fully thawed product should be heated and served within 1 hour.

Because of variations in oven equipment, it is recommended that an internal temperature of at least 160°F is achieved. It is recommended that a
calibrated food grade thermometer be used.

Conventional Oven (Frozen): 350 F 18-20 Minutes Convection Oven (Frozen): 325 F 18-20 Minutes
Conventional Oven (Thawed): 350 F 12-15 Minutes Convection Oven (Thawed): 325 F 12-15 Minutes

Ingredients:

White Wheat Mini Pancakes: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Buttermilk, Sugar, Dextrose, Soybean Qil, Baking Powder, Whole Eggs, Salt. Breakfast Maple Seasoned Beef
Patty: Ground Beef, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Spices {Including Paprika}), Pure Maple Extract (Alcohol, Glycerin, Maple Concentrate, Caramel Coloring, Water),
Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphate.

Wheat B Eggs B Tree Nuts B Fish/Shellfish

Allergen Statement (Product Contains): Milk & Poorut s ——
1 eanuts oy uten

Nutritional Information:
Weight 73.99 ¢ Dietary Fiber 1.83¢g Sugar
Calories 132.77 Fat (total) 4569 Calcium
% Calories Fat 30.91 % Fat (saturated) 1.54¢g Iron
% Calories Sat Fat 10.44 % Trans Fat 0g Vitamin C
Protein 8.69¢ Cholesterol 17.75mg  Vitamin A
Carbohydrate 1446 g Sodium 327.84 mg Riboflavin
Niacin 0 mg Thiamine Omg  Potassium

Case Coding Example:
(Manufacture Date/ Production Line #) 0 1 0 1 1 3A
(Example: January 1st 2013 Product produced on Line A)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.61 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounces of equivalent meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
| further certify that any APP ysed in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,220,225,226, Appendix A)

Signature

David J Watzke, V.P. of Operations 8/15/2018 (310) 523-3664

Printed Name Date Phone Number




Toast, Cinnamon TR2292
(2 WGR)

Serving Size
2 Slices of Toast, 2 teaspoons of cinnamon sugar

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten 20
| tgredions | Quitiy | Ondering |
Bread, Wheat 40 each #1209 (26 slices/bag)
Butter 6 0z. #2100 (1 1b)
Sugar, Granulated 1 cup #1701 (1 Ib)
Cinnamon, Ground 2 Tbsp. #5802

17



Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13
Calories 130

Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 1%

Vitamin A 0% ¢ Vitamin C 0% e Calcium 2% e lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ __________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



Turkey Sausage Link with Biscuit
TR2286
(2 WGR, 1 M/MA)

Serving Size

2 turkey sausage links, 1 biscuit

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Turkey Sausage, cooked

2 each

#4758 (160 ea/case)

Biscuit, Pillsbury

1 each

#1224 (120 ea./case)

18



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”, meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

FULLY COOKED 1.025 OZ Jennie0 |

6140 - COUNTRY RECIPE TURKEY SAUSAGE LINK

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o 160/1.025 oz. links per case

o Individually quick frozen and layer packed
o Utilizes dark meat

« Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

o Easy preparation — just heat and serve
o Seasoned “country style” for great taste
o Pre-cooked meat eliminates many food safety concerns
o Great alternative to pork sausage
o Great with pancakes and french toast LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
COUNTRY TKY SAUS LINK FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar,

- . 3 Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Water, Caramel Color.
Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222614006 Basic Preparation Instructions*
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE Thaw in refrigerator for at least 48-72 hours. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

Pallet Pattern: 9%x10=90 FLAT TOP GRILL METHOD: (PREFERRED METHOD FOR THAWED): Coat

alle : flat top grill with nonstick spray. Position links in a single layer about 1" apart. Cook
Full Pallet at 400°F. rotating often. Cook until internal temperature reaches 140°F. as measured

S by a meat thermometer.

Full Pallet Weight: 96750 LB FLAT TOP GRILL METHOD FROZEN NOT RECOMMENDED: Thawed 6
Catch Weight? N minutes 400° F

CONVECTION, COMBINATION, AND CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHODS:
Position patties in a single layer about 1” apart on shallow baking pan sprayed with
nonstick spray. Cook according to chart below AND until internal temperature

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 16.56"L x 11.56"W x 4.63"H reaches 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.
) CONVECTION OVEN METHOD: Frozen: 9 minutes @ 375° F, Thawed; 6 minutes
Cubic Feet: 0.513 FT @375°F
Net Weight: 10.25 LB COMBINATION OVEN METHOD: Frozen: 6 minutes @ 325° F, Thawed;5 minutes
) @325°F

Gross Weight: 10.75 LB CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHOD: Frozen: 13 minutes @ 400° F, Thawed: 10
Pack: 002/5.125 LB minutes @ 400° F . .

ac *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code
Servings Per Case: 160 or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1.025 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 1 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in

the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

0/’7"-% ﬁ/bmé/o Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
%

Amy Gronli July 8, 2019
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 1 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat  Sat. Fat  Trans Fat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs Fiber Sugars Protein Vit A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (&) (8 (mg) (mg) (g) (g) () (g) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1.0250Z 60 4 1 0 30 90 0 0 0 6 0% 2% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Srinwd on Ju 1. g1 1554



. TURKEY STORE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:__Pre-Cooked Turkey Sausage Link Code No.: 6140
Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_160/1.025 oz.
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 1.4682 X 70% 1.0277
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions X
A. Total Creditable Amount'

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount'
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest "1 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
'Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 0z meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.025 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) __ 1.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1.025 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _1.0_ ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

bl 0Ll

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7-1-15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622



8/15/2018

. -
General Mills
Convenience
& Foodservice

0oz

UNIT SIZE: 2 OZ
CASE COUNT: 120

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Biscuit (569)

Amount Per Serving: As Packaged
Calories 200
Calories From Fat 80

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 99 14%
Saturated Fat 79 33%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 410mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 279 9%
Dietary Fiber 29 10%
Sugars 29
Protein 49
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 15%
Iron 6%
Thiamin 10%
Riboflavin 4%
Niacin 6%
Folic Acid 4%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

WIDTH: 12.37 IN
CASE SIZE: 1.157 CF

KEY FEATURES:

¢ Whole Grain

Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

Pillsbury™ Baked Biscuit Easy Split™ Whole Grain 2

Whole grain biscuit in pre-baked, easy, freezer-to-oven format from Pillsbury ™. Formulated to produce light
and fluffy 2 oz Easy Split™ biscuits that are easy to separate for sandw ich applications. No knife necessary!
Meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and w hole grain-rich criteria.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 132271000
UPC: 094562322717
GTIN: 10094562322714

Ingredients

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SUGAR, BAKING
SODA, CALCIUM ACID PY ROPHOSPHATE, BUTTERMILK, SALT, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
WHEY, PECTIN.

Kosher:®D

Preparation Instructions:

1. For best results, thaw at least 2 hours at room temperature prior to
heating

2. Remove plastic w rap

. Brush biscuit tops w ith margarine or butter if desired

4. Bake at 325F for 6-7 minutes in a convection oven, 375F for 6-8
minutes in a standard/reel oven, and 150F for 50-60 minutes in a food
w armer

. If warming in a microw ave, apply 15 seconds of heat for 1 biscuit, 20
seconds of heat for 2 biscuits, 30 seconds of heat for 3 biscuits, 40
seconds of heat for 4 biscuits and 50 seconds of heat for 5 biscuits

w

[$)]

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: NET WT. 15 LB (6.8 kg)
VOLUME: 1.157 CF

HEIGHT: 9.62 IN

LENGTH: 16.8 IN

* - Contains at least 16g w hole grain per serving. At least 48g w hole grain recommended daily

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Turkey Sausage Link with Waffle
TR2291 (1 WGR, 1 M/MA)

Serving Size
2 turkey sausage link, 1 waffle

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1
Waffle 1 each #1616 (144 ea/case)
Turkey Sausage, cooked 2 each #4758 (160 ea/case)
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Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk

Nutrition Facts
Serving Slze 1.3 oz (37g), 1 Walfle

Amaount Per Serving
Calorles 70
Calorles from Fat 25

% Daily Value

Total Fat 2.5q
Saturated Fat Og
Trans Fat Og

Chalesteral <5mg

Sodium 95mg

Total Carbohydrate 119
Dietary Fiber 0g
Sugars 19

Protein Ig

Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

Iran

b= higher o lovwes depending on your calens neede

F 3

FFEF

#3F 3

Parcard Dally Wiakawi. are b on @ 2000 calorie dist_ Vo Dlaily Vil

General Specifications

Packs 144/1.3 02 healthier
Kosher: Mo aption
Shelf Life: 2 hours at amblent. 365 days

frozen.

Status: Avallable

LT 2 00 MATIRE DO
WHOLE GAAIN DRILY

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS
USDA Smart Snack: Yes
MNutritional Ratio: 32-0-3

02 Graln Equivalents: 1.0
Whole Graln: 11.12g, 56%
Enriched Flowr: 8.85%g
Combined Flour 20.01g

INGREDIEMTS

Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced iron, Thiamine Monondtrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sugar,
Milk Solids, Eggs, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Bran, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Baking Soda, Mono Calcium Phosphate.

ALLERGENS

Contalns egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product |s produced in a nut-
free facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Convection Oven: Pre-heat to 350F. Remove waffles from the bag. Place frozen
waffles in a single layer on an ungreased baking sheet. Bake 5-7 minutes and check
(bake until lightly toasted, do not over bake) Leave uncovered In warmer for no
rmore than 15-20 minutes befiore serving.



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”, meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

FULLY COOKED 1.025 OZ Jennie0 |

6140 - COUNTRY RECIPE TURKEY SAUSAGE LINK

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o 160/1.025 oz. links per case

o Individually quick frozen and layer packed
o Utilizes dark meat

« Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

o Easy preparation — just heat and serve
o Seasoned “country style” for great taste
o Pre-cooked meat eliminates many food safety concerns
o Great alternative to pork sausage
o Great with pancakes and french toast LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
COUNTRY TKY SAUS LINK FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar,

- . 3 Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Water, Caramel Color.
Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222614006 Basic Preparation Instructions*
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE Thaw in refrigerator for at least 48-72 hours. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

Pallet Pattern: 9%x10=90 FLAT TOP GRILL METHOD: (PREFERRED METHOD FOR THAWED): Coat

alle : flat top grill with nonstick spray. Position links in a single layer about 1" apart. Cook
Full Pallet at 400°F. rotating often. Cook until internal temperature reaches 140°F. as measured

S by a meat thermometer.

Full Pallet Weight: 96750 LB FLAT TOP GRILL METHOD FROZEN NOT RECOMMENDED: Thawed 6
Catch Weight? N minutes 400° F

CONVECTION, COMBINATION, AND CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHODS:
Position patties in a single layer about 1” apart on shallow baking pan sprayed with
nonstick spray. Cook according to chart below AND until internal temperature

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 16.56"L x 11.56"W x 4.63"H reaches 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.
) CONVECTION OVEN METHOD: Frozen: 9 minutes @ 375° F, Thawed; 6 minutes
Cubic Feet: 0.513 FT @375°F
Net Weight: 10.25 LB COMBINATION OVEN METHOD: Frozen: 6 minutes @ 325° F, Thawed;5 minutes
) @325°F

Gross Weight: 10.75 LB CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHOD: Frozen: 13 minutes @ 400° F, Thawed: 10
Pack: 002/5.125 LB minutes @ 400° F . .

ac *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code
Servings Per Case: 160 or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1.025 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 1 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in

the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

0/’7"-% ﬁ/bmé/o Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
%

Amy Gronli July 8, 2019
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 1 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat  Sat. Fat  Trans Fat  Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs Fiber Sugars Protein Vit A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (&) (8 (mg) (mg) (g) (g) () (g) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1.0250Z 60 4 1 0 30 90 0 0 0 6 0% 2% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Srinwd on Ju 1. g1 1554



. TURKEY STORE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:__Pre-Cooked Turkey Sausage Link Code No.: 6140
Manufacturer: Jennie-O Turkey Store Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:_160/1.025 oz.
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Buying Amount *
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen 1.4682 X 70% 1.0277
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions X
A. Total Creditable Amount'

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable Amount'
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest "1 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
'Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 0z meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until
after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.025 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) __ 1.0 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1.025 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains _1.0_ ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

bl 0Ll

VP Foodservice

Signature Title
Chad Randick 7-1-15 800-328-1756
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC
2505 Willmar Avenue SW Willmar, MN 56201 (320) 235-2622



Yogurt, Breakfast Banana Split
TR1948
(1 WGR, 1 M/MA, 1/2 Fruit)

Serving Size
% cup of yogurt, 1 oz. of granola, 1 banana, 1 oz. of strawberries

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg 1
| ngredients |  Quantity |  Ordering |
Yogurt, Vanilla Parfait Pouch 5 cup #2203 (41b./bag)
Cereal Granola, Gavin 1 oz. #5405 (25/bag)
Bananas 1 medium #6111 (150 ea./case)
Strawberries, Fresh 5 cup #6184 (8lb.basket./case)
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UNIT SIZE: 64 OZ
CASE COUNT: 6

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 8 Oz (2279)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged
Calories 200
Calories From Fat 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat 19 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 105mg 4%
Potassium 290mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 39¢g 13%
Dietary Fiber *
Sugars 28g
Protein 79
Vitamin A 20%
Vitamin C *
Calcium 20%
Iron *
Vitamin D 20%
Phosphorus 15%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz

Bulk, low fat vanilla yogurt in a convenient, multiserve pouch. Easy, three-step tear, squeeze, and toss
process lets you make parfaits in less time, w ith less labor, mess, and w aste. Bring ease and efficiency to
your bulk yogurt applications w ith Yoplait ParfaitPro®. Meets 1 meat alternate per 4 ounces.

PRODUCT CODE: 16632000
UPC: 070470166322
GTIN: 10070470166329

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch,
Kosher Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added toMaintain Freshness,
Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

KD

Kosher:

Preparation Instructions:
1. Ready to use with pouch & serving tip

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: 6 - 64 OZ (4 LB) 1.81 kg POUCHES
VOLUME: .564 CF

HEIGHT: 6.25 IN

LENGTH: 13 IN

WIDTH: 12 IN

CASE SIZE: .564 CF

KEY FEATURES:

Gluten-Free

Kosher

No Artificial Flavors

No Colors from Artificial Sources

Yoplait is a registered trademark of YOPLAIT MARQUES (France) used under license.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Gavin's Granola - Nut-Free Cinnamon Granola— Safe + Fair

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain
Gavin'stakes the no out of granola. But our granola does make more people say yes, with ingredients that say no to peanuts, tree nuts, trans fat and
high fructose corn syrup.

Box of 36 1oz packages

(®) Onetime purchase:
QO Ssubscribe & Save (5%):

@ Subscription details

o [

INGREDIENTS: Oats, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Brown Rice
Syrup, Brown Rice, Cinnamon, Salt.

|

: .J @ SVAR

1 D
PEANUT [ TREE NUT

:

HHEE Non-GMO, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives, No High

Fructose Corn Syrup, No Trans Fat, Certified Kosher, Whole Grain.
CONTAINS: Sunflower Qil.

MAY CONTAIN: Whest, Soy, Egg, Milk.

The Safe + Fair Food Company follows 16 proprietary measures to ensure our
products are safe and of the highest quality. We rigorously audit and continuously
monitor our partners to maintain a high-quality supply chain.

Extensive technical information is required on every raw material and ingredient
used in our products. We audit and then validate the manufacturing and production
facilities of our products and ingredients by location. Our manufacturing plants are
dedicated peanut-free and tree-nut-free, and all the ingredients we purchase are
also from peanut-free and tree-nut-free facilities. Each and every food production
lot istested for: peanut, almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pistachio, macadamia,
Brazil, coconut and pecan. Other food alergens like egg, milk, soy, wheat, fish
and shellfish are tracked and isolated in our facilities. These allergens are clearly
noted on packaging if they are used in our products or processed in our facilities.

We are confident to say our policies have been validated by the leading
independent food allergy laboratoriesin the United States.

PROUDLY MADE WITH WHOLE NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS. NO TRANS | NO HIGH FRUCTOSE

NON-GMO INGREDIENTS | GRAIN | FLAVORS. OR PRESERVATIVES FATS CORN SYRUP




GAVIN'S GRANOLA - CINNAMON

X

Nutntion Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 0z (289)

Amount Per Serving

130

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g 6%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Calories

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 69
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 3g

=
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 12mg 0%
lIron 1mg 6%
Potassium 71mg 2%

“The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient

in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Yogurt, Breakfast Parfait

TR1062

(1 WGR, 1 Meat/MA, % Fruit)

Serving Size
1 parfait

Allergens

Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg

Recipe Yield
1

Yogurt, Vanilla Parfait Pouch

"5 cup

#2203 (41b./bag)

Cereal Granola, Gavin

Ya cup (loz.)

#5405 (25/bag)

Can, Peaches Diced

> cup

#9206 (6 cans/unit)
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UNIT SIZE: 64 OZ
CASE COUNT: 6

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 8 Oz (2279)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged
Calories 200
Calories From Fat 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat 19 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 105mg 4%
Potassium 290mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 39¢g 13%
Dietary Fiber *
Sugars 28g
Protein 79
Vitamin A 20%
Vitamin C *
Calcium 20%
Iron *
Vitamin D 20%
Phosphorus 15%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz

Bulk, low fat vanilla yogurt in a convenient, multiserve pouch. Easy, three-step tear, squeeze, and toss
process lets you make parfaits in less time, w ith less labor, mess, and w aste. Bring ease and efficiency to
your bulk yogurt applications w ith Yoplait ParfaitPro®. Meets 1 meat alternate per 4 ounces.

PRODUCT CODE: 16632000
UPC: 070470166322
GTIN: 10070470166329

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch,
Kosher Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added toMaintain Freshness,
Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

KD

Kosher:

Preparation Instructions:
1. Ready to use with pouch & serving tip

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: 6 - 64 OZ (4 LB) 1.81 kg POUCHES
VOLUME: .564 CF

HEIGHT: 6.25 IN

LENGTH: 13 IN

WIDTH: 12 IN

CASE SIZE: .564 CF

KEY FEATURES:

Gluten-Free

Kosher

No Artificial Flavors

No Colors from Artificial Sources

Yoplait is a registered trademark of YOPLAIT MARQUES (France) used under license.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Gavin's Granola - Nut-Free Cinnamon Granola— Safe + Fair

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain
Gavin'stakes the no out of granola. But our granola does make more people say yes, with ingredients that say no to peanuts, tree nuts, trans fat and
high fructose corn syrup.

Box of 36 1oz packages

(®) Onetime purchase:
QO Ssubscribe & Save (5%):

@ Subscription details

o [

INGREDIENTS: Oats, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Brown Rice
Syrup, Brown Rice, Cinnamon, Salt.

|

: .J @ SVAR

1 D
PEANUT [ TREE NUT

:

HHEE Non-GMO, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives, No High

Fructose Corn Syrup, No Trans Fat, Certified Kosher, Whole Grain.
CONTAINS: Sunflower Qil.

MAY CONTAIN: Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk. VIEW NUTRITIONAL FACTS >

The Safe + Fair Food Company follows 16 proprietary measures to ensure our
products are safe and of the highest quality. We rigorously audit and continuously
monitor our partners to maintain a high-quality supply chain.

Extensive technical information is required on every raw material and ingredient
used in our products. We audit and then validate the manufacturing and production
facilities of our products and ingredients by location. Our manufacturing plants are
dedicated peanut-free and tree-nut-free, and all the ingredients we purchase are
also from peanut-free and tree-nut-free facilities. Each and every food production
lot istested for: peanut, almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pistachio, macadamia,
Brazil, coconut and pecan. Other food alergens like egg, milk, soy, wheat, fish
and shellfish are tracked and isolated in our facilities. These allergens are clearly
noted on packaging if they are used in our products or processed in our facilities.

We are confident to say our policies have been validated by the leading
independent food allergy laboratoriesin the United States.

PROUDLY MADE WITH WHOLE NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS. NO TRANS | NO HIGH FRUCTOSE

NON-GMO INGREDIENTS | GRAIN | FLAVORS. OR PRESERVATIVES FATS CORN SYRUP




GAVIN'S GRANOLA - CINNAMON

X

Nutntion Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 0z (289)

Amount Per Serving

130

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g 6%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Calories

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 69
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 3g

=
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 12mg 0%
lIron 1mg 6%
Potassium 71mg 2%

“The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient

in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
o8B

™

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100219—Peaches, Sliced, Extra Light Syrup, Canned ﬂ@

e Category: Fruits @'w

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. Grade B canned sliced peaches.
This item is packed in extra light syrup that may
consist of a variety of different packing mediums
and/or sweeteners. This product is available in
cases with six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case yields about 108 %2 -cup servings of
drained, sliced peaches.

e CN Crediting: ¥z cup sliced peaches credit as %2
cup fruit.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Peaches can be added to fruit salads, used
as a topping for yogurt, or served as a side at
breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack.

o Use sliced peaches to make a peach sauce
or glaze for chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (124 g) peaches, sliced,
extra light syrup, canned

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 10mg

Total Carbohydrate 149

Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars 11g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels i

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

April 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets
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Lunch Items
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Bag, Picnic (V)TR2169
(*5 Fruit, 2 WGR, 2 M/MA,% Veg-RO)

—

Serving Size
1 lunch bag includes: 1 muffin, 1 seed pack, 1 cheese stick, goldfish crackers, carrots,

and orange juice

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Eii, Wheat, Gluten, Soi |
Muffin, Low-Sugar Chocolate 1 each #1020 (2 tubs/case)

Seed Pack, Sunflower Honey Roasted 1 each #4298 (150 ea./case)
Cheese stick 1 oz. #2600 (168 ea./case)
Crackers, Goldfish Pretzels 1 each #5208 (300 ea./case)
Mini Carrots 1 each #6080 (200 ea./case)
Orange Juice 1 each #9103 (70 ea./case)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
o8B

S

L

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100277— Orange Juice, Individual Cartons, Frozen

Category: Fruits

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. Grade A orange juice from
concentrate in individual portions. This product is
delivered frozen in cases containing seventy
4-ounce cartons.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of orange juice provides 70 1/2-cup
servings of fruit.

e CN Crediting: One 4-ounce serving of orange
juice credits as ¥z cup fruit.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Orange juice can be served as a fruit option at
breakfast, lunch, or afterschool snack.

« Individually portioned orange juice is a great

option for breakfast in the classroom, field trips,

or grab-and-go lunches.
o For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit

the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s Team

Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling

practices, please refer to: Developing a School

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 4 ounces (125 g) chilled orange
juice

Amount Per Serving

Calories 61
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 2mg

Total Carbohydrate 14g

Dietary Fiber 0Og

Sugars 10g

Protein 1g

| Source: USDA National Nutrient Database |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

December 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




LoD

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



b ov

168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017



FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information- 2018-19

Flavor:

FC Code:

WG Double Chocolate Muffin Batter
REDUCED SUGAR- Meets School Regs
Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins

RSDCMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18lbs. 30z. GROSS WT: 19 Ibs. 130z.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59

Nutrition Facts

All Natural Ingredients

Servings Per Case: 80
Serving Size: 3.650z (103.5Q) pre-baked weight

Amouts per Serving

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole wheat
pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched wheat flour
(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley

Cal or | es 37 1 flour)), milk, sugar, vegetable oil, eggs, applesauce
(apples, water, asorbic acid), chocolate chips (sugar,
% of Daily Value * chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, dextrose, Soya
Total Fat g 19.3 30% lecithin), cocoa, baking powder (sodium acid
Saturated Fatg 3.0 15% pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium
Trans Fat g 0 phosphate) and salt.
Cholesterol mg 35.2 12%
Sodium mg 171.1 7%
Total Carbohydrates g 47.8 16% Allergen Information
Dietary Fiberg 4.2 17%
Total Sugarsg  20.1 ;
includes 20.1 g Added Sugar 40% CONTAINS Wheat' Milk, Eggs, Soy (Soya
Protem 33 Lecithin). This product DOES NOT CONTAIN
2 - Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives. Fat Cat
Vitamin D mcg 0.11 1% Bakery is a NUT-FREE FACILITY.
Calcium mg 109.49 10%
Iron mg 2.29 12% Manufactured By
Potassium mg 225.28 6% Fat Cat Bakery Artisan Pastries

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Sacramento, CA 95828 FatCatBakery.com

Shelf Life

Product Description/ Contribution

Whole Grain Muffin Batter- Scoop & Bake
2 Pails of Batter/case; Pan Bread 1 Pail = 1 Sheet Pan
All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste

SMART SNACK COMPLIANT- NUT FREE FACILITY
MEETS SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Grain Breads: 2
% Calories from Sat Fat: 7.4%
% weight of Sugars: 19.4%

| certify that this information is true and correct

Al =

Frozen shelf life- 0 degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 3 days (covered)

Baking Information

For MUFFINS: 2 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#8 GRAY Scoop. TEST YOUR SCOOP SIZE! Scoop
batter so scoop is almost full, then fill muffin cup that is pre-
sprayed with pan release. Bake according to directions on
the pail. Will be "Low Cap" style muffin. For PAN BREAD:
pour entire 9 Ib pail into standard sheet pan, lined with
parchment and sprayed with pan release. Bake according
to directions on pail. For 2 GB: cut standard sheet pan into
40 pieces (9 cuts on long side; 3 cuts on short side- so you
have 10x4 portions)

Erik Finnerty, CEO/Co-Founder Date: 1.15.19



Sunrich
NATURALS

Sunrlc‘h Naturals® Roasted Snacks | . - _
We believe healthy, good food starts with a healthy, good Earth. This simple belief guides | Vi
everything we do - how we work with farmers, handle and process our non-GMO grains, and Sunflower  sunflower
produce our natural foods. Our Sunrich Naturals products provide healthful lunch, 4 la carte or BlaginHot

after school solutions.

Sunrich Naturals offers a range of non-peanut prepackaged sunflower, corn, and soy snacks
that are a great option for school lunch programs and after school snack programs. 8

Product Highlights: SoyNutzf Sy

« NONUTS! Packaged in a facility that does not process or package peanuts or tree nuts. gunflowet = S“E,f}gWer

+ Made with Non-GMO Corn & Soybeans that were not produced using genetic engineering. :

+ Made with Non-GMO Sunflower seeds - Sunflower seeds are not produced using genetic
engineering.

«  Product of USA

«  Naturally gluten free

«  Vegetarian & kosher

Roagte,
a ml&-h::lml

Product NSLP SmartSnacksin | o pac Unit UPC Item Number | ShelfLife
Schools

Sunflower Kernel: Roasted & Salted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 150/1 oz. 8-10304-03212-2 1105050 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 150/1.2 0z. 8-10304-03211-5 1231780 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Blazin'Hot 10z. eq Meat Alternate 150/1.2 oz. 8-10304-03213-9 1231781 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Chili Lime 10z. eq Meat Alternate 150/1.2 0z. 8-10304-03214-6 1231782 12 months
Soy Nutz: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 125/1.3 oz. 8-10304-03311-2 1231783 12 months
Roasted Corn: Rockin’Ranch 10z. eq Grains v 125/1.7 0z. 8-10304-03518-5 1232351 12 months
Roasted Corn: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Grains v 110/1.3 oz. 8-10304-03511-6 1232454 12 months

1-800-727-6663 - www.s_unri_ch.com . sur_iriéhnaturals@suhopta.cdm



Sunrich
NATURALS

Sunflower
Roasted & Salted

Sunflower
Honey Roasted

The perfect, healthy snacks!

Sunflower
Chili Lime

Sunflower
Blazin' Hot

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 oz. (28.4 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170  Calories from Fat 130

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 140

% Daily Value*

% Daily Value*

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 2% = lron 6%
Vitamin E 50%  + Folate 15%

Total Fat 14g 22% Total Fat 15g 23%
Saturated Fat 2g 10% Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg 0% Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5% Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 6g 2% Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12% Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 19 Sugars 5g

Protein 6g Protein 6g

« Vitamin C 0% Vitamin A 0% *» Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% « lIron 8%
Vitamin E 50%  + Folate 20%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving
Calories 200 Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 290mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 2% « Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% « lIron 8%
Vitamin E60%  « Folate 20%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200  Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 135mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 4% « Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% ¢ lIron 8%
Vitamin E60%  + Folate 20%

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Sunflower
0il, Salt.

Roasted Corn
Rockin'Ranch

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Sugar, Sun-
flower Oil, Honey, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.

Roasted Corn
Honey Roasted

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Chili Lime
Spice Blend (salt, chili pepper powder, malto-
dextrin, citric acid, natural flavors, disodium
inosinate & guanylate, extract of paprika,
silicon dioxide added to prevent caking),
Sunflower Oil.

Soy Nutz
Honey Roasted

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.1 0z. (31.2 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.3 oz. (36.9 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 25

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 40

% Daily Value*

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g 4% Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat Og 0% Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0% Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7% Sodium 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 8% Total Carbohydrate 28g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars Og Sugars 5g

Protein 2g Protein 2g

Vitamin A 2% » Vitamin C 0% Vitamin A 2% + Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% = lron 4%

Calcium 0% = lIron 4%

Vitamin E 4% « _Folate 2%

Vitamin E 6% » Folate 2%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.3 0z. (36.9 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*

Calories 170

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g

Protein 11g

Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% = lron 6%

Vitamin E 6% » Folate 15%

Ingredients: Corn, Spicy Ranch Seasoning
(salt, sour cream solids, corn starch, hot sauce
powder, onion, spices,buttermilk powder,
garlic, sugar, torula yeast,natural flavor, lactic
acid, xanthan gum, citric acid, parsley, lemon
juice powder, silicon dioxide added to prevent
caking), Sunflower Oil.

May Contain: Soy Contains: Milk

1-800-727-6663 -+ www.sunrich.com

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Honey,
Salt, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.
May Contain: Soy

Ingredients: Soybeans,

Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Honey, Salt,
Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.
Contains: Soy

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Blazin' Spice
Blend (paprika, corn flour, salt, maltodextrin,
citric acid, cheddar cheese (milk, salt, cultures,
enzymes), sugar, autolyzed yeast extract,
spice, buttermilk, natural flavor, onion powder,
garlic powder, lactic acid, spice extractive, an-
natto extract, silicon dioxide added to prevent
caking), Sunflower Qil.

Contains: Milk

g st Bt
Smiflolwer Sunﬂolwer

Blazin’ Hot

Roasteq & Salteq

- sunrichnaturals@sunopta.com
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CRACKER GOLDFISH WHL GRAIN

Printer Friendly SUPC: 6599405

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Package (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 49 6%
Saturated Fat: 05g 3%
Trans Fat: 0g .
Polyunsaturated Fat: 19 Calorie
Monounsaturated Fat: 29 PErCEntagES
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 170 mg 7%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 149 5%
Dietary Fiber: 19 4%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 29
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 2% * Iron: 4%
Thiamin: 6% « Riboflavin: 6%
Niacin: 6% °
Folate: 6% .

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR,
PAPRIKA, SPICES (CELERY), BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, ANNATTO
EXTRACT FOR COLOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Contains:
Milk, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 0.75 oz ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: N/A oz eq
Grain/Bread: 1.000 oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. |
further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.




Bread Stick, Cheesy with Marinara Sauce (V)
TR1024
(2 WGR, 2 Meat/MA, % cup Veg-RO)

Serving Size
2 sticks and 2 oz Marinara sauce

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1 Serving
Bosco Cheese Stick 2 sticks #4814 (144ea/case)

Marinara Sauce 20z #3012 (6 no. 10 cans)

25



10/14/2019 702011-1120 Tyson Food Services

@ Need help?
Tyson Call us at 1-800-261-4754

FOODSERVKE

sco’ r UPC CODE: 10721931000569
0 s LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 702011-1120
PRODUCT CODE: 17020111120

Bosco’s® Whole Grain Reduced Fat
Cheese Stuffed Breadsticks

Bosco® Sticks have soft fresh dough and multiple flavor varieties that deliver an extensive portfolio of delicious creations across all day parts. Great made-from-scratch

taste, perfect for school menus and on-the-go convenience.

About this item

¢ Home-made artisan bread quality without the work ¢ Easy and portable for convenient grab-n-go

e Versatile as a center-of-the-plate entrée or 4 1a carte item
e Available for Commodity reprocessing - USDA110244
¢ CNportionis1stick=1m/ma & 10z grain eq.

Ingredients

e Easy prep, easy to serve
¢ Bulk packaging with serving sleeves
¢ Kid Tested, Kid Approved™ (91% Approval!)

Crust: Flour blend [Whole-wheat flour, Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], Water, Brown sugar, Corn oil,
Dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes), Salt, vital wheat gluten, Yeast, L-cysteine. Cheeses: Mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim

milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes). Reduced fat/reduced sodium mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, nonfat milk, modified food starch*, cheese culture, salt,

potassium chloride”, natural flavors*, annatto, vitamin A palmitate, enzymes), *Ingredients not in regular mozzarella cheese.

ALLERGENS
Milk, Wheat

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or as a grab and go lunch item.

Preparation

Convection:

Convection Oven

1. Preheat oven to 400° F.

2.Place Bosco Sticks on a baking sheet.
3. THAWED: 7-9 minutes.

4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.
CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!

Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as

Storage

Shelf Life

270 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 61g

Servings Per Container 144

Amount Per Serving
Calories 150

Daily Value % *

Calories from Fat 50

Total Fat 5g 6%



necessary.
Top Bosco Stick breadsticks with butter and parmesan cheese (not included)
after baking.

Thaw:

Thawing Instructions

1. Thaw before baking.

2. Keep Bosco Sticks covered while thawing

3. Bosco Sticks may be thawed in packaging.

4. Bosco Stick have 8 days shelflife when refrigerated.

Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as
necessary.

Top Bosco Stick breadsticks with butter and parmesan cheese (not included)
after baking.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
Gross Weight: 21.3483 Ibs
Net Weight: 19.2
Cube: 13857
Length: 15.8125
Height: 11.375
Width: 13.3125
PALLET
Tl 9
HI: 6

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/bakery/stuffed-breadsticks/10721931000569

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugar 1g 0%
Protein 10g 0%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 15%
Potassium 2%
Iron 6%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
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SAUCE MARINARA ALLPURPOSE

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5989538
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 Cup (125 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 60 Calories from Fat: 20
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 29 3%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g o
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA _“"‘////
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA -
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0% | : /
Sodium: 610 mg 25% | 2 //
- 7
Potassium: NA NA | B
Total Carbohydrate: 99 3%
Dietary Fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 69
Protein: 0g
Vitamin A: NA « Vitamin C: NA = PRO - 0%
Calcium: 2% ¢ Iron: NA = CHO -67%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on w FAT - 33%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Vine-Ripened Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Salt, Food Starch- Modified, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated
Garlic, Spices, Dextrose, Spice Extractives.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



Burger, Cheese
TR1005
(2 WGR, 32 M/MA)

Serving Size
1 cheeseburger

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten 1
Hamburger Buns 1 bun #1204 (12 ea/pkg.)
Cheese, Cheddar, sliced 1 slice #2617 (8 /sleeves)
Beef Patty, 3 oz. Tyson 1 patty #4634 (160 ea/case)

26



iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



4bod
Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger CN

lrem #: 1-15-230

Product Description: Fully cooked, thick, beef steak burger. Juicy, loose bite with mild beef taste. Natural shape with charmarks.
Commodityprocessed product. s

Technical Mame: Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Fully Cooked

Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details

Data Generated: 6/7/2018
Daia Valid As Of: 10/12/2017
Packing Type: BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 160
Portion Size {oz.}: 3.00

Case Met Weight {ib.): 30.00

iutrition Facts:

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.13 o o
Lenath: 19.75 arving Size: 38007 (84 g}
0 "}P !{" 12-?;‘ Bervings Por Container: 158
Cz!g; ('3{ li5e: 1'(;‘; Calories { Calories from Fat: 190/ 110 -
- . N %__Daiiy Value **
209
Cases / Pailet: 21 Fat 139 20%
Case TiHi: 7x3 edFat 59 25%
e m m e S Trans Fat 0g
Credit (CN)Z 3 07 MMA BEEF Choilestero! 60 mg 20%
Equivaient Grain: - Sodium 260mg L%
Tolal Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
naredients: Diglary Fiber 0g 0%
ing : o } .
INGREDIENTS: Beef, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spice], Natural Flavoring. Sugars Og
................. Frotein 17 g
Shell Life (days): 455 Sjaming 0%
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below. VitaminC
e —— . . R R b i e o b e R— (;a];ium o i Q%
Praparation Method: tron 8%

* percent Daily vaiues are based or 2 2,000

Flat Grifl: Add 2 small amount of oil to the grill (350 degrees f) and heat 1-3 ounce products for 4-7 R o
(n]nutes_ or lower depending on your cal orie NTeas.

Conventional Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 10-15 minutes.

Convection Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 6-13 minutes.

Microwave; Heat frozen product on high power for 30 seconds-2 minutes.

Steamer: Completely thaw burgers. Place burgers in a pan; staggeringthe patties. Cover the pan and

place in steamer for 15 minutes (do not add water to the pan). After 15 minutes, uncoverthe pan and
place back in the steamer for anather 15 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 00880760034442

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
i Crocker.

Kbty M, (et

p——_ AdvancePierre Foods « 9890 Princeton-Glendale Rd. » Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 » Phone: 1-800-869-2747 -
AT e www.advancepierre.com
Givpee €IS Date Generated: 6/7/2018

0% :



-, Loto 4bop

CORPORATE OFFICES

_,:s*’ﬁ e 9990 Princeton Glendale Road
& E\ﬁ e Caninrlsati, OH 45246/
§ 117 1Te Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
Advancel’ FT re Phone $00-543-1
QOGS

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: __Fully Cooked Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Code No:__1-15-230
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc i .
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: ___Net Wt 30.00 LBS / 160 pc / 3.00= portion size
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination. '
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw o Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Buying Amotnt*
_Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Commodity Ground Beef (not More N
than 20% Fat) 4.34 | X 74 A». 3.21
X
_ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’ 3.00
Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.
Description of APP, Ounces . % of Divide by Creditable
Manufacturer’'s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein 18* y Amount
_and code number Per Portion . As-ls* APP***
X 0
X
B. Total Creditable Amount' 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down toc nearest % oz)! 3.00
lll. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Grain used in finished good..
. . Qunces per Raw
Descnptlon. of Creditable Portion of Creditable
Ingredients per Whole Grai Creditabl
Food Buying Guide o8 S _ \ reditable
Ingredient % of Enrichment Formula Amount
%
D. Total Creditable Amount for Equivalent Grains 0
Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _3.00 _ - ounce serving of the above
product (ready to cook) contains _3.00  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and _0__ equivalent
grains when prepared according to directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)
I further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,

225 or 226 Appendix A).
Apil 16, 2018

Kim Crocher
Your Name Date
CN Labeling Technologist

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP}is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat
alternate requirements.

**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to
the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



Burger, Cheese with Potato Wedges

TR2265

(2 WGR, 372 M/MA,": Veg-S)

Serving Size

1 cheeseburger, /2 cup potato wedges

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Hamburger Bun

1 Each

#1204 (12 ea/pkg.)

Beef Patty, 3 oz. Tyson

1 Patty, 30z

#4634 ( 160 ea/case)

Cheese, Cheddar

1 slice

#2617 (8 /sleeves)

Potato Wedge

7 cup (2.88 0z.)

#6277 (6-5 1b bags/case)

27



iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



4bod
Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger CN

lrem #: 1-15-230

Product Description: Fully cooked, thick, beef steak burger. Juicy, loose bite with mild beef taste. Natural shape with charmarks.
Commodityprocessed product. s

Technical Mame: Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Fully Cooked

Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details

Data Generated: 6/7/2018
Daia Valid As Of: 10/12/2017
Packing Type: BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 160
Portion Size {oz.}: 3.00

Case Met Weight {ib.): 30.00

iutrition Facts:

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.13 o o
Lenath: 19.75 arving Size: 38007 (84 g}
0 "}P !{" 12-?;‘ Bervings Por Container: 158
Cz!g; ('3{ li5e: 1'(;‘; Calories { Calories from Fat: 190/ 110 -
- . N %__Daiiy Value **
209
Cases / Pailet: 21 Fat 139 20%
Case TiHi: 7x3 edFat 59 25%
e m m e S Trans Fat 0g
Credit (CN)Z 3 07 MMA BEEF Choilestero! 60 mg 20%
Equivaient Grain: - Sodium 260mg L%
Tolal Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
naredients: Diglary Fiber 0g 0%
ing : o } .
INGREDIENTS: Beef, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spice], Natural Flavoring. Sugars Og
................. Frotein 17 g
Shell Life (days): 455 Sjaming 0%
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below. VitaminC
e —— . . R R b i e o b e R— (;a];ium o i Q%
Praparation Method: tron 8%

* percent Daily vaiues are based or 2 2,000

Flat Grifl: Add 2 small amount of oil to the grill (350 degrees f) and heat 1-3 ounce products for 4-7 R o
(n]nutes_ or lower depending on your cal orie NTeas.

Conventional Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 10-15 minutes.

Convection Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 6-13 minutes.

Microwave; Heat frozen product on high power for 30 seconds-2 minutes.

Steamer: Completely thaw burgers. Place burgers in a pan; staggeringthe patties. Cover the pan and

place in steamer for 15 minutes (do not add water to the pan). After 15 minutes, uncoverthe pan and
place back in the steamer for anather 15 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 00880760034442

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
i Crocker.

Kbty M, (et

p——_ AdvancePierre Foods « 9890 Princeton-Glendale Rd. » Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 » Phone: 1-800-869-2747 -
AT e www.advancepierre.com
Givpee €IS Date Generated: 6/7/2018

0% :



-, Loto 4bop

CORPORATE OFFICES

_,:s*’ﬁ e 9990 Princeton Glendale Road
& E\ﬁ e Caninrlsati, OH 45246/
§ 117 1Te Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
Advancel’ FT re Phone $00-543-1
QOGS

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: __Fully Cooked Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Code No:__1-15-230
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc i .
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: ___Net Wt 30.00 LBS / 160 pc / 3.00= portion size
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination. '
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw o Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Buying Amotnt*
_Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Commodity Ground Beef (not More N
than 20% Fat) 4.34 | X 74 A». 3.21
X
_ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’ 3.00
Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.
Description of APP, Ounces . % of Divide by Creditable
Manufacturer’'s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein 18* y Amount
_and code number Per Portion . As-ls* APP***
X 0
X
B. Total Creditable Amount' 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down toc nearest % oz)! 3.00
lll. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Grain used in finished good..
. . Qunces per Raw
Descnptlon. of Creditable Portion of Creditable
Ingredients per Whole Grai Creditabl
Food Buying Guide o8 S _ \ reditable
Ingredient % of Enrichment Formula Amount
%
D. Total Creditable Amount for Equivalent Grains 0
Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _3.00 _ - ounce serving of the above
product (ready to cook) contains _3.00  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and _0__ equivalent
grains when prepared according to directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)
I further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,

225 or 226 Appendix A).
Apil 16, 2018

Kim Crocher
Your Name Date
CN Labeling Technologist

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP}is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat
alternate requirements.

**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to
the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

1000000496

NUTRITION FACTS
Serving Size 2.88 oz. (82g) FROZEN *

Amount per Serving

USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Product: Potatoes, frozen, Wedges, USDA Commaodity (pg. 2-68)

USDA Servings per

USDA Purchase Unit | =70 0~ S

USDA Serving Size per
Meal Contribution

USDA Purchase Units
for 100 Servings

1/4 cup baked

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 35 1 Pound 11.9 8.5
- vegetable
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% McCain Equivalent per Bag
Trans Fat Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
Monounsaturated Fat 2g Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6% 5 Pounds 27.67 Y % :“gtssl';ed 3.61
Potassium 230mg 7% 9
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% McCain Equivalent per Case
Sugars Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Protein 2g . .| USDA Servings per |USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
McCain Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 0% lron o0, |30 Pounds (6 Bags per 166.01 1/2 cup baked 0.60
Case) vegetable
|NGREP|ENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable .Oil - Description of Creditable Ingredients per | per Raw Portion ' FBG Yield Creditable
(Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Food Buying Guide (FBG) of Creditable Ingredient™= | Multiply /SeWL'J”QtS Per | Amount*
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, : il
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% Potato, Froze_n, Wedges 2.6890z by weight X 11.9/ 16 2.000
A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000

or less of Annatto (color), Corn Starch -
Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose,
Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color),
Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain
Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch -
Modified, Xanthan Gum

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yeild Information.

Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:

0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup

1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup

2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup

1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup

2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups

3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

Sl

Lis

7/30/2013

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup
baked vegetable) equals 2.88 0z of McCain
seasoned wedges.

Date Alison Schneider

Research and Development




Burger, Cheese with Sunchips

Serving Size 1

TR2236

(3 WGR, 3 % M/MA)

Icheeseburger, 1 bag Sunchips

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Hamburger Bun 1 each #1204 (12 ea/pkg.)
Beef Patty 1 patty, 30z #4634 ( 160 ea/case)
Cheese, Cheddar, Sliced 1 slice, #2617 (8 /sleeves)
SunChips 1 bag #5205 (104/unit)
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iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



4bod
Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger CN

lrem #: 1-15-230

Product Description: Fully cooked, thick, beef steak burger. Juicy, loose bite with mild beef taste. Natural shape with charmarks.
Commodityprocessed product. s

Technical Mame: Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Fully Cooked

Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details

Data Generated: 6/7/2018
Daia Valid As Of: 10/12/2017
Packing Type: BULK-BAG
Pieces Per Case: 160
Portion Size {oz.}: 3.00

Case Met Weight {ib.): 30.00

iutrition Facts:

Case Dimensions: Width: 13.13 o o
Lenath: 19.75 arving Size: 38007 (84 g}
0 "}P !{" 12-?;‘ Bervings Por Container: 158
Cz!g; ('3{ li5e: 1'(;‘; Calories { Calories from Fat: 190/ 110 -
- . N %__Daiiy Value **
209
Cases / Pailet: 21 Fat 139 20%
Case TiHi: 7x3 edFat 59 25%
e m m e S Trans Fat 0g
Credit (CN)Z 3 07 MMA BEEF Choilestero! 60 mg 20%
Equivaient Grain: - Sodium 260mg L%
Tolal Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
naredients: Diglary Fiber 0g 0%
ing : o } .
INGREDIENTS: Beef, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spice], Natural Flavoring. Sugars Og
................. Frotein 17 g
Shell Life (days): 455 Sjaming 0%
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below. VitaminC
e —— . . R R b i e o b e R— (;a];ium o i Q%
Praparation Method: tron 8%

* percent Daily vaiues are based or 2 2,000

Flat Grifl: Add 2 small amount of oil to the grill (350 degrees f) and heat 1-3 ounce products for 4-7 R o
(n]nutes_ or lower depending on your cal orie NTeas.

Conventional Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 10-15 minutes.

Convection Oven: 350 degrees Fahrenheit for 6-13 minutes.

Microwave; Heat frozen product on high power for 30 seconds-2 minutes.

Steamer: Completely thaw burgers. Place burgers in a pan; staggeringthe patties. Cover the pan and

place in steamer for 15 minutes (do not add water to the pan). After 15 minutes, uncoverthe pan and
place back in the steamer for anather 15 minutes.

Master Case GTIN: 00880760034442

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
i Crocker.

Kbty M, (et

p——_ AdvancePierre Foods « 9890 Princeton-Glendale Rd. » Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 » Phone: 1-800-869-2747 -
AT e www.advancepierre.com
Givpee €IS Date Generated: 6/7/2018

0% :
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CORPORATE OFFICES

_,:s*’ﬁ e 9990 Princeton Glendale Road
& E\ﬁ e Caninrlsati, OH 45246/
§ 117 1Te Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
Advancel’ FT re Phone $00-543-1
QOGS

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: __Fully Cooked Pub-Style Beef Steak Burgers Code No:__1-15-230
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc i .
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: ___Net Wt 30.00 LBS / 160 pc / 3.00= portion size
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination. '
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw o Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Buying Amotnt*
_Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Commodity Ground Beef (not More N
than 20% Fat) 4.34 | X 74 A». 3.21
X
_ X
A. Total Creditable Amount’ 3.00
Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.
Description of APP, Ounces . % of Divide by Creditable
Manufacturer’'s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein 18* y Amount
_and code number Per Portion . As-ls* APP***
X 0
X
B. Total Creditable Amount' 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down toc nearest % oz)! 3.00
lll. EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Grain used in finished good..
. . Qunces per Raw
Descnptlon. of Creditable Portion of Creditable
Ingredients per Whole Grai Creditabl
Food Buying Guide o8 S _ \ reditable
Ingredient % of Enrichment Formula Amount
%
D. Total Creditable Amount for Equivalent Grains 0
Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.00

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _3.00 _ - ounce serving of the above
product (ready to cook) contains _3.00  ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and _0__ equivalent
grains when prepared according to directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)
I further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,

225 or 226 Appendix A).
Apil 16, 2018

Kim Crocher
Your Name Date
CN Labeling Technologist

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP}is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat
alternate requirements.

**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to
the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



Mutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 OZ (28.3 GR)

Sarvings Per Casa: 1

Calories: 140 Cal. from Fat: 60
% Daily Valus*
Total Fat 69 9%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5 %
Trans Fat 0 g 0 %
Chalesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sadium: 210 mg 9%
Total Carbs: 1B g 6%
Diel. Fiber: 2 g B%
Sugars: 29
Protein: 2 g 4 %
Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %
Caleium: 0%

“Parcant Daily Values ane basad on a

2 000 calorie diet.

CHIPS SUN HARVEST CHEDDAR
Item Number: 609400

Brand: FRITO LAY

Vendor: FRITO LAY, INC. / cust #374051
Quantity On Hand: 120

Category: Snacks & Chips

Manufacture #: 11152
Pack Size: 10411 OZ
Mumber of Servings: 104
GTIN: 00028400111522

Description: SUNCHIPS® brand Multigrain Snacks are a unigue combination of
great 1aste, great crunch and hearty grains rolled into one remarkable chip with a
light and crispy texture. SUNCHIPSE are the tastiest multigrain snacks under
the sun. Og Trans Fat 18g Whole Grain MSG Free Soy Free

Featurez & Benefits: SUNCHIPS HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are
a unigue combination of great taste, crunch, and hearty graing rolled into one
remarkable chip with a light and crispy texture. Use SUMCHIPS HARVEST
CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks on the plate. as a catering option for lunches and
snacks, or on your grab and go rack to drive incremental sales. SUNCHIPS
HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks ane eligible to be served on the tray for
K-12 aducation accounts and counts for 1.25 OZ eq. grain.

Serving Suggestions: Make available o your customers o purchase as a side
itemn with all types of sandwiches, soups, salads and other main dishes. Include
in your catering menu to provide variety for your lunch, snack and box lunch

options

Praparation & Cooking: Use code date on bag to rotate product 2o the oldest
product is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or
include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display
equipment options.

Storage & Usage: All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by* date
on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that
are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by® date. Store at room temperature out of
direct sunlight.

Ingradients: Whole Corn, Sunflower andior Canola Oil, Whaole Wheat, Brown
Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodexirin (Made from Corn), Sait,
Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors,
Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate, Onlon Powder, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk,
Cheese Cullures, Sali, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Yeast Exiract, Citric Acid, Paprika
Exfracts, Lactic Acid, Garlic Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Sal, Enzymes), and Skim Milk.

Serving Size: 1 02 (2B.3 GR)

Servings per Case: 1

Storage Temperature: 35 ° FA -85 ° FA
Shelf Life: 70 Days

Kosher: NO

Child Nutrition: N/A




Burger, Veggie with Potato Wedges
TR2267 (2 WGR, 22 M/MA, and "2 Veg-S)

L

>

Serving Size
1 veggie burger, 1 slice cheese, %2 cup potato wedge

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten 1
| ingredients |  Quantity |  Ordering |
Veggie Burger Griller 1 each #4302 (48 patties / case)
Bread, Hamburger Bun 1 each #1204 (12 ea / bag)
Cheese, Cheddar, Sliced 1 slice #2617 ( (8 sleeves / case)
Potato Wedges % cup (2.88 0z) #6277 (6-5 1b. bags/case)

29
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FARMS

A delicious meat free meal for any diet, Morningstar Farms Grillers
Originals Veggie Burgers offer a classic, char-grilled taste and great
texture in every bite; A quick, handy lunch, dinner or barbecue, they
please vegetarians and meat lovers alike. Bulk packed, Morningstar
Farms Grillers Originals Veggie Burgers are a good source of protein

2898997325 - Morningstar Farms Veggie
Burgers Grillers 270z 4ct

(169 per serving; 21% of daily value;) and fiber (contains 5g total fat per
serving), and are cholesterol free; See nutrition information for sodium

content.

Brand: Morningstar Farms®

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Burger (64g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Ingredients

Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola And/Or Sunflower Qil), Egg Whites,
Calcium Caseinate, Cornstarch.Contains 2% Or Less of Onion Powder, Soy Sauce Powder (Soy
Sauce [Soybeans, Salt, Wheat], ), Methylcellulose, Cooked Onion And Carrot Juice Concentrate,
Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Protein isolate, Garlic Powder, Spices, Sugar, Gum Acacia, Whey, Yeast
Extract, Xanthan Gum, Potato Starch, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Onion Juice Concentrate.

Case Specifications

Vitamin A 0% . Vitamin C
Calcium 60 mg . Iron 1.1 mg
Vitamin D 0.1 % .

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat Fat Less than  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total
Carbohydrate 3009 3759

Dietary

Fiber 259 309

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

Nutritional Claims: Vegetarian

Total Fat 59 6% GTIN 10028989973259 Case Gross Weight 7.80LB
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%, UPC Case Net Weight 6.75LB
Trans Fat 0g Pack Size 412702 Case L,W,H 13.10 IN, 7.80 IN, 4.50 IN
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Shelf Life 548 Days Cube 0.27 CF
Sodium 390 mg 17% | | Tie x High 18x9
Potassium 120 mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 6 %
Dietary Fiber 4 g 15% | Morningstar Farms Veggie Burgers Grillers require preparation
Protein 169

Keep frozen until ready to us; Heat to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees Fahrenheit

Packaging and Storage

Frozen

Allergens

CONTAINS:

Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat
Derivatives

Kellogg's Food Away From Home | 545 Lamont Road, Elmhurst IL 60126 | www.kelloggsfoodawayfromhome.com | SKU Updated 06.15.2019, Printed 08.02.2019
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BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

1000000496

NUTRITION FACTS
Serving Size 2.88 oz. (82g) FROZEN *

Amount per Serving

USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Product: Potatoes, frozen, Wedges, USDA Commaodity (pg. 2-68)

USDA Servings per

USDA Purchase Unit | =70 0~ S

USDA Serving Size per
Meal Contribution

USDA Purchase Units
for 100 Servings

1/4 cup baked

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 35 1 Pound 11.9 8.5
- vegetable
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% McCain Equivalent per Bag
Trans Fat Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
Monounsaturated Fat 2g Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6% 5 Pounds 27.67 Y % :“gtssl';ed 3.61
Potassium 230mg 7% 9
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% McCain Equivalent per Case
Sugars Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Protein 2g . .| USDA Servings per |USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
McCain Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 0% lron o0, |30 Pounds (6 Bags per 166.01 1/2 cup baked 0.60
Case) vegetable
|NGREP|ENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable .Oil - Description of Creditable Ingredients per | per Raw Portion ' FBG Yield Creditable
(Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Food Buying Guide (FBG) of Creditable Ingredient™= | Multiply /SeWL'J”QtS Per | Amount*
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, : il
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% Potato, Froze_n, Wedges 2.6890z by weight X 11.9/ 16 2.000
A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000

or less of Annatto (color), Corn Starch -
Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose,
Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color),
Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain
Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch -
Modified, Xanthan Gum

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yeild Information.

Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:

0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup

1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup

2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup

1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup

2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups

3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

Sl

Lis

7/30/2013

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup
baked vegetable) equals 2.88 0z of McCain
seasoned wedges.

Date Alison Schneider

Research and Development




Burger, Veggie with SunChips (V)

Serving Size

TR2252

(3 WGR, 2%, M/MA)

=100 WHLE GRAIN -~
RUYEST
CHEDDAR

1 veggie burger, 1 slice cheese, 1 hamburger bun, and 1 bag SunChips

Allergens

Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Veggie Burger Griller 1 each #4302 (48 patties / case)
Bread, Hamburger Bun 1 each #1204 (12 ea / bag)
Cheddar Sliced 1 slice #2617 ( (8 sleeves / case)
SunChips 1 bag #5205 (104 bags/case)

30
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FARMS

A delicious meat free meal for any diet, Morningstar Farms Grillers
Originals Veggie Burgers offer a classic, char-grilled taste and great
texture in every bite; A quick, handy lunch, dinner or barbecue, they
please vegetarians and meat lovers alike. Bulk packed, Morningstar
Farms Grillers Originals Veggie Burgers are a good source of protein

2898997325 - Morningstar Farms Veggie
Burgers Grillers 270z 4ct

(169 per serving; 21% of daily value;) and fiber (contains 5g total fat per
serving), and are cholesterol free; See nutrition information for sodium

content.

Brand: Morningstar Farms®

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Burger (64g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Ingredients

Water, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola And/Or Sunflower Qil), Egg Whites,
Calcium Caseinate, Cornstarch.Contains 2% Or Less of Onion Powder, Soy Sauce Powder (Soy
Sauce [Soybeans, Salt, Wheat], ), Methylcellulose, Cooked Onion And Carrot Juice Concentrate,
Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Protein isolate, Garlic Powder, Spices, Sugar, Gum Acacia, Whey, Yeast
Extract, Xanthan Gum, Potato Starch, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Onion Juice Concentrate.

Case Specifications

Vitamin A 0% . Vitamin C
Calcium 60 mg . Iron 1.1 mg
Vitamin D 0.1 % .

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat Fat Less than  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total
Carbohydrate 3009 3759

Dietary

Fiber 259 309

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

Nutritional Claims: Vegetarian

Total Fat 59 6% GTIN 10028989973259 Case Gross Weight 7.80LB
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%, UPC Case Net Weight 6.75LB
Trans Fat 0g Pack Size 412702 Case L,W,H 13.10 IN, 7.80 IN, 4.50 IN
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Shelf Life 548 Days Cube 0.27 CF
Sodium 390 mg 17% | | Tie x High 18x9
Potassium 120 mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 6 %
Dietary Fiber 4 g 15% | Morningstar Farms Veggie Burgers Grillers require preparation
Protein 169

Keep frozen until ready to us; Heat to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees Fahrenheit

Packaging and Storage

Frozen

Allergens

CONTAINS:

Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat
Derivatives

Kellogg's Food Away From Home | 545 Lamont Road, Elmhurst IL 60126 | www.kelloggsfoodawayfromhome.com | SKU Updated 06.15.2019, Printed 08.02.2019




iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

%
8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See

nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Mutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 07 (283 GR)
Saervings Per Case: 1

Calories: 140 | Cal. from Fat: 60
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 6 g 9%
Saturated Fat: 1 g 5%
Trans Fat: 0 g 0%
Chalesterol: 0 mg 0 %
Sodium: 210 mg 9%
Total Carbs.: 18 g B %
Diet. Fiber: 2 g 8%
Sugars: 2 g
Protein: 2 g 4 %
Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %
Calcium: 0 %

“Percant Daily Values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet.

CHIPS SUN HARVEST CHEDDAR
Item Number: 609400

Brand: FRITO LAY Manufacture #: 11152
Vandor: FRITO LAY, INC. [ cust #374051 Pack Size: 1041 02
Quantity On Hand: 1590 Number of Servings: 104
Category: Snacks & Chips GTIN: D0028400111522

Description: SUNCHIPS® brand Multigrain Snacks are a unigue combination of
great taste, great crunch and hearty grains rolled into one remarkable chip with a
light and crispy texture. SUNCHIPSE® are the tastiest multigrain snacks under
the sun. Og Trans Fat 18g Whole Grain MSG Free Soy Free

Features & Benefits: SUNCHIPS HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are
a unigue combination of great taste, crunch, and hearty grains rolled into one
remarkable chip with a light and crispy texture. Use SUNCHIPS HARVEST
CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks on the plate, as a catering option for lunches and
snacks, or on your grab and go rack to drive incremental sales. SUNCHIPS
HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are eligible to be served on the tray for
K-12 education accounts and counts for 1.25 OZ aq. grain.

Serving Suggestions: Make available to your customers o purchase as a side
Item with all types of sandwiches, soups, salads and other main dishes. Include
in your catering menu to provide variety for your lunch, snack and box lunch
options

Praparation & Cooking: Use code date on bag 1o rotate product so the cldest
product s consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or
inciude in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodsarvice for display
equipment options.

Storage & Usage: All products are code dated with “guaranteed fresh by™ date
on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that
are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of
direct sunlight.

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Sunflower andior Canola Oll, Whole Wheat, Brown
Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Salt,
Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sall, Enzymes), Natural Flavors,
Whey. Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk,
Cheese Cullures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Paprika
Exiracts, Laclic Acid, Garlic Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Sall, Enzymes), and Skim Milk.

Serving Size: 1 0Z (28.3 GR)

Servings per Case: 1

Storage Temperature: 35 " FA - 85 ° FA
Shelf Life: 70 Days

Kosher: NO

Child Nutrition: M/A




Burrito, Bean & Cheese (V)
TR1003
(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size

1 Burrito
Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Soy, Wheat, Gluten 1

Burrito, Bean & Cheese, Los Cabos 1 each #4327 (96 units/case)

31



Product Spec and Nutritional Information

Revision Date: 12/4/2013
Stock Code Product Name
63457 Bean & Cheese Burritos
Bulk Pack
Net Wt. Case UPC/ Ship Wt. Case Case Dimensions Pallet | Tie/High
(0z) Pack GTIN (Lbs) Cube Count
5.450 48 10006574634570 17.775 0.606 | 19.500 L 14.813 W 3.625H| 66 6x 11
National School Lunch Meal Pattern (CN) Contributions ! CN# 089242 CN Date 12-13
Each 5.450 oz. Meat/Meat Equivalent Legume Red/Orange Dark Green Starchy Other
portion provides*: Alternate. (0z) Grains (0z) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup)
A 2.00 2.00
- OR ---
B 1.00 2.00 1/4

* - use the crediting in row A or row B, but not both. (based on the dual meat alternate/vegetable crediting for legumes.)
1 - if there is a CN number and CN date listed, the item is CN labeled.

Ingredient Statement

Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans (Cooked Pinto Beans ([Water, Pinto Beans], and Salt), Pinto Beans), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, May
contain Annatto Color), Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Garlic Powder, Salt, and Corn Starch.

Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea Fiber, Distilled Monoglyceride, Wheat Gluten, Glycerine, Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergen Statement Contains WHEAT, SOY , MILK

BID Specification

Burrito -Frozen, Bean & Cheese flavor. Each 5.45 oz. burrito provides 2 OZ Meat/Meat Alternate and 2 OZ EQV Grain towards the NSLP. No Textured Vegetable Protein
added to the Bean & Cheese filling. Minimum ingredients to resemble scratch cooking preparation. Whole Grain Rich Tortilla CN labeled. Burritos are bulk packed.
Preparation instructions printed on outside of box. 48 count. No more than 500 mg Sodium, Less than 12.5% calories from saturated fat, 0 Trans Fat added, No less than
296 Kcal. Hand held-Fully cooked. Vegetarian Los Cabos Brand 63457

NUtr_itiOnal Information % Calor.ies from Fat 27.16% Basis of Analysis: as Cooked.
Serving Size 5.450 0z. (154.51g) % Calories from Sat Fat 12.30%
Servings Per Package: 1 ; ; o ; o
Calories (Kcal) 296.2900 Fats V_|tarr_1|ns /oI;)V Minerals YoDV
Calories from Fat 80.4600 Total Fat (g) 8.9400 Vitamin A(RE) 0.00 6% jron (mg) 3.01 15%
Protein (g) 15.1200 Saturated Fat (g) 4.0500 Vitamin A (IU) 322.50 Sodium (mg) 498.83
Carbohydrates (g) 40.8600 Trans Fat (g)* 0.0000 Vitamin C (mg) 1.28 2% Calcium (mg) 182.49 20%
Tot. Dietary Fiber (g)  8.8100 Cholesterol (mg) 17.5600
Ash (g) 1.3500 Water (g) 72.9700
Fat Change +/- 0% Moisture Change +/- 0% Data Source: USDA Handbook 8 *-Trans Fats naturally occurring

Heating Instructions

Heating Instructions: Cover sheet pan with parchment paper. Place burritos on pan with flap facing up. Heat to an internal temperature of 160 deg. F.
Caution: Do not over heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling leakage. Heating times may vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection
Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 16-19 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 10-12 min. Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F.

Frozen: Heat for 19-23 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 12-14 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat on High for 45 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30
seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Thawed: Heat for 40 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before

consuming. Do not Fry.

For Additional Information Contact
M.C.1. FOODS, INC. 13013 Molette St., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 562-977-4000 or 800-704-4661



Bean & Cheese Burritos
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Lot #

Bulk Pack CN 0‘9( 48 CT = 545 OZ
| Each 5.45 oz. Burrito provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00  o; \ W245
f

Los Cabos Mexican Foods CNaquivaIent grains or 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1/4 cup legume v,

bles
and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, CN
DOP: 066-13-15 | this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDAy {213 ). |

Lot #

KEEP FROZEN CN %;(

Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans (Cooked Pinto Beans ([Water, Pinto Beans], and Salt), Pinto Beans), Chedd! eese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,

E E May contain Annatto Color), Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Garlic Powder, Salt, and Corn Starch. @
L 1)
) &
< 3 >
~ NI <
2w 2 <
o = 8
8 o 8 Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Flour, Enricheg’B! hed Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
— '-'2-' u +—  Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea Fiber, Distilled Monoglyceritig/ eat Gluten, Glycerine, Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate,
S Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).
8 <DE Heating Instructions: Cover sheet pan with parchment paper. Place burritos on pan with flap facing up. n internal temperature of 160 deg. F. Caution: Do not over heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling
- Q leakage. Heating times may vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection Oven: Preheat Ov. 0 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 16-19 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 10-12 min. Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300
> N0) deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 19-23 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 12-14 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat ol or 45 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Thawed:
% = Heat for 40 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. bef nsuming. Do not Fry.
54 Stock Code Contajn€WHEAT, SOY , MILK
=z
25 NEFWT. 16 LBS. 5.60 OZ.
3 M6€) 0ODS, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 USA
° O
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Chicken, BBQ Korean with Rice

TR1782

(2 Non-WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving size 1

3.5 oz chicken mixture (2.5 oz chicken + 1 0z sauce) and 1 cup rice

Allergens
Soy

Recipe Yield
40

Pulled Chicken 5 Ibs (80 0z) #4708 (2 - 51b pkg/ case)
Rice, White 40 cup #5704 (251bs./bag)
See sub recipe (TR2081)

Sauce, Korean BBQ

2.5 Ibs (5 cups)

#3225 (6 - 5lb. bags/case)

32



Product Information

FoodService

Working at the Heart of Your Menu=

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 oz. (849)
Servings Per Container: About 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 8%

Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 20g 40%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement
for this item, please contact the Tyson Food
Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-
248-9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

FC 10026 All Natural*, Low Sodium Pulled Reverse Blend 65/35
Dark/White Meat

Product Code: 25560-928 UPC Code: 00023700040107

— 100% All Natural*, low sodium product with no allergens

— Consistent product with great texture, moisture and holding — all at a better price

— Recipe-ready pulled product is fully cooked and replicates an authentic, hand-pulled appearance

— Versatile use across the menu in a variety of on-trend applications — pasta, soup, chicken salad,
entrée salads, burritos, enchiladas

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 10.6428 LB Width: 9.1875 IN
Net Weight 10 LB Length: 11.75 IN
Cube: 0.609 FT Height: 9.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 17 | Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken
stock, salt and flavors).

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2011 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Product information valid as of 8/22/2014.
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FOOD GROUP

JTM Item Number: 73400

Korean BBQ Sauce

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams
Serving Size (0z.) 1.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 28.4 100.0
Servings Per Case 480 136
Calories 51 179
Calories from Fat 3 10
Protein (g) 0 1
Carbohydrates (g) 12 42
Fiber (g) 0 1
Total Fat (g) 0 1
Saturated Fat (g) 0.1 0.2
Trans Fat 0.0 0.0
Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
Sodium (mg) 193 681
Sugar (g) 10 35
Vitamin A (1U) 27 96
Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
Calcium (mg) 5 19
Iron (mg) 0 1
Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN) 00049485734000

Case Pack 6/5# 30#

Net Weight 30.000

Gross Weight 31.500

Case Length 16.600

Case Width 16.600

Case Height 6.690

Case Cube 0.720

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life 665

Product Title

KOREAN BARBECUE SAUCE

Ingredients

WATER, SUGAR, TAMARI SOY SAUCE (water, soybeans, salt,
sugar), BROWN SUGAR, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CONCENTRATED PINEAPPLE
JUICE, SOYBEAN OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ONION POWDER,
SPICES, TOASTED SESAME OIL, BLACK COCOA POWDER,
PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:

Allergens

Soy

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

November 13, 2018
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Steamed White Rice
TR2081

Serving Size 1

I cup

Allergens Recipe Yield

None 40
Rice, Jasmine White 1 gallon #5704 (251bs./bag)

Water 1.5 gallon

33



(@) Sysco | ORDER

Rice Jasmine Thai Premium Grade-
0818047

Description

Jade Mountain imported long grain milled white Thai Hom
Mali jasmine rice by Sysco has a soft texture and fragrant
aroma that appeals to the senses. Use this slightly sticky rice
in wraps, as a bed for meat or fish, or serve as side dish.

* One 25-pound poly-woven bag per case

* Yield is approximately 200 2-ounce raw rice servings, 200 6-
ounce finished servings

* Premium grade rice, DNA-tested for 92 percent minimum
purity

* Gluten-free, Non-GMO, Kosher

* Prepare in a rice cooker, stove top, oven or pressure cooker
* Shelf stable

* Store in a cool, dry place between 40 to 70 F

* Manufactured on date printed on package

* Case dimensions are 9.8 inches long by 9.8 inches wide by
9.8 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 1/25 LB

Material Description : Rice Jasmine Thai Premium Grade
Material SUPC : 0818047

MPC : 0818047

GTIN : 74865966740

Brand : JADE MOUNTAIN IMPERIAL

Ingredients
THAI HOM MALI JASMINE RICE

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (52 grams)

180

% Daily Value*

Amount Per Serving

Calories

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 40g 13%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 4g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 1%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Chicken Leg, Breaded, with Mac & Cheese
TR1788 (174 WGR, 374 M/MA)

Serving Size

1 chicken leg & 2 cup Mac and Cheese

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Egg

Recipe Yield
1

Mac and Cheese, LOL

Y2 cup

#4304 (6-51bs/case)

Chicken, Drumstick Breaded

1 piece

#4715 (92 pieces/ case)

34



Product Information

Food Sewice

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded
Traditional Drumsticks

Product Code: 666010-928 UPC Code: 00023700039002

® Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

o All dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in balance

¢ CN portion is 1 drum = 2 m/ma & .75 oz. grain

e Classic breading profile that kids love and goes great with a variety of dishes
o Made with No Arificial Ingredients

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 1. Preheat oven to 350°F. 2. From
frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed
with pan release. 3. Heat for 25-30 minutes Conventional Oven 1. Preheat oven to 375°F. 2. From
frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed
with pan release. 3. Heat for 35-40 minutes. For best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with
a wire rack, above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

CASE PACK SioriFacts

Target is 92 DRUMSTICK(s) per Case. Allowable Nutrition Fa

range is between 72 and 113 DRUMSTICK(s) ol el odloninsdal b L

per Case. Servings Per Container: About 108

Amount Per Serving
Calories 190 Calories from Fat 100

MASTER CASE

% Daily Value*
17%

Gross I Total Fat 11g
Weight 32.1615 LB Width: 15.625 IN Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Net Trans Fat 0g
Weei ht 29.64 LB Length: 23,5 IN Polyunsaturated Fat 4g
9 Monounsaturated Fat 3.5¢g
0
Cube: 1.78 FT Height: 8.375 IN Cholesterol 50mg e
Sodium 450mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 59 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
= - Sugars 0g
PALLET CONFIGURATICN Protein 169 32%
Ti: 5 Hi: 8 Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6%
* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
- I dependi lori ds.
SHQRAGE lower depending on your calerie needs.
Shelf Life: 365 days

To inguire if a signed copy of the product
Storage Temp: 0OF formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Storage Method: Frozen Or email ty dservice@casupport.com,

INGREDIENTS

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch,
extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin,
natural flavor, onion powder, rice starch, salt, spices (including celery seed), wheat gluten, whole grain
yellow corn flour, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/22/2018.



.

8
14
6
0

SIDLLSWNYA NIDIH) QavIdg

@ino0d ATind

STy

=)

SILLOIGILNY ON
N

010999 @B

SATH960 LM LN

9980ELHL#T1 N3IZO¥d dadi

*OM ‘90004 NOSAL L1029

V'S'N 0202-89£2L HV ‘TIVOONIAS ‘0202 XOH "0 'd "ONI ‘NOLLNETYLSIA ONV SITVS NOSAL A8 G3LNARILSIA

“JeIp euofes “JUSLULONIALG JEBY AI B UI 4,0t | GAOGR “j0RI 81IM B U1t ‘PaidAoaun ‘Ued 18ays & Uo ploy edueuuioped 1s8q Jo
000'Z © UO PASEq 8Je 98N[EA AJ1Eq OO,
%OuUoA .  %e wnied “SBINUIW O - 6 40} JESH ~aseajo) Ued yum pakeids %8s it e uo Jo ued
%0 O UIEYA . %2 Y UIWENA 199ys pau| jaded uswyosed e uo JeAe] ojfuis e u sevard aoe|d ‘Uazoy WIS *4,G/E 0} USAC JEaYald NJAO TYNOILNIANOD
sajnulw og - mm 10} JeaH *asesjes ued yum pakelds 3Jel dilm e uo 4o ued
; 109ys paul) Jaded Juawyaed e uo Jafe) ajbuis & ul saoe|d soeyd | SNQ w4 *4,08€ 03 USAC Jeayeid INIAQ NOLLOIANOD
Bo w..«m:m I isnipe ‘Area 1ddy NOILYHYd3dd
% ¥ 6 J0q1J Arjoiq
%e___Bg ejeaphyoqied 1oL “UBYOID U] SPIOIOIS 40 SOUOULIOH PEPPY JO 050 SUL K0S SUOIEBoH [eiopes,
% 61 BwOSHy wnipos
%Ly BUIOg [049)S9104D
0g¢ 1ed "IV SLNGD
6y 1e4 Bﬁ_:ﬁ._;_e “Jo aigeieBan i jas 6upeaig
B Je4 suesy J0e1e j5eak N0y Liod wojek ._a_w%% uayy sy (pess Aoeiea Buipniou) sa0ids “fes ‘yaseis e2u apmod uo Soneg eameu ‘wivepoiu'(2pos Bunfeq beye Jo wesis;
%EL Bgzed Buaned) 13pwod Seb ‘uewin pue ey VIGRLE 'YAIBIS 110 ‘P08 MK DUy 34) J0 SR 10 %47 SUEIUO3 SN0} IZ3UM A0YR JRIBR 'SYOISWIID UBYIL) SINTIOTHENI
%Lb |1 1ed [eloL

sonfeA Alea %

004 384 Ui0J) SBLOED 06 SABOJED
Bupaiag s9d unowy
|
801 10Qy LoUlBIUCY Jod SBulnes
(Bog) @0a1d 1 92ziS Bunies
sjoed uonInN

1010999

SIDILSWNYQ NTIDIH) G30Y34g

@inood ATind

—— ——

SLNAICIHONE
TVIOTAITHV

ON

~

abueaQ uosA)

‘paYy UOSA] Hjoe|g :Si0j0)

¢ 006€0 00.LE¢ 000

IND 91d - GLECL X ¥
41001 001
|e3UOZII0Y %,88°96 :UOII0}SIA

punoJe | %® ssoJoe g -




Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain, RF

Overview

Ingredients

Cooked Enriched Whole Grain Pasta (Water,Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Reduced Fat
American Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk And Skim Milk, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Contains Less Than 2% Of Lactic Acid, Annatto And Oleoresin Paprika (Color), Vitamin A
Palmitate, Enzymes), Water, Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural Flavor, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Butter (Cream, Salt), Food Starch-Modified, Xanthan Gum

Serving Suggestions

Specifications Nutritional Info

Product Code: 43277 .y

SCC: 1-00-34500-43277-8 Nutrition Facts

UPC: 34500432771 Serving Size: 2/3 Cup (170g) (6 0z)

Case Pack / Weight: 6 each/5 Ib Servings Per Case 80
- |

Guaranteed Shelf Life: 90 days from date of shipment Amount Per Serving

Kosher: N - -

Maximum Shelf Life:  Maximum Shelf Life 365 days from date of manufacture. Calories 290 Calories from Fat 100

Storage: FROZEN % Daily Value *

Pallet Tie: 7 Total Fat 11 17 %

Pallet High: 9 otalratl’.g °

Total Pallet: 63 Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %

Description: 6 EA Trans Fat 0 g

Gross Weight: 32.50 LB Cholest 130 10 %

Net Weight: 30.00 LB olesterof 50 mg °

Length: 18.88 IN Sodium 980 mg 41 %

Width: 12.63 IN Total Carbohydrate 31 g 10 %

Height: 5.63 IN DI Fiber 2 Py

Case Cube: 0.78 CF ietary Fiber 2 g 8 %

Sugars 6 g

Additional Information: For more information, contact Land O'Lakes Foodservice Business Protein 17 g

Operations at: - -

Land O'Lakes Foodservice Vitamin A 16 %

Phone: 1-800-328-1322 — o

Email: foodservice@landolakes.com Vitamin C 0 %
Calcium 42 %
Iron 6 %
* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet,
so your values may change depending on your calorie
needs. The values here may not be 100% accurate because
the recipes have not been professionally evaluated nor have
they been evaluated by the U.S. FDA.
This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual
nutrition label on the product may vary slightly.
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Chicken Nuggets with Waffle
TR2062 (2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
5 chicken nuggets, 1 waffle

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten 1
Chicken, Nuggets 5 pieces #4754 (4-41b. ea../ unit)

Waffle 1 each #1616 (144/case)

35



Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk

(#1453)

e 44 "
,1:4:‘*‘ iy
7% L ICPZ

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1.3 0z (37g), 1 Waffle
|
Amount Per Serving 9% Daily Value
Calories 70
Calories from Fat 25
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol <5mg 1%
Sodium 95mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 19
Protein 2g
|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 2%
be hgher or lower dapending on yourcalorienaeds, - e MY

10673 S Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 « (423) 396-3392 . support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafters.com/product/1453 « Generated on April 3,2018

General Specifications

Pack: 144/1.3 oz

GRAIN

11g or more
per serving

e healthier
Kosher: No ;\\N E option
Shelf Life: 2 hours at ambient. 365 days /i g
f WHOLE [ EALTHIER
rozen. g LTH

£

Status: Available

HealthierGeneration.org

EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAIN DAILY

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS
USDA Smart Snack: Yes
Nutritional Ratio: 32-0-3

OZ Grain Equivalents: 1.0
Whole Grain: 11.12g, 56%
Enriched Flour: 8.89g
Combined Flour 20.01g

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sugar,
Milk Solids, Eggs, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Bran, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Baking Soda, Mono Calcium Phosphate.

ALLERGENS

Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product is produced in a nut-
free facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Convection Oven: Pre-heat to 350F. Remove waffles from the bag. Place frozen
waffles in a single layer on an ungreased baking sheet. Bake 5-7 minutes and check
(bake until lightly toasted, do not over bake) Leave uncovered in warmer for no
more than 15-20 minutes before serving.

Bake Crafters

FOOD COMPANY
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Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk
(#1453)

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00737410145303
Dimensions: 17" x 13" x 7.75"
Cube: 0.99

Gross Weight: 12.96 |b

Per Pallet: 88

Tier x Height: 8 x 11

Inside Pack: 144 pieces per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk; must be whole grain
rich and provide 1.0 ounce grain equivalent. Portion to provide at least 45.0 calories,
with no more than 3.5 grams of fat. Must contain less than 145.0 milligrams of
sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters 1453.

Bake Crafters

FOOD COMPANY

10673 S Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 « (423) 396-3392 . support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafters.com/product/1453 - Generated on April 3, 2018
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Product Information (Iyson! Foodservice

{ Tyson Service

@ WG Battered Tempura Style Nuggets, 0.75
oz.

Product Code: 22178-928 UPC Code: 00031400044639
e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
o Utilizes all white meat with a popular tempura breading that kids will fove

* Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost control

FREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Heat chunks in single layer on foiled
lined tray for 7 to 10 minutes at 350°F. f

CASE PACK Nutrition F
490 CHUNK(s) per Case utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 4 PIECES (84g)
Servings Per Container: About 123
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 210 Calories from Fat 110
O—— P i
: Gross i _ 4 ; % Dally Value*
! Weight 24,5931 LB | Width 13 IN ! Total Fat 13g 20%
e e e e — — Saturated Fat 2.5 13%
Net Weight 23,125 1B | Length: 17 IN Trans Fat 0g
t | Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
: Cube: 1,439 FT | Height: 11,25 IN Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g
praC—. | : Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 280mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Distary Fiber 4 4%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sugars Bgy |
I ] 1 Protein 159 30%
Tis | 8 {Hiz | 6 |
) y Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 8%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000

STO RAGE calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: 365 days

| Storage Temp: OF CN Label: Yes

| Storage Method: ‘ Frozen CN Label Numbers: 094533

CN Statement: Five 0.75 oz. fully
cooked whole grain battered chicken
breast chunks provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the
Child Nutrition Meat Pattern
Requirements.

Ta inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754.
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

INGREDIENTS

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, isalated soy protein, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth,
salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onjon, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and
flavors], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, whole
grain yellow corn flour, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rice flour (enriched with ferric orthophosphate, niacin,
thiamine mononitrate, folic acid), modified corn starch, contains 2% or less of the following: spices,
leavening (monocalciurn phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, wheat starch, salt, garlic powder,
onion powder, extractives of paprika, Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 6/1/2018.



Chicken, Orange with Rice
TR1382
(2 Non-WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
1 cup white rice, 4 oz. chicken with sauce

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Soy, Gluten 1
Rice, White 1 Cup #5704 (251bs./bag)
See Sub Recipe (TR2081)
Chicken, with Tangerine Sauce 1 Serving #4707 (5-5.4 1bs)
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Product Information (Tyson) Foodservice

Tyson Wei Cafe™ Breaded Dark Meat
Chunks with Tangerine Sauce

Product Code: 26073 -928 UPC Code: 00023700040541

— Auvailable for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

— Made with whole muscle dark meat that provides better flavor and helps to keep
commodity pounds in balance

— Consistently varied piece sizes for better appearance and easily measureable CN
portioning

— Easy and consistent preparation at 1 bag of sauce per 1 bag of chicken
— Great versatility to use across the menu (rice, noodles, salad, flatbreads, etc.)

— Authentic, great tasting Tangerine chicken that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Heat product at 350°F from frozen
for 9-11 minutes. After product is heated thoroughly, apply one (1) sauce pack per bag of portions. Coat
portions thoroughly. For best results, heat sauce before mixing with portions. Sauce: Thaw sauce
overnight. Reheat in steam cabinet or sauce can be boiled in bag.

PIECE COUNT @ “,
Not Currently Available

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 5 OZ. (1409)
Servings Per Container: About 115

MASTER CASE

Amount Per Serving

Gross .
Weight 37.5542 LB | Width: 13 IN Calories 280 Calories from Fat 130
Net Weight | 35.8 LB Length: 17 IN % Daily Value
Total Fat 15g 23%
o
Cube: 1.439 FT Height: 11.25 IN Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5¢g
Cholesterol 115mg 38%
PALLET CONFIGURATION Sodium 360mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Ti- | 8 | Hi- | 6 Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 11g
Protein 23g 46%
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 2%
STORAGE Calcium 2% Iron 10%

e * Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
Shelf Life: 270 days diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Storage Temp: OF

CN Label: Yes
Storage Method: Frozen
CN Label Numbers: 93567

CN Statement: One 4.00 oz. portion
(by weight) (3.00 oz. breaded chicken
& 1.00 oz. sauce) fully cooked
portioned breaded dark meat chicken
chunks with tangerine sauce provides
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for
this item, please contact the Tyson Food

Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800 -
248-9766.

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark meat chicken chunks, water, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt,

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Product information valid as of 7/25/2016.


mailto:fscomments@tyson.com

Product Information

onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock ( carrot, onion,
celery), garlic powder, flavors, maltodextrin, silicon dioxide and citric acid], seasoning (potassium
chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates, natural flavoring. BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched
bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rice
flour, modified corn starch, wheat starch, salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum
phosphate), dried garlic, dried onion, spice. Breading set in vegetable oil. TANGERINE SAUCE PACKET:
Water, brown sugar, soy sauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt, and less than 1/10 of 1% sodium benzoate
as a preservative), white distilled vinegar, tangerine juice concentrate, modified food starch, yeast
extract, orange peel (navel orange peel, water and citric acid), ground ginger, red pepper, garlic powder,
xanthan gum, citric acid.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Product information valid as of 7/25/2016.



Steamed White Rice
TR2081

Serving Size

I cup

Allergens Recipe Yield

None 40
Rice, Jasmine White 1 gallon #5704 (251bs./bag)

Water 1.5 gallon
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(@) Sysco | ORDER

Rice Jasmine Thai Premium Grade-
0818047

Description

Jade Mountain imported long grain milled white Thai Hom
Mali jasmine rice by Sysco has a soft texture and fragrant
aroma that appeals to the senses. Use this slightly sticky rice
in wraps, as a bed for meat or fish, or serve as side dish.

* One 25-pound poly-woven bag per case

* Yield is approximately 200 2-ounce raw rice servings, 200 6-
ounce finished servings

* Premium grade rice, DNA-tested for 92 percent minimum
purity

* Gluten-free, Non-GMO, Kosher

* Prepare in a rice cooker, stove top, oven or pressure cooker
* Shelf stable

* Store in a cool, dry place between 40 to 70 F

* Manufactured on date printed on package

* Case dimensions are 9.8 inches long by 9.8 inches wide by
9.8 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 1/25 LB

Material Description : Rice Jasmine Thai Premium Grade
Material SUPC : 0818047

MPC : 0818047

GTIN : 74865966740

Brand : JADE MOUNTAIN IMPERIAL

Ingredients
THAI HOM MALI JASMINE RICE

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (52 grams)

180

% Daily Value*

Amount Per Serving

Calories

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 40g 13%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 4g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 1%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Chicken Salad Shaker with Roll

TR2262

(2 WGR, 2 M/MA, > Cup G. Veg)

Serving Size

1 cup lettuce, 2.5 oz. pulled chicken, 2 cherry tomatoes, 1 Tbsp cheese, 1 individual

dressing, 1 bread roll.

Allergens

Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy

Recipe Yield
1

Romaine, Chopped 1 cup #6048 (5 1b./bag)
Tomatoes, Grape 1 oz. #6002 (101Ib./case)
Dressing, Ranch 1 each #3803 (120ea./case)
Chicken, Pulled 2.5 0z. #4708 ( 51bs/unit)
Cheese, Cheddar 1 Tbsp #2601(4 units/bag)

Roll, Bread 1 each #1203 (12 ea/pkg)
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#83984

Buttermilk Ranch Dressing
Pack Size: 120/1 oz.

Creamy white color with a smooth buttermilk taste. This product is a blending of
oil, buttermilk, a touch of garlic, onion, parsley and black pepper for a high quality

ranch dressing.

ltem UPC Case GTIN Product Preparation: Ready to use.

Operator Benefits:
00070200839847 10070200839844

: e Create easy menu extensions by tossing with fresh
Shelf Life Package Format greens, vegetables or pasta

180 Days C e Great for take out and catering opportunities

up
: Additional Pack Sizes:
Servings per Case Storage

Store in cool, dry place between e 80060 — 4/1 gallon e 81923 —96/1.50z. cup
35°F and 80°F. Do not freeze. e 81903 — 102/1 0z. pouch ©® 81992 — 120/1.5 oz. pouch

e 81561 — 204/12 g. pouch

About 120

Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on
MarzettiFoodservice.com

for recipe details!

Grilled Chicken Market Salad Baked Zucchini Fries

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-I-. MQ rzettlm Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

10/11/2018



#83984

Buttermilk Ranch Dressing

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size 1tub (28 g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat l4g 18%
Saturated Fat 25g 12%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 220 mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber O0g 0%
Total Sugars Lessthan1lg

Includes < 1 g Added Sugars 1%

Protein Og

]

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Pack Size: 120/1 oz.

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, GARLIC*, SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK

Case Weight Case Cube
0.528 cu. ft.

Pallet Tl x HI Cases per Pallet

Case Dimensions (L x W x H)

19.4375” x 12.3125” x 3.8125”

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-r. Md rzettl Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and

FOODSERVICE

www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

10/11/2018



TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY
Product Name: Fully Cooked B/S, Low Sodium Pulled Dark and White Chicken

Product Code: 25560-0928 Label Weight: 10.00 Ib

UPC Information: 000-23700-04010 7

Serving size: 1 2.2-0z PORTION(S) per serving
Pack Information: 2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case.

Product is not CN-labeled.
Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product 1 3.3846153 0z
Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken 2.8683159 oz
Percent fat of raw meat: 30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): n/a

Rehydration Ratio:
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP): n/a
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): n/a
Weight of Breading: n/a
Weight of Filling: n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: 0.5162994 oz
Total Weight of Finished Product: 2.2000000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP): 2.0078211 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*1 further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements
set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance;
however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:

VER 4
Wﬁ}lﬂbﬁ; ; }'45‘ w Nutritional Services Manager
T
Karen Shank, MS, RD Title
TYSON FOODS, INC. 04/04/14

Tyson Foods, Inc. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762 1-800-248-9766



Description: FC All Natural Blend Dark / White Chicken 2.2 OZ

Product: 25560 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 25560928 G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:2.2 OZ (62g)

Servings Per Container: About 73

Amount Per Serving Status is: WORKING
Calories 100 Calories from Fat 35 As Of:  05/21/2014
% Daily Values *
TotalFat 4 g 6 %
Saturated Fat 1 g 5 %

Trans Fat 0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5 g

Cholesterol 45 mg 15 %

Sodium 85 mg 4 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0 g

Protein 14 g 28 %

VitaminA 0 % VitaminC 0 %

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g
Protein 50g 63¢g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4




Product Information

FoodService

Working at the Heart of Your Menu=

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 oz. (849)
Servings Per Container: About 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 8%

Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 20g 40%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement
for this item, please contact the Tyson Food
Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-
248-9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

FC 10026 All Natural*, Low Sodium Pulled Reverse Blend 65/35
Dark/White Meat

Product Code: 25560-928 UPC Code: 00023700040107

— 100% All Natural*, low sodium product with no allergens

— Consistent product with great texture, moisture and holding — all at a better price

— Recipe-ready pulled product is fully cooked and replicates an authentic, hand-pulled appearance

— Versatile use across the menu in a variety of on-trend applications — pasta, soup, chicken salad,
entrée salads, burritos, enchiladas

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 10.6428 LB Width: 9.1875 IN
Net Weight 10 LB Length: 11.75 IN
Cube: 0.609 FT Height: 9.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 17 | Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken
stock, salt and flavors).

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2011 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Product information valid as of 8/22/2014.


mailto:fscomments@tyson.com

Distortion: 96.88% horizontal
100 tooth - 2 across & 1 around

4 x 12.375 - Die Cut

000 23700 04010 7

Colors: Black, Power Red, 136 yellow

(
@a m
000 23700 04010 7

LL#11102328
DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON FOODS, INC., P. O. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.SA.

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND WHITE CHICKEN

INGREDIENTS: Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning
(maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken stock, salt and flavors).

KEEP FROZEN

25560

*Minimally Processed, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives
**FEDERAL REGULATIONS PROHIBIT THE USE OF ADDED HORMONES OR STEROIDS IN CHICKEN

NETWT. 10 LBS

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 oz (84g)
Servings Per Container About 53

Amount Per Serving
Calories 130 _Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 59 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%

Sugars 0g
Protein 20g 40 %

Vitamin A 0% *_Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% * Iron4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

25960:

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND
WHITE CHICKEN

000 23700 04010 7




(@) Sysco | ORDER

Cheese Mild Cheddar Shredded-0557074

Description

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal
Contribution Credits per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

Information

Pack/Size : 4/ 5LB

Material Description : Cheese Mild Cheddar Shredded
Material SUPC : 0557074

MPC : 41749000034500

GTIN : 10034500417492

Brand : LAND O'LAKES

Ingredients
Information Not Available

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 CUP (28 grams)

110

% Daily Value*

Amount Per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 69 30%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 190mg 8%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 69

Vitamin D NA NA%

Calcium 199mg 20%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 20mg 1%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher NA
Gluten Free NA
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement Yes

Child Nutrition No

Notes:| certify that the above information is true and correct
and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




P |

iulianos

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
SDX Scored Wheat Roll DZ 20z Per Serving

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size " 1Roll 56g
Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Product Information:
- less than 14% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1 roll serving
- 20.20g whole wheat fiour
-19.41 g enriched flour
- Zero grams trans-fat
- 0% sugar by weight
- No tropical oils
-Zero Grams trans-fat

Patt Contri .
Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
1Roll (56g) 12
Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
WheatRoll Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Whole Wheat

Calories :140 Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 280 mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 4g
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C0%
Calcium 2% iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g
Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium ’ lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

| certify that this info,
to the USDA Food Bf

¥OoNis true and accurate according
W\e as of 08/06/2015

Greg Ritmire-President

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat
flour {(with Niacin,reduced (ron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean

Oil, Yeast,Salt,Dough Softener(water and Monoglycedides
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin, folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat fiour
{Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

SDX Wheat Roll sold in 12 ct bags
item Code : 30810
Shelf Life: 8 Days

*The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

The listed serving size contains 39.61g creditable grains of which 20.20g are

grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Program using the 16 g calculator.

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 537-7700 - Fax (310) 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Chicken Strips with Potato Wedges & Aloha Roll
TR2234 (2 WGR, 2 M/MA, ¥ Veg-S)

Serving Size
3 chicken strips, 2 cup of potatoes, 1 indv. ranch dressing, 1 aloha roll

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy, Gluten |
| Ingredients |  Quantity | Ordering |
Chicken, Strips Breaded 3 pieces #4752 (6 - 51b. bag /case)
Potato, Wedge McCain % cup (2.88 0z.) #6277 (6-5 1b. bag/case)
Dressing, Ranch 1 each #3803 (120ea./ case)
Roll, Aloha 1 each #1218 (192 ea/ case)

40



#83984

Buttermilk Ranch Dressing
Pack Size: 120/1 oz.

Creamy white color with a smooth buttermilk taste. This product is a blending of
oil, buttermilk, a touch of garlic, onion, parsley and black pepper for a high quality

ranch dressing.

ltem UPC Case GTIN Product Preparation: Ready to use.

Operator Benefits:
00070200839847 10070200839844

: e Create easy menu extensions by tossing with fresh
Shelf Life Package Format greens, vegetables or pasta

180 Days C e Great for take out and catering opportunities

up
: Additional Pack Sizes:
Servings per Case Storage

Store in cool, dry place between e 80060 — 4/1 gallon e 81923 —96/1.50z. cup
35°F and 80°F. Do not freeze. e 81903 — 102/1 0z. pouch ©® 81992 — 120/1.5 oz. pouch

e 81561 — 204/12 g. pouch

About 120

Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on
MarzettiFoodservice.com

for recipe details!

Grilled Chicken Market Salad Baked Zucchini Fries

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-I-. MQ rzettlm Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

10/11/2018



#83984

Buttermilk Ranch Dressing

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size 1tub (28 g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat l4g 18%
Saturated Fat 25g 12%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 220 mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber O0g 0%
Total Sugars Lessthan1lg

Includes < 1 g Added Sugars 1%

Protein Og

]

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Pack Size: 120/1 oz.

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, GARLIC*, SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK

Case Weight Case Cube
0.528 cu. ft.

Pallet Tl x HI Cases per Pallet

Case Dimensions (L x W x H)

19.4375” x 12.3125” x 3.8125”

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-r. Md rzettl Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and

FOODSERVICE

www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

10/11/2018
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Product Information (fyson! Foodservice

yson =
Whole Grain Homestyle Made with Whole Muscle Strips,
1.5 oz.

Product Code: 703322-928 UPC Code: 00023700043900

* Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but
without the price

e Shape is consistently varied for an authentic made-from-scratch appearance but maintaining
easy CN portioning

e Classic Homestyle breading profile that kids love

e Made with No Attificial Ingredients

* Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 375°F with no
steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, Heat
for 7-10 minutes, uncovered. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen strips in a single
layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 11-13 minutes, uncovered.

CASE PACK Nutrition F
55 PIECE(s) per Bag utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 2 PIECES (849)
Servings Per Container: About 165
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 190 Calories from Fat 80
Gross - the 9% Daily Value*
) . Width: 5
| Weight i 33 45?5 LB | Width 1 15.625 IN | Total Fat 8g 14%
MNet . .. B ! ) Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Weight . 30.9LB | Length: 23.5IN i Trans Fat 0g
e = e 1= Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5¢g
Cube: 1.78 FT i Height: 8.375 IN Monounsaturated Fat 2.5¢g
H —_— P - - | TN Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1 4%
ALLET CONFIGURATION STgEE 0y
W5 o '8' 1 Protein 16g 32%
S| E. Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
STORAGE calerie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: . 365 days
|

|
| Storage Tamp: 0F CN Label: Yes

Storage Methed: | Frozen | CN Label Numbers: 096448, 096449

CN Statement: Three 1.50 oz. fully
cooked whole grain breaded
homestyle portioned chicken breast
strips with rib meat provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz, equivalent grains for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice

Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754,
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com,

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or
less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, cocoa powder, dried yeast, garlic
powder, isolated soy protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, paprika extract, salt, soybean oil, spices, sugar, tapioca starch, turmeric extract (color),

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



Product Information (Tyson) FoodService

vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract, yellow corn flour. Breading set in
vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



“Your school bread company™

Shannon’s Imperial Brand
PO BOX 2945

Dublin, CA. 94568-0945

Phone: 925-223-8171

Fax: 925-223-8173

Email: dale@shannonsimperial.com
Web: www.shannonsimperial.com

January 1, 2017

Nutrition Facts| Jio. ™

Serving Size 1 bun (28g)

Servings Per Container 24 Packed 8/24 =192 / 1oz
Amount Per Serving
Calorles 80 Calories from Fat 10| | certify that each Shannon’s Whole Grain Aloha
% Dally value*| Dinner Roll contains no less than 16 grams of
Total Fat 1g 2%| creditable grains with no less than 8 grams of
Saturated Fat 0g 0%| whole grain flour, which equals one grain

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 0mg

serving.

o0%| 168rams /8grams=1e.g.

Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 3g &
Protein 2g 4% M % &M}/\,Q»—-—

lron 4% b Thiamin 4%| Dale F. Bowman
Riboflavin 4% . Niacin 4%| Owner
Folate 4%

“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily
Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 B0g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Ingredient Statement

Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Granulated Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Qil, Vital Wheat
Gluten, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors (Vanilla Flavor,
Butter Flavor [Non Dairy], Orange Emulsion Flavor), Dough Improvers (Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes, Calcium Phosphate [Flowing Agent]), Calcium Propionate (A Mold Inhibitor), Amylotitic
Enzymes To Extend Shelf Life (Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Canola Oil [Processing Aid]), Spice Coloring (Yellow
Corn Flour, Colors [Tumeric, Paprika], Mono-Diglycerides, Natural And Artificial Flavors), And Dough
Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Sorbitol, Dextrin,
Magnesium Stearate, Sodium Chloride, Ferric Oxide, Corn Starch).

Contains: Soy And Wheat. May Contain Sesame Seeds If Apparent.


mailto:dale@shannonsimperial.com
http://www.shannonsimperial.com/

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)
School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in

addition to the following information on the letterhead signed by an official company representative.
SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu

planner.

Product Name: Whole Grain Aloha Dinner Roll

Manufacturer: Shannon's Imperial Brand

Code No.: SB-210
Serving Size:_ 28.3 grams 1 oz.

(N Does the product meet the Whole Grains-Rich Criteria: Yes_ X No
1. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No_X How many grams:

1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch
Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into
Groups Q-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast cereals).
(Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standards of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq;
Group H uses the standard or 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group | is reported by
volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of
Creditable Grain Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Ingredient per creditable Grain per oz Creditable

Grain Ingredient Portion A equivalent (16g or 28g) B Amount A/B
Whole Wheat Flour 8.52 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain .531 Eq Grain
Enriched Flour 8.19 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain .512 Eq Grain

16.71 1.04

Total Creditable Amount 1 Eq Grain

Total Weight (per portion) of product as purchased__ 28.3 grams
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 oz equivalent
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28.3 gram portion of this product

(ready for serving) provided 1 equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not
above 0.25 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups
A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain
requirements for school meals.

P 5
/ ; 4
) g /L
CALLr 1~ FA0cnh

ey~ Owner
Signature Title
Dale F. Bowman 1/1/2017 925-223-8171

Printed Name Date Phone Number



McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

1000000496

NUTRITION FACTS
Serving Size 2.88 oz. (82g) FROZEN *

Amount per Serving

USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Product: Potatoes, frozen, Wedges, USDA Commaodity (pg. 2-68)

USDA Servings per

USDA Purchase Unit | =70 0~ S

USDA Serving Size per
Meal Contribution

USDA Purchase Units
for 100 Servings

1/4 cup baked

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 35 1 Pound 11.9 8.5
- vegetable
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% McCain Equivalent per Bag
Trans Fat Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
Monounsaturated Fat 2g Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6% 5 Pounds 27.67 Y % :“gtssl';ed 3.61
Potassium 230mg 7% 9
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% McCain Equivalent per Case
Sugars Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Protein 2g . .| USDA Servings per |USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
McCain Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 0% lron o0, |30 Pounds (6 Bags per 166.01 1/2 cup baked 0.60
Case) vegetable
|NGREP|ENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable .Oil - Description of Creditable Ingredients per | per Raw Portion ' FBG Yield Creditable
(Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Food Buying Guide (FBG) of Creditable Ingredient™= | Multiply /SeWL'J”QtS Per | Amount*
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, : il
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% Potato, Froze_n, Wedges 2.6890z by weight X 11.9/ 16 2.000
A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000

or less of Annatto (color), Corn Starch -
Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose,
Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color),
Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain
Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch -
Modified, Xanthan Gum

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yeild Information.

Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:

0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup

1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup

2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup

1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup

2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups

3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

Sl

Lis

7/30/2013

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup
baked vegetable) equals 2.88 0z of McCain
seasoned wedges.

Date Alison Schneider

Research and Development




Chicken Strips with Smile Potatoes

TR2233

(1% WGR, 2 M/MA, Y% Veg-S)

Serving Size

4 pieces of chicken strips, 5 smile potatoes

Allergens
Gluten, Wheat, Soy

Recipe Yield

Chicken, Strips Breaded

4 pieces

#4752(6 - 51b. bag /case)

Potatoes, Smile

5 each

#6267 (6 - 41b bag/case)

39
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Product Information (fyson! Foodservice

yson =
Whole Grain Homestyle Made with Whole Muscle Strips,
1.5 oz.

Product Code: 703322-928 UPC Code: 00023700043900

* Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but
without the price

e Shape is consistently varied for an authentic made-from-scratch appearance but maintaining
easy CN portioning

e Classic Homestyle breading profile that kids love

e Made with No Attificial Ingredients

* Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

PREPARATION

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 375°F with no
steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, Heat
for 7-10 minutes, uncovered. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen strips in a single
layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 11-13 minutes, uncovered.

CASE PACK Nutrition F
55 PIECE(s) per Bag utrition Facts
Average Serving Size: 2 PIECES (849)
Servings Per Container: About 165
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE Calories 190 Calories from Fat 80
Gross - the 9% Daily Value*
) . Width: 5
| Weight i 33 45?5 LB | Width 1 15.625 IN | Total Fat 8g 14%
MNet . .. B ! ) Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Weight . 30.9LB | Length: 23.5IN i Trans Fat 0g
e = e 1= Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5¢g
Cube: 1.78 FT i Height: 8.375 IN Monounsaturated Fat 2.5¢g
H —_— P - - | TN Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1 4%
ALLET CONFIGURATION STgEE 0y
W5 o '8' 1 Protein 16g 32%
S| E. Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000
STORAGE calerie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Shelf Life: . 365 days
|

|
| Storage Tamp: 0F CN Label: Yes

Storage Methed: | Frozen | CN Label Numbers: 096448, 096449

CN Statement: Three 1.50 oz. fully
cooked whole grain breaded
homestyle portioned chicken breast
strips with rib meat provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz, equivalent grains for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice

Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754,
Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com,

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or
less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, cocoa powder, dried yeast, garlic
powder, isolated soy protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, paprika extract, salt, soybean oil, spices, sugar, tapioca starch, turmeric extract (color),

tysonfcodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



Product Information (Tyson) FoodService

vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract, yellow corn flour. Breading set in
vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

©2014 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Information valid as of 5/8/2018.



° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Serving Size
1 corn dog

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg

Corn Dog

Corn Dog
TR1312
(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

1 each

Recipe Yield
1

#4704 (72 ea./case)

41



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good I.l'i'g:\
S"}g”c'"o. Contact Us Help Log Out
eMNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information
CORN DOG CHKN WHL GRAIN CN
Printer Friendly SUPC: 1932171

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 corn dog (112 grams)

|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 240 Calories from Fat: 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 8 Gram 12% Calori
Saturated Fat: 2.5 Gram 12% alorie
Trans Fat: 0 Gram Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA i
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA -""//

Cholesterol: 40 MG 13% = o

Sodium: 390 MG 16% | =

Potassium: NA NA - «

Total Carbohydrate: 30 Gram 10% -
Dietary Fiber: 5 Gram 20% —
Sugars: 5 Gram =

Protein: 9 Gram :;\:

| =————
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% '_0‘"
Calcium: 8% « Iron: 10% \\_ EEg ;g"z
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending Ew : 0'
on your calorie needs: # FAT-32%
Calories per gram:

Fat9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4

Ingredients:

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Leavening (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoaluminate, Ascorbic
Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried in Vegetable Oil. CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically
Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains Less Than 2% of Spices, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Potassium
Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND GLUTEN.

Contains:
Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free
representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates
do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten
sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always
consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents

Portion Size: 4.00 oz. ID#:089709

Child Nutrition Label:

Product Formulation Statement:
Meat/Meat Alt:

Grain/Bread:

Fruit:
Vegetable:
Red/Orange:

Dark Green:
Starchy:
Beans/Peas:

Other:

Yes

No

2.000 ozeq
2.000 ozeq
N/Acup

N/Acup
N/Acup
N/Acup
N/Acup
N/Acup




Corn Dog w/ Smile Potatoes
TR1785
(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
1 corn dog, 5 smile potatoes

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg 1
Corn Dog 1 each #4704 (72 per case)

Potatoes, Smile 5 each #6267 (6 - 41b bag/case)
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SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

Good I.l'i'g:\
S"}g”c'"o. Contact Us Help Log Out
eMNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information
CORN DOG CHKN WHL GRAIN CN
Printer Friendly SUPC: 1932171

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 corn dog (112 grams)

|

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 240 Calories from Fat: 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 8 Gram 12% Calori
Saturated Fat: 2.5 Gram 12% alorie
Trans Fat: 0 Gram Percentages
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA i
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA -""//

Cholesterol: 40 MG 13% = o

Sodium: 390 MG 16% | =

Potassium: NA NA - «

Total Carbohydrate: 30 Gram 10% -
Dietary Fiber: 5 Gram 20% —
Sugars: 5 Gram =

Protein: 9 Gram :;\:

| =————
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% '_0‘"
Calcium: 8% « Iron: 10% \\_ EEg ;g"z
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending Ew : 0'
on your calorie needs: # FAT-32%
Calories per gram:

Fat9 ] Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4

Ingredients:

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Leavening (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoaluminate, Ascorbic
Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried in Vegetable Oil. CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically
Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains Less Than 2% of Spices, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Potassium
Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND GLUTEN.

Contains:
Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free
representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates
do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten
sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always
consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents

Portion Size: 4.00 oz. ID#:089709

Child Nutrition Label:

Product Formulation Statement:
Meat/Meat Alt:

Grain/Bread:

Fruit:
Vegetable:
Red/Orange:

Dark Green:
Starchy:
Beans/Peas:

Other:

Yes

No

2.000 ozeq
2.000 ozeq
N/Acup

N/Acup
N/Acup
N/Acup
N/Acup
N/Acup




° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Egg Roll with Edamame (V)

TR2237

(2 WGR, 2 M/MA, 1 Veg-O)

Serving Size

2 egg rolls, 5 0z edamame

Allergens

Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy

Recipe Yield

1

Egg Roll, Vegetarian

2 each

#4335 (100 ea./case)

Edamame, Whole Pod

5 oz.

#6273 (6 - 41b. bag/case)
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MINH® 3.10z WG Vegetable Egg Roll - 66048

(=

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain egg roll filled fresh carrots, celery, cabbage, and Asian seasonings, in a
crispy egg roll wrapper

® Fresh vegetables are shredded in-house daily and traditional egg roll wrappers are made
in-house

* 51% Whole Grain to help fit USDA regulations. Each serving provides 1.00 oz. equivalent
grains, and 1/2 cup other vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

® Smart Snack Compliant

® Less on the Label: No High Fructose Corn Syrup, no certified artificial colors, no added
MSG

* Includes Branded Sleeves: Every case includes branded sleeves for #to-go# convenience
and portability

® Pre-cooked for food safety. Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience

® Serve with one of our MINH® Less Sodium Sauces for dipping

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Asian themed menus.
® Serve with an Asian dipping sauce.
® Mainline or A la carte.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS. HEAT BEFORE SERVING. Heating instructions are based on a full size sheet pan
(with approximately 54 Egg Rolls). For food safety and quality, heat before serving to an internal temperature of
160°F. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Fill large (16"x24") baking tray with frozen egg rolls and cook

for 21 - 22 minutes. Rotate tray halfway through baking time.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 21-22 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 20-21 MINUTES Prepare from thawed state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180660487 Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.45 Derivatives,
Net Weight: 25.188
Each Weight: 3.10
Cube: 0.96
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.63 x 11.63 x 7.63
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 365

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 4/4/2019  Printed on: 4/29/2019

VDo

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: CABBAGE, CARROTS, CELERY, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, POTATOES,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SPICE, GUAR
GUM; WRAPPER: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR), ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT
GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), FLAVOR (AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT,
SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), DRIED WHOLE EGG,
SALT, RICE EXTRACT, ASCORBIC ACID, CORNSTARCH; WATER.
FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




MINH® 3.10z WG Vegetable Egg Roll - 66048 Page 2 of 2

O

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 egg roll (88g) -
Serving Size (grams): 88 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 341 -
Eaches/Case: 130 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 130 -
Calories: 140 -
Calories From Fat: 30 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 10 -
Total Fat: 3.5 5%
Saturated Fat: 1 5%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 0 0%
Sodium: 150 6%
Potassium: 170 5%
Total Carbohydrate: 22 7%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 4 -
Protein: 4 =
Vitamin A: - 4%
Vitamin C: - 2%
Calcium: - 4%
Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: 10 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b ‘99 Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 4/4/2019 Printed on: 4/29/2019




Fish Sticks, Baja with Potato Wedges
TR2266
(1 %4 WGR, 2 M/MA, 2 Veg-S)

Serving Size
4 fish sticks, %2 cup potato wedges

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Fish, Wheat, Gluten 1
Fish Sticks, Vegetarian 4 oz. #4001 (160ea/case)

Potato Wedges, McCain Y cup (2.88 0z) #6277 (6-5 1b. bag/case)
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Trident

Baja Fish Sticks 10z WG

TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION

5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seattle, WA 98107-4000 e (206) 783-3474 e Fax: (206) 782-7246

ltem# 418304

Whole Grain Crunchy Breaded, Tex-Mex Seasoned, Wild Caught Pollock, Pre-Cooked, Oven Ready, Child Nutritional Product.

Trident Seafoods® Ingredients:

65% FISH (ALASKA POLLOCK), 35% BATTER & BREADING (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL
[SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA], WHOLE WHITE CORN TORTILLA PIECES [WHOLE WHITE CORN FLOUR,

Serving Suggestion

Thawing:

Keep Frozen at 0 degrees F or Below. Designed to cook from frozen.

Preparation:

2.0 oz. Meat Equivalent and 1.25 oz. Grain Equivalent per 4.0 oz. serving

VEGETABLE OIL {CORN, SOYBEAN AND/OR SUNFLOWERY}], ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW
CORN FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YELLOW CORN FLOUR [PROCESSED WITH LIME], SALT, WHEAT
GLUTEN, YEAST EXTRACT, DRIED GARLIC, DRIED ONION, DRIED YEAST, GREEN JALAPENO PEPPER,
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICES, SUGAR, PAPRIKA EXTRACT [COLOR], COCONUT OIL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL
FLAVORS, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM LACTATE, SODIUM
CASEINATE [A MILK DERIVATIVE], DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES).

CONTAINS FISH (ALASKA POLLOCK), WHEAT, MILK

Cooking Instructions:* KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO COOK. Thawing is not recommended — cook from frozen.
Convection oven: Preheat to 425° F. Place frozen product on lightly greased baking sheet, cook for 13 to 15 minutes until crisp. Turn product halfway

through bake time for best results.

Conventional oven: Preheat to 425° F. Place frozen product on lightly greased baking sheet, cook for 16 to 18 minutes until crisp. Turn product halfway

through bake time for best results.

Deep Fry: Heat oil to 350°F. Fry frozen product for 3 to 3% minutes until product is golden brown.

Microwave cooking is not recommended.

* Cooking times and temperatures may vary substantially. Internal temperature should be at least 165°F. We strive to produce a fully “boneless” product.

As with all fish, however, occasional bones may still be present.

Organoleptic Characteristics

Portion Size Target*: 1loz
Fish% Target*: 65.00%
Flavor: Tex-Mex seasoned mild flavor.
Storage: Keep Frozen at 0 degrees F until ready to use.
Shelf Life: 24 Months-Frozen
Date Code Format: Julian
*Plus and Minus variation natural to the production process
Packaging
Package UPC: NA
Case Pack: 1/10 Ib
Case Net Wt. 10 1b ( 454kg )
Gross Wt.: 11.21b ( 5.08kg )
Dimensions: L15 W 10 H 6.25
Case Cube (cu.ft.) 0.54
Pallet Tie/Tier: 1217
GTIN: 0 00 28029 18304 7

Method of Production  Excluded - 7CFR60.105(b)
Excluded - 7CFR60.105(b)
Reviewed/Printed: 17-Jun-15

Issued: 06/17/15 Approved BY: /iy W

Supersedes: 07/24/14 Tim Koester

Country of Origin:

Title:

Contact:

As Packaged:

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 pieces (113 g/4 oz)
Servings Per Container about 40
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 220 Calories from Fat 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 460mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars Og

Protein 159

Vitamin A 10% * Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 2% * lron 6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 < Carbohydrate 4 + Protein 4

Corporate QA and Technical Services

TimK@tridentseafoods.com



T .d t TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION 5303 Shilshole Ave NW. Seattle. WA 98107-4000
rI en ® CORPORATE OFFICE DOMESTIC SALES CANNED SALES EXPORT SALES

SEAFOODS 800-426-5490 800-367-6065 800-426-5490 800-426-5490
% 206-783-3818 206-783-3474 206-781-7606 1-206-783-3818

Fax 206-782-7195 Fax 206-782-7246 Fax 206-781-7604 Fax 1-206-782-7195
Product Name: Baja Fish Sticks 10z Code No.: 418304
Brand: Trident GTIN: 000 28029 18304 7
Manufacturer: Trident Seafoods Corp Serving Size: 4 pieces (113 g/4 0z)

. Meat/Meat Alternate Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply | FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Per Unit
Seafood, Frozen , Fish Portions 2.6 X 0.78 2.03
Total Creditable Amount (rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) serving) 2.0

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG yield Information.

11. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
APP is not creditable for this product.

I11. Grains/Breads Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable servings of Grains/Breads

Creditable Grain Ingredient * Grams of Ingredient Divide FBG Yield Creditable
per Serving' Amount

Whole Wheat Flour 12.69 + 16 0.79
Whole White Corn Tortilla Pieces 5.15 + 16 0.32
Enriched Wheat Flour 3.31 + 16 0.21
Whole Yellow Corn Flour 241 + 16 0.15

Totals | 23.56 - 16 1.47
Total Creditable Amount (rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) serving) 1.25

*

Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.
(Serving Size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

-

Non-Creditable Grain Ingredient Grams of Ingredient Portion % of Total Non-
per Serving Size In Creditable Grain
Yellow Corn Flour 1.1 Divide Grams per Portion?
Totals | 1.1 - 113 0.97%

2 Non-Creditable Grains must be below 2% of the total formula for the product’s grain component to be creditable in school meal programs.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4 pieces (113 g/4 0z)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.0 servings of equivalent meat and 1.25 servings of
equivalent grains

**| certify that the above information is true and correct and that each 4.0 ounce serving of the above product
contains 2.6 ounces of Alaska Pollock and contributes 2.0 servings of equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Programs.
Each 4.0 oz. serving contains 23.56 grams of whole grains and enriched flour and contributes 1.25 servings of
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Programs.

/ M Corporate QA and Technical Services

Signature Title
Tim Koester 01/30/15 206-297-5822
Printed Name Date Phone Number

The American Connection -

UNITED STATES: ALASKA | MINNESOTA | OREGON | WASHINGTON
WORLD WIDE: CANADA | CHINA | ENGLAND | FRANCE | GERMANY | JAPAN | KOREA | MEXICO




McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

1000000496

NUTRITION FACTS
Serving Size 2.88 oz. (82g) FROZEN *

Amount per Serving

USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Product: Potatoes, frozen, Wedges, USDA Commaodity (pg. 2-68)

USDA Servings per

USDA Purchase Unit | =70 0~ S

USDA Serving Size per
Meal Contribution

USDA Purchase Units
for 100 Servings

1/4 cup baked

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 35 1 Pound 11.9 8.5
- vegetable
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% McCain Equivalent per Bag
Trans Fat Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
Monounsaturated Fat 2g Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6% 5 Pounds 27.67 Y % :“gtssl';ed 3.61
Potassium 230mg 7% 9
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% McCain Equivalent per Case
Sugars Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Protein 2g . .| USDA Servings per |USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
McCain Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 0% lron o0, |30 Pounds (6 Bags per 166.01 1/2 cup baked 0.60
Case) vegetable
|NGREP|ENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable .Oil - Description of Creditable Ingredients per | per Raw Portion ' FBG Yield Creditable
(Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Food Buying Guide (FBG) of Creditable Ingredient™= | Multiply /SeWL'J”QtS Per | Amount*
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, : il
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% Potato, Froze_n, Wedges 2.6890z by weight X 11.9/ 16 2.000
A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000

or less of Annatto (color), Corn Starch -
Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose,
Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color),
Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain
Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch -
Modified, Xanthan Gum

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yeild Information.

Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:

0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup

1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup

2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup

1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup

2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups

3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

Sl

Lis

7/30/2013

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup
baked vegetable) equals 2.88 0z of McCain
seasoned wedges.

Date Alison Schneider

Research and Development




Hot Dog with Potato Smiles
TR1789 (2 WGR, 2 M/MA, > Veg-S)

Serving Size
1 hot dog, 5 smile potatoes

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Gluten 1
Hot Dog, All Beef 1 each #4604 (80 ea/case)
Potatoes, Smile 5 each #6267 (6 - 41b bag/case)

Hot Dog Bun 1 each #1202 (12 ea/bag)
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Srrrce=fS 1)

1123 Tt e ooy
P.O. Box 1390
Lodi, CA 95241
Item #5268
6°8-1 Beef Frankfurters
UPC# 0-40578-05268-1
2/51b packs per 10lb case
Pallet: 11 tie x 10 high
Julian Code Dated

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, MUSTARD, POTASSTUM
LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ASCORBATE,

OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SODIUM
NITRITE.

*GLUTEN FREE * NO MSG * MADE WITH SEA SALT * NO
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS OR COLORS * MADE WITH FRESH
CUTS OF PREMIUM BEEF * NO FILLERS * NO BY-PRODUCTS

6” 8-1 Beef Frank
Serving Size: 1 Frank Ség
Servings Per Package 40
ﬁ a4 8_1 Calories 140
Calories From Fat 110
\hlp‘“ “ % Daily Value*
Total Fat 13  20%
B[[f mwnrumrm Sturated Fat 5 26%
: Cholesterol 30 10%
SMABL WITH TRISH CUTS oF PREMIUT BLEE 50 BY- PROTUCTS Sodium 470 20%
NHUR LY S oRLE o8N8 st oALUTEN EREE Total Carb. 2g 1%
NOLILLEES N0 ARITTIAL H'l'a'llf-"\ Gl (Bl ORY Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Sugars 28
4057870526551 Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 11%
Calcium 1%
Firlly Cooked tetvit 5 B (Bdez) Keep Retrigeratesd Iron 5%
* percent Daily Values Based
on a 2000 Calorie Diet

tember 24, 2014



{uliano’s

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dog

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll 58g

Servings Per Container

Product Information:
- less than 20% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1bun serving

Amount Per Serving
Calories 140

- 20.92g whole wheat flour

Coiories from Fat 20 -20.10 g enriched flour

% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% -4 grams sugar by weight
Saturated Fat 0.5 0% - No tropical oils
Trans Fat 0 -Zerp Grams trans-fat
Cholestero! o mg . Meal Pattern Contributiaon
Sodium230mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun (58g) 12
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
Sugars 4g Wheat Hot Dog | Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Proteln5 g Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% \
Calcium 2 % lron 6% | certify that th,

* percent Daily Values are based on 2 2,000 calerie diet,

Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your

catorie needs:

information is tye ang accurate according
de #s

to the USDA Food of 08/15/2014

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Taotal Fat Less than a5g 80g .

Sat. Fat Less than  20g 25g creg Itmire-President
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg 6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dogsold in 12ct bags
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg tem Code : 30840
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 41.02g creditable grains of which 20.52g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2.5 servings of hread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator.

INGREDIENTS: Water,Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat
Flour {with Niacin, reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Ofl, Yeast ,Salt, Dough
Softener{water And Monoglycedides with Propionic Acid and
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives)Calcium Proplonate
As Mold Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched wheat flour (wheat
fiour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic
acid),erzymes).Dough Conditioner,{Enriched wheat fiour
{wneat ftour,nlacin,reduced jron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic adic,wheat
gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat .

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117
Phone {310)537-7700 - Fax (310)537-75881 -

E Walnut St Carson, CA 90746

www.giuiianos.com



° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Qasa) : 4834568 Protein: 29
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.



Hot Dog with SunChips
TR2261
(3 WGR, 2 M/MA)

~1002% WHOLE GRAIN—
HARVUEST
CHEDDAR

‘ A
.

Serving Size
1 hot dog, 1 bag of Sunchips

Allergens Wheat, Gluten, Milk Recipe Yield
1
Hot Dog, All Beef 1 each #4604 (80 ea/case)
SunChips 1 each #5205 (104ea./case)
Hot Dog Bun 1 each #1202 (12 ea/bag)
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{uliano’s

BAKERY

Giuliano's Bakery
6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dog

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Roll 58g

Servings Per Container

Product Information:
- less than 20% of calories from fat
- Counts as 1bun serving

Amount Per Serving
Calories 140

- 20.92g whole wheat flour

Coiories from Fat 20 -20.10 g enriched flour

% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% -4 grams sugar by weight
Saturated Fat 0.5 0% - No tropical oils
Trans Fat 0 -Zerp Grams trans-fat
Cholestero! o mg . Meal Pattern Contributiaon
Sodium230mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun (58g) 12
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% Type: Ingredient: Quantity:
Sugars 4g Wheat Hot Dog | Enriched Flour/ 1 serving
Proteln5 g Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% \
Calcium 2 % lron 6% | certify that th,

* percent Daily Values are based on 2 2,000 calerie diet,

Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your

catorie needs:

information is tye ang accurate according
de #s

to the USDA Food of 08/15/2014

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Taotal Fat Less than a5g 80g .

Sat. Fat Less than  20g 25g creg Itmire-President
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg 6"Cracked Wheat Hot Dogsold in 12ct bags
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg tem Code : 30840
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 41.02g creditable grains of which 20.52g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2.5 servings of hread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator.

INGREDIENTS: Water,Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat
Flour {with Niacin, reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Ofl, Yeast ,Salt, Dough
Softener{water And Monoglycedides with Propionic Acid and
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives)Calcium Proplonate
As Mold Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched wheat flour (wheat
fiour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic
acid),erzymes).Dough Conditioner,{Enriched wheat fiour
{wneat ftour,nlacin,reduced jron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic adic,wheat
gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat .

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117
Phone {310)537-7700 - Fax (310)537-75881 -

E Walnut St Carson, CA 90746

www.giuiianos.com
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1123 Tt e ooy
P.O. Box 1390
Lodi, CA 95241
Item #5268
6°8-1 Beef Frankfurters
UPC# 0-40578-05268-1
2/51b packs per 10lb case
Pallet: 11 tie x 10 high
Julian Code Dated

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, MUSTARD, POTASSTUM
LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ASCORBATE,

OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SODIUM
NITRITE.

*GLUTEN FREE * NO MSG * MADE WITH SEA SALT * NO
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS OR COLORS * MADE WITH FRESH
CUTS OF PREMIUM BEEF * NO FILLERS * NO BY-PRODUCTS

6” 8-1 Beef Frank
Serving Size: 1 Frank Ség
Servings Per Package 40
ﬁ a4 8_1 Calories 140
Calories From Fat 110
\hlp‘“ “ % Daily Value*
Total Fat 13  20%
B[[f mwnrumrm Sturated Fat 5 26%
: Cholesterol 30 10%
SMABL WITH TRISH CUTS oF PREMIUT BLEE 50 BY- PROTUCTS Sodium 470 20%
NHUR LY S oRLE o8N8 st oALUTEN EREE Total Carb. 2g 1%
NOLILLEES N0 ARITTIAL H'l'a'llf-"\ Gl (Bl ORY Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Sugars 28
4057870526551 Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 11%
Calcium 1%
Firlly Cooked tetvit 5 B (Bdez) Keep Retrigeratesd Iron 5%
* percent Daily Values Based
on a 2000 Calorie Diet

tember 24, 2014



Mutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 07 (283 GR)
Saervings Per Case: 1

Calories: 140 | Cal. from Fat: 60
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 6 g 9%
Saturated Fat: 1 g 5%
Trans Fat: 0 g 0%
Chalesterol: 0 mg 0 %
Sodium: 210 mg 9%
Total Carbs.: 18 g B %
Diet. Fiber: 2 g 8%
Sugars: 2 g
Protein: 2 g 4 %
Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %
Calcium: 0 %

“Percant Daily Values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet.

CHIPS SUN HARVEST CHEDDAR
Item Number: 609400

Brand: FRITO LAY Manufacture #: 11152
Vandor: FRITO LAY, INC. [ cust #374051 Pack Size: 1041 02
Quantity On Hand: 1590 Number of Servings: 104
Category: Snacks & Chips GTIN: D0028400111522

Description: SUNCHIPS® brand Multigrain Snacks are a unigue combination of
great taste, great crunch and hearty grains rolled into one remarkable chip with a
light and crispy texture. SUNCHIPSE® are the tastiest multigrain snacks under
the sun. Og Trans Fat 18g Whole Grain MSG Free Soy Free

Features & Benefits: SUNCHIPS HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are
a unigue combination of great taste, crunch, and hearty grains rolled into one
remarkable chip with a light and crispy texture. Use SUNCHIPS HARVEST
CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks on the plate, as a catering option for lunches and
snacks, or on your grab and go rack to drive incremental sales. SUNCHIPS
HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are eligible to be served on the tray for
K-12 education accounts and counts for 1.25 OZ aq. grain.

Serving Suggestions: Make available to your customers o purchase as a side
Item with all types of sandwiches, soups, salads and other main dishes. Include
in your catering menu to provide variety for your lunch, snack and box lunch
options

Praparation & Cooking: Use code date on bag 1o rotate product so the cldest
product s consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or
inciude in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodsarvice for display
equipment options.

Storage & Usage: All products are code dated with “guaranteed fresh by™ date
on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that
are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of
direct sunlight.

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Sunflower andior Canola Oll, Whole Wheat, Brown
Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Salt,
Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sall, Enzymes), Natural Flavors,
Whey. Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk,
Cheese Cullures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Paprika
Exiracts, Laclic Acid, Garlic Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Sall, Enzymes), and Skim Milk.

Serving Size: 1 0Z (28.3 GR)

Servings per Case: 1

Storage Temperature: 35 " FA - 85 ° FA
Shelf Life: 70 Days

Kosher: NO

Child Nutrition: M/A




Mac & Cheese with Smile Potatoes

TR2270

(1 WGR, 2 M/MA, Y2 Veg-S)

Serving Size

6 0z. Mac & cheese and 5 smile potatoes

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Mac and Cheese

6 0z.

#4304 (4 - 51b bag / case)

Potatoes, Smile

5 each

#6267 (6 - 41b bag/case)

47



Macaroni and Cheesa with Whole Grain, RF

Overview

Ingredients

Codtid Enrichid ‘Whole Grain Paia [iater, Whole Durom 'Wheat Feur, Semslng, Egg Whitis, Mitn, Ferrous Suifate, Thiamin Mononsrate, Rboforedin, Folc Al), Redudid Fat
Annarican Dess |Culburtd Pasteuniaed Hil And Skim Fidk, Sait, Sodien Phosghate, Contamns Liss Than 2% OF Lacte Add, Anamo And OHoesn Pageka (Dslor), Witamin A
Pl E 1, 'Watir, Haod Comlain Liss Than I'% OF Matural Flaresr, Auboly2id Yeast Extradl, Butler |Créam, Saith, Food Starch-Modified, Xanthan Gum

Serving Suggestions

Specifications Nutritional Info

Priosghaet Condi: 43377 lllltl'“ll Facts

5CC: L4001 345 00-431 778

o e Serving Sre: 273 Cup { 170g) (6 62)

et i e ————

:::-msmraa ::ld-‘tﬁl'rﬁ'ﬁmtflﬁp‘rﬂt Amcunt Per Serving

Maeirrum Shef Lifa:  Maimum Shell Lfe 355 davs from Sate of masufactue. Caloalieg 0 Ealint Wia Fed 100

Ctiragi: FROZEM % Daily Value *

Pafiet Taa: 7

i gt : Total Fat 11 17 %

Total Pubet: &2 Saturated Fat g 30 %

Drzscripitafe & EA Trans Fatl g

Grogs Waight: ILEOLE

Pt W he: JA0DLE Hwg 0%

Lisngeh: LE8A IN Sodium 250 mo A1 %

Width: LEE3IN Total Carbalrydrate 11 9 10 %

Haaght: 5.6F I

Carkir Cusboie: 0.78 CF R 29 1%

Sugars bg

Additienal 1ad: San: For son ind et Laind Oflakes Foodersos Businss Protein 17 g

Operalions at

Land Olakss Foodsenice Witamin & 16 %a

Phone: 1-800-128-1322

Eﬂ?mm Witamin C 0%
Caldum A2 e
Tren 6 %
* The Percent Daily Valo=s are based an a8 2000 calorie diet,
50 your vakees may change depending on your calanie
needs. The vakues here may not be 100% aocurate becase
the: recipes hiree not been professionally evaluated nor fenve
they been evaluated by the UUS. FDA.
Thisi=a tation of the rutrition kbel. The actual
nutrition on the produd: may wany Shighthy.




° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Qasa) : 4834568 Protein: 29
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.



Pancake with
Sausage Patties
(TR1337)

(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
2 pancakes with 2 sausage patties

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1
Pancake, Whole Grain 2 each #1603 or #9505 (144 ea/ case)

Turkey Sausage Patty 2 each #4760 (160ea/ case)
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USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs
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HEALTHY CHOICES
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-

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

These whole grain-rich pancakes are made with
whole wheat flour or a combination of whole wheat
flour and enriched wheat flour. This item is
delivered frozen in cases containing 144 1.2-ounce
servings.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of pancakes provides 144 servings.

e CN Crediting: A 1.2-ounce serving of pancakes
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve pancakes for breakfast or as “breakfast
for lunch”. Add fresh or thawed frozen fruit as
a topping.

o For more information on whole grains, check
out the Whole Grain Resource for the National
School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 pancake (34g)/1 grain equivalent

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70
|

Total Fat 2g

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 3mg
Sodium 135mg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 3g

Protein 2g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat, eggs, milk, and
may contain soy. Please refer to the allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for additional allergen
information. For more product-specific information, please
contact the manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

January 2016

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




SPECIFICATIONS

o Fully Cooked

o Seasoned

o Individually Quick Frozen

¢ 1.025 Ounce Patty

« 160 Patties Per Case
©2/5.125 Pound Bags Per Case
o 3" Diameter

FEATURES & BENEFITS

o Delivers Hearty, Satisfying Breakfast Protein to Those Customers Seeking
Better-For-You Options

o Texture and Flavor You Would Expect from Traditional Breakfast Sausage

o Fully Cooked for Reduced Labor, Consistency and Food Safety Benefits

« 3" Diameter is Perfect for Hand Held Breakfast Sandwiches

o Frozen to Eliminate Most Shelf Life Concerns and Help Manage Costs

MFC Code: 6132

UPC Code: 10042222613207

CASE PACK: CASE CASE NET WEIGHT: 10.25 LB
SERVINGS PER CASE: 164 STORAGE TEMP: -5° F

SHELF LIFE: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM PACK DATE

INGREDIENTS

COUNTRY TKY SAUS PATTY FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt,
Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid),
Water, Caramel Color.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 OZ (28g)
________________________________________________________|
Amount Per Serving

Calories from Fat 35
Calories from Fat (100G) 125

Calories 60
Calories (100G) 214.28

Per 100 G % Daily Value*
Total Fat 4 g 14.289 6%
Saturated Fat 1g 3.57¢g 5%
TransFat O0g Og
Cholesterol 30 mg 107.14 mg 10%
Sodium 100 mg 357.14 mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 09 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0g 0%
Sugars 0g 0g
Protein 69 21.42g
Per 100 G Per 100 G
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% %
Calcium 2mg % Iron 2mg %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total
Carbohydrate 3009 3759

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 + Protein 4




Pancake with Egg Patties (V)
(TR1404)
(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

b

Serving Size
2 pancakes with 2 egg patties

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1
Pancake, Whole Grain 2 each #1603 or #9505 (144 ea)

Egg Patties 2 each #2001 (160 ea / case)
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USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

57 ey Category:
‘—‘ gory

HEALTHY CHOICES
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

These whole grain-rich pancakes are made with
whole wheat flour or a combination of whole wheat
flour and enriched wheat flour. This item is
delivered frozen in cases containing 144 1.2-ounce
servings.

CREDITING/YIELD
e One case of pancakes provides 144 servings.

e CN Crediting: A 1.2-ounce serving of pancakes
credits as 1 ounce equivalent grains.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve pancakes for breakfast or as “breakfast
for lunch”. Add fresh or thawed frozen fruit as
a topping.

o For more information on whole grains, check
out the Whole Grain Resource for the National
School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 pancake (34g)/1 grain equivalent

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70
|

Total Fat 2g

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 3mg
Sodium 135mg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 3g

Protein 2g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Product contains wheat, eggs, milk, and
may contain soy. Please refer to the allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for additional allergen
information. For more product-specific information, please
contact the manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

January 2016

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets




Contact Us I |Help| | Log Out I

Sysco |eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

Egg Patty Iqf 1.5 Oz

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7360480

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1.5 0z (43 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 70

Vitamin A: 2%
Calcium: 2%

Ingredients:

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 4%

Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean and/or Corn Oil, Whey Solids, Nonfat Dried Milk, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural
Butter Flavor (Natural Butter Flavors, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cotton Seed Oil, Medium Chain
Trigylcerides), Citric Acid, White Pepper. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS EGG, MILK.

Calories from Fat: 45

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 5 GM 8% .
Saturated Fat: 1.5GM 8% Calnrle
Trans Fat: 0GM PErﬂentagEE
-Cholesterol: 125 MG

lSodium: 150 MG

.Potassium: NA

.Total Carbohydrate: 1GM

Dietary Fiber: 0GM

Sugars: 0GM

-Protein: 4 GM

= CHO-B.15%
# FAT - B9.23%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

. Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 659 81g

Sat Fat Less Than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
_Dietary Fiber 259 31g
Calories per gram:

Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.




Pasta, Alfredo with Aloha Roll (V)

TR1776

(1 WGR, 1% Non-WGR, 1% M/MA)

Serving Size
1 cup of pasta with 1 aloha roll

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy

Recipe Yield
35

Pasta, Penne 3 2 LBS. #5606 (2 -101b. bag / case)
Sauce, White Cheese 10 Ib. #2631 (6 -1060z pouch / case)
Water 6 cups
Roll, Aloha Dinner Shannon’s 35 each #1210 (192 each/ case)
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Good Thine
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eNutrition
SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

PASTA PENNE RIGATE

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7967946

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 oz (56g) (57 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 19 2%

Saturated Fat: 0g 0%

Trans Fat: 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA Calorie

Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Percentages

Cholesterol: 0mg 0% R,
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 429 14%

Dietary Fiber: 2g 8%

Sugars: 29
Protein: 79

Vitamin A: NA @ Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 0% @« Iron: 10%

Thiamin: 35% « Riboflavin: 15% -
Niacin: 15% . W PRO - 14%
Folate: 30% . = CHO - 82%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT -4%

your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:
SEMOLINA (WHEAT), DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMIN B3 (NIACIN), IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1
(THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID.

Contains:
Wheat

May Contain:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



6-106 oz pouches Ultimate White Cheese Sauce Blend is an aseptically
produced, preservative-free cheese sauce. Meal Contribution Credits per
3 oz Serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 39944000034500

Land O Lakes® Ultimate White Cheese Sauce Blend

Ingredients

Water, Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Food Starch-Modified, Contains less than 2% of Natural Flavor, Potassium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Mono and Diglycerides, Spice, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500399446
00034500399449

No Protective Service Required
Dry/Ambient (34 to 95 F)

Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  13.5in Height: 12.375in Height: 42.875in
Width:  13.875in Width:  9.625in Width:  40in
Depth: 1.5in Depth: 11.625in Depth: 48in
Volume: .1626 Cu. Ft Volume:  .8013 Cu. Ft Volume: 47.63889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight:  3005.1g Net Weight:  39.751b Net Weight: 1908 Ib
Gross Weight:  3035.6¢g Gross Weight:  41.31b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 2107 Ib
Tare Weight: 30.5g Tare Weight:  1.551b
Pallet
6
16
3
48
0

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 240 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to use, after heating, straight from pouch. Heat unopened pouch to 145-155°F. See package for detailed preparation. Boil
unopened pouch for 12-15 minutes or steam unopened pouch in steamer for 12-15 min. Serve or hold between 145 - 155°F. Do not
microwave unopened pouch. Use caution when handling hot sauce and pouch.

Easy base for adding ingredients for flavorful pasta dishes, soups, sauces or pizzas. 'Build your-own' stations. Heat and serve as a dip.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@|andolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 10f3 Date: 9/30/2017
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Product Code: 39944000034500

6-106 oz pouches Ultimate White Cheese Sauce Blend is an aseptically
produced, preservative-free cheese sauce. Meal Contribution Credits per
3 oz Serving: 1 m/ma

Nutrition — Per 100g

Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 71g
Sodium 640 mg
Potassium 614 mg
Phosphorus 420 mg
Iron 0.1 mg
Calcium 388 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 33mg
Trans Fatty Acid 04¢g
Polyunsaturated Fat 03g
Monounsaturated Fat 3g
Saturated Fat 7g
Total Fat 11g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 3g
Protein 10g
Calories 156 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts

48 servings per container

Serving size 1/4 cup (62g)
Amount per serving
Calories 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 410mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 241mg 20%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 450mg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 2 of 3
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BUN BRIOCHE ALOHA BAGGED SLDR

SUPC: 4979070

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 ea (35 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Vitamin A: NA
Calcium: 0%
Thiamin: 0%
Niacin: 0%
Folate: 0%
Phosphorus: 0%

calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 L] Carbohydrate 4

@« & & & ®

L

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 330%
Riboflavin: 0%
Vitamin B-6: 0%
Vitamin B-12: 0%
Zinc: 0%

Calories: 120 Calories from Fat: 25
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 349 5%
Saturated Fat: 19 5%
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: Og
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 160 mg 7%
Potassium: 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate: 2049 7%
Dietary Fiber: lessthan 1 g 4%
Sugars: 49
Protein: 349

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your

Protein 4

Calorie
Percentages

\

.

# PRO-10%
= CHO -67%
% FAT -23%

Ingredients:

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar,

Parve Margarine (Palm Qil, Water, Soybean Qil, Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (a preservative),
Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate added), Yeast, Contains less than 2% of each of the
following: Salt, Spice Blend (Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Spices), Glaze (Water, Vegetable Proteins, Vlegetable Qil,
Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Starch), Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Enzymes, Calcium Sulfate.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information
may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete
and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the
manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item
will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper
caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and
needs.



Pizza, Deep Dish (V)
TR1900
(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
1 Personal Pizza

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Milk, Soy, Gluten 1

Pizza, Deep Dish 1 each #4819 (72 ea / case)
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PIZZA CHEESE DEEP DISH WG 51

Printer Friendly SUPC: 1427709
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 pizza (141g) (141 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 310 Calories from Fat: 120
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 13g 20%
Saturated Fat: 69 30% Percentages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA :
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10% _:-
Sodium: 440 mg 18% | VY
Potassium: 440 mg 13% | = «
Total Carbohydrate: 31g 10%
Dietary Fiber: 3g 12%
Sugars: 99 L
Protein: 169 ‘E\\\
- ] —
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 0% ® PRO - 21%
Calcium: 30% ¢ Iron: 10% = CHO -41%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 38%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH
CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION,
SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



Pizza, Tasty Subs (2 WGR, 2 M/MA)
Cheese TR1031(V)
OR Pepperoni TR1030
OR Veggie TR 2287(V)

Serving Size 1 slice of pizza

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Gluten, Milk. Mai contain: Soi, Eii 8
Pizza, Cheese: Tasty Subs 1 each #4800 (8 slices ea./unit)
Pizza, Pepperoni: Tasty Subs 1 each #4802 (8 slices ea./unit)
Pizza, Vegetarian: Tasty Subs 1 each #4822 (8 slices ea./unit)
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Tasty Subs Pizza Nutritional Facts School Year 2019-2020

Medium cheese Pizza

Grain/Bread 2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate 2.00 oz.
Red/Orange Veg. 1/8 cups

07/15/2019

Medium Cheese Pizza

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 slice (1289)
Servings per box: 8 slices

Amount per servings
Calories 372 Calories from Fat 103

%Daily Value*

Total Fat 139 20%
Saturated Fat 8g 46%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 13%
Sodium 350mg 21%
Total Carbohydrate 45¢g 15%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugar 109
Protein 16
Vitamin A 12% Vitamin C 3%
Calcium 49% Iron 21%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat  Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 309

Calories Per gram:
Fat9 *Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4




Tasty Subs Pizza Nutritional Facts School Year2019-2020

Medium Pepperoni Pizza

Grain/Bread 2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate 2.00 oz.
Red/Orange Veg. 1/8 cups

07/15/2019

Medium Pepperoni Pizza

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 slice (1479g)
Servings per box: 8 slices

Amount per servings
Calories 409 Calories from Fat 113

%Daily Value*

Total Fat 169 22%
Saturated Fat 99 46%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 38mg 13%
Sodium 450mg 22%
Total Carbohydrate 45¢g 15%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugar 99
Protein 22
Vitamin A 12% Vitamin C 3%
Calcium 49% Iron 21%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat  Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 309

Calories Per gram:
Fat9 *Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4




Tasty Subs Pizza Nutritional Facts School Year2019-2020

Medium Veggie Pizza

Grain/Bread 2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate 2.00 oz.
Red/Orange Veg. 1/8 cups

07/15/2019

Medium Veggie Pizza

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 slice (1289)
Servings per box: 8 slices

Amount per servings
Calories 384 Calories from Fat 103

%Daily Value*

Total Fat 139 20%
Saturated Fat 8g 46%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 13%
Sodium 355mg 21%
Total Carbohydrate 47g 15%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugar 109
Protein 16
Vitamin A 12% Vitamin C 3%
Calcium 49% Iron 21%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat  Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 309

Calories Per gram:
Fat9 *Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4




Power Pack, Vegetarian
TR1117
2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size

1 power pack includes: 1 bag cheddar goldfish, 1 cheese stick, 1 sunflower seed pack,
1 applesauce cup, 1 goldfish graham cracker

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten 1
| ingredients | Quantity |  Ordering |
Crackers, Goldfish Whole Grain Cheddar 1 each #5210 (300 ea / case)
Cheese Stick, Mozzarella 1 each #2600 (4 bags / 5 lbs)
Seed, Honey Roasted Sunflower Pack 1.1 oz. #4298 (150 ea / case)
Applesauce Cup 1 each #9106 (96 ea./case)
Cracker, Goldfish Pretzel 1 each #5208 (300 ea / case)
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168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Land O Lakes® Mozzarella String Cheese

Ingredients

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500597019
00034500597012

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  6.3in Height: 5.5in Height:  46.5in
Width:  1.3in Width:  9.4in Width:  40.625in
Depth: .6in Depth: 12.5in Depth: 48in
Volume: .00284 Cu. Ft Volume: .34679 Cu. Ft Volume:  52.47396 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 28.35g Net Weight:  10.5|b Net Weight: 1344 1b
Gross Weight:  29.25g Gross Weight: 11.88 b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  1585.64 Ib
Tare Weight: .9g Tare Weight:  1.381b

Pallet

168

16

8

128

1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Ready to eat.

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for
self-serve bars.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's iabeling}, is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



168-1 oz. Mozzarella String Cheese. Smart Snack. Meal Contribution
Credit per serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts
Added Sugar og 1 servings per container
S : i

Vitamin D e e Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Moisture 51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calorles 80

\ron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 4e Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Tkans Fathy Aeid 1g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat ig Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g - -

Calories 296 keal Vltarmn B Oincg) )

= Calcium 198mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's la beling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.

Page 20f 2 Date: 9/30/2017
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1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687) FOODSERVICE E-NEWSLETTER SIGN-UP CONTACT US
PRODUCTS CULINARY FOCUS ON BUSINESS PROMOTIONS Cooale Sicsoorch 7T ADVANCED
8 BRANDS CENTER WELLNESS SOLUTIONS AND OFFERS HEWSIEVTERS g Gaid  SEARCH

Home > Products and Brands > Product Search > PEPPERIDGE FARM® PRETZEL GOLDFISH® MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN

PEPPERIDGE FARM® PRETZEL GOLDFISH® MADE WITH MAY WE SUGGEST

WHOLE GRAIN Campbell's® offers a comprehensive selection of great
300/ .75 OZ. Case Code: 14396 } Print } Share products to suit every establishment and patron.
*FLAVOR BLASTED® GOLDFISH® - HOT'N SPICY
CHEDDAR MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN
Pretzel Goldfish® made with Whole Grain in a single serve Case Code:17836 Pack & Size: 72/1.50Z.
’W snack portion! This is a great snack that kids love! « GOLDFISH® SNACK CRACKERS - CHEDDAR
; Case Code:07937 Pack & Size: 100/ 0.5 OZ
* FLAVOR BLASTED® GOLDFISH® - HOT'N SPICY

CHEDDAR MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN
Case Code:17330 Pack & Size: 300/0.750Z.

+ NUTRITION INFO + RECIPES AND + PREPARATION + MERCHANDISING + FEATURES
AND INGREDIENTS CULINARY IDEAS AND STORAGE & POS SOLUTIONS AND PACKAGING
NUTRITIONAL FACTS INGREDIENTS

Serving Size1 POUCH

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
Amount/Serving UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN,
Calories 90 % daily value REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
Calories From Fat: 15 RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS
(CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), CONTAINS 2

Total Fat 1.5 2%

e 2 - PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM
Saturated Fat O g 0% ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH,
Trans Fat 0 g MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
oo umeaturatod Fat 0 ENZYMES, NONFAT DRY MILK*. *ADDS A TRIVIAL AMOUNT

s 9 OF CHOLESTEROL.
Monounsaturated Fat 1g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 250 mg 16 % OTHER INFO
Total Carbohydrate 16 g 5%

] ] . A 0.75 oz portion provides 0.75 oz. of equivalent grains. Non-creditable grains are
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% not above 0.24 ounce equivalent per portion. Please refer to the Formulation
Statment for Documenting Grains in School Meals available on Campbell SMART

Sugars O0g )
and www.campbellfoodservice.com
Protein 2g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0 % Iron 4 %

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may
change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the
Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products.

Information true and accurate as of 11/14/2012

SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS

100 calories or less per serving
250 calories orless per serving
Low Fat

Portable Nutrition

Sodium 141 -480 mgs.

Zero Trans Fats

<

I+

ABOUT US | CONTACT US | CONTACT SALES REP | SITE MAP | PRIVACY & LEGAL NOTICES | ALLERGEN LABELING © 2012 CSC BRANDS LP ALL RIGHTS RESERVE[L'
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CRACKER GOLDFISH WHL GRAIN

Printer Friendly SUPC: 6599405

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Package (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 49 6%
Saturated Fat: 05g 3%
Trans Fat: 0g .
Polyunsaturated Fat: 19 Calorie
Monounsaturated Fat: 29 PErCEntagES
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Sodium: 170 mg 7%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 149 5%
Dietary Fiber: 19 4%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 29
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 2% * Iron: 4%
Thiamin: 6% « Riboflavin: 6%
Niacin: 6% °
Folate: 6% .

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR,
PAPRIKA, SPICES (CELERY), BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, ANNATTO
EXTRACT FOR COLOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Contains:
Milk, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 0.75 oz ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: N/A oz eq
Grain/Bread: 1.000 oz eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. |
further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.




AMOUNT PER SERVING %DV

Vitamin C 20%
Potassium 70 mg 2%
INGREDIENTS

APPLES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)

Available in

48 oz. jar 24 oz. jar 4 oz. 6-pack cups 3.2 oz. 4-pack pouch
48 oz. 3-pack 4 oz. 18-pack cups 3.2 0z. 12-pack
4 oz. 36-pack cups pouch
Buy Online
Cups 4 0z 6 ct ‘ v ‘

5 ®

Walmart TARGET

Click logo above to cart at your

favorite retailer
Q@ Change Location

Autherti
Reviews

Rating Snapshot Average Customer Ratings

Select a row below to filter reviews.

Overall Ydhhkk 4.6
5% 40
4% 1
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Applesauce

Applesauce
APPLE

Apple -
Yk KKk (46)

Mott's® Applesauce Apple
***** 46 (46) Write a review

Read reviews

The original, delicious treat, Mott's Applesauce Apple is the perfect snack or meal
companion. It's an excellent source of Vitamin C and free of cholesterol and
sodium. Try a six-pack of cups to share, or take a pouch on the go!

CALORIES

90

SERVING SIZE
1 Container (113g)

AMOUNT PER SERVING %DV

TotalFat0 g 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrates 24 g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%
Soluble Fiber 1 g

Sugar22 g

ProteinO g



Sunrich
NATURALS

Sunrlc‘h Naturals® Roasted Snacks | . - _
We believe healthy, good food starts with a healthy, good Earth. This simple belief guides | Vi
everything we do - how we work with farmers, handle and process our non-GMO grains, and Sunflower  sunflower
produce our natural foods. Our Sunrich Naturals products provide healthful lunch, 4 la carte or BlaginHot

after school solutions.

Sunrich Naturals offers a range of non-peanut prepackaged sunflower, corn, and soy snacks
that are a great option for school lunch programs and after school snack programs. 8

Product Highlights: SoyNutzf Sy

« NONUTS! Packaged in a facility that does not process or package peanuts or tree nuts. gunflowet = S“E,f}gWer

+ Made with Non-GMO Corn & Soybeans that were not produced using genetic engineering. :

+ Made with Non-GMO Sunflower seeds - Sunflower seeds are not produced using genetic
engineering.

«  Product of USA

«  Naturally gluten free

«  Vegetarian & kosher

Roagte,
a ml&-h::lml

Product NSLP SmartSnacksin | o pac Unit UPC Item Number | ShelfLife
Schools

Sunflower Kernel: Roasted & Salted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 150/1 oz. 8-10304-03212-2 1105050 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 150/1.2 0z. 8-10304-03211-5 1231780 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Blazin'Hot 10z. eq Meat Alternate 150/1.2 oz. 8-10304-03213-9 1231781 12 months
Sunflower Kernel: Chili Lime 10z. eq Meat Alternate 150/1.2 0z. 8-10304-03214-6 1231782 12 months
Soy Nutz: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Meat Alternate v 125/1.3 oz. 8-10304-03311-2 1231783 12 months
Roasted Corn: Rockin’Ranch 10z. eq Grains v 125/1.7 0z. 8-10304-03518-5 1232351 12 months
Roasted Corn: Honey Roasted 10z. eq Grains v 110/1.3 oz. 8-10304-03511-6 1232454 12 months

1-800-727-6663 - www.s_unri_ch.com . sur_iriéhnaturals@suhopta.cdm



Sunrich
NATURALS

Sunflower
Roasted & Salted

Sunflower
Honey Roasted

The perfect, healthy snacks!

Sunflower
Chili Lime

Sunflower
Blazin' Hot

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 oz. (28.4 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170  Calories from Fat 130

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190  Calories from Fat 140

% Daily Value*

% Daily Value*

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 2% = lron 6%
Vitamin E 50%  + Folate 15%

Total Fat 14g 22% Total Fat 15g 23%
Saturated Fat 2g 10% Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg 0% Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5% Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 6g 2% Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12% Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 19 Sugars 5g

Protein 6g Protein 6g

« Vitamin C 0% Vitamin A 0% *» Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% « lIron 8%
Vitamin E 50%  + Folate 20%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving
Calories 200 Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 290mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 2% « Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% « lIron 8%
Vitamin E60%  « Folate 20%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.2 oz. (34.0 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200  Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 135mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 4% « Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% ¢ lIron 8%
Vitamin E60%  + Folate 20%

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Sunflower
0il, Salt.

Roasted Corn
Rockin'Ranch

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Sugar, Sun-
flower Oil, Honey, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.

Roasted Corn
Honey Roasted

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Chili Lime
Spice Blend (salt, chili pepper powder, malto-
dextrin, citric acid, natural flavors, disodium
inosinate & guanylate, extract of paprika,
silicon dioxide added to prevent caking),
Sunflower Oil.

Soy Nutz
Honey Roasted

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.1 0z. (31.2 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.3 oz. (36.9 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 25

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 40

% Daily Value*

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g 4% Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat Og 0% Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0% Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7% Sodium 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 8% Total Carbohydrate 28g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars Og Sugars 5g

Protein 2g Protein 2g

Vitamin A 2% » Vitamin C 0% Vitamin A 2% + Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% = lron 4%

Calcium 0% = lIron 4%

Vitamin E 4% « _Folate 2%

Vitamin E 6% » Folate 2%

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.3 0z. (36.9 g)
Servings Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*

Calories 170

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 4g

Protein 11g

Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% = lron 6%

Vitamin E 6% » Folate 15%

Ingredients: Corn, Spicy Ranch Seasoning
(salt, sour cream solids, corn starch, hot sauce
powder, onion, spices,buttermilk powder,
garlic, sugar, torula yeast,natural flavor, lactic
acid, xanthan gum, citric acid, parsley, lemon
juice powder, silicon dioxide added to prevent
caking), Sunflower Oil.

May Contain: Soy Contains: Milk

1-800-727-6663 -+ www.sunrich.com

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Honey,
Salt, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.
May Contain: Soy

Ingredients: Soybeans,

Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Honey, Salt,
Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum.
Contains: Soy

Ingredients: Sunflower Kernels, Blazin' Spice
Blend (paprika, corn flour, salt, maltodextrin,
citric acid, cheddar cheese (milk, salt, cultures,
enzymes), sugar, autolyzed yeast extract,
spice, buttermilk, natural flavor, onion powder,
garlic powder, lactic acid, spice extractive, an-
natto extract, silicon dioxide added to prevent
caking), Sunflower Qil.

Contains: Milk

g st Bt
Smiflolwer Sunﬂolwer

Blazin’ Hot

Roasteq & Salteq

- sunrichnaturals@sunopta.com



Salad, Apple & Cranberry
TR2453
(2 Veg-DG)

Serving Size
I cup

Allergens
Milk

Romaine Lettuce, Chopped

Recipe Yield
30

#6048 (4- 51b. bags/case)

Red Apples 3 each #6153 (125 ea./case)
Cranberries, Dried 2 cups #9016 (1.16 oz - 200 ea/case
Dressing, Italian Marzetti 2 cups #3810 (1 gallon 2/case)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

[P omm——— 110723— Cranberries, Dried, Individual Portion ﬂ@

% Category: Fruit @'w

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. Grade B or better dried, sliced
cranberries that may contain added sweeteners
and a light oil coating to prevent clumping. This
item is available in cases containing 300 individual
portion packages.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of dried cranberries contains 300
servings.

e CN Crediting: One 1.16 ounce package of dried
cranberries credits as %2 cup fruit.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

o Cranberries add a sweet, tart flavor to any dish
and can be served as a topping for menu items
such as cold or hot cereal or yogurt.

e Use individual portion cried cranberries for
breakfast in the classroom, field trips, or grab
and go meals.

e For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit
the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s Team
Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1 package dried cranberries

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
|
Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium Omg
Total Carbohydrate 28g

Dietary Fiber 3g

Sugars 24g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Information |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd



www.fns.usda.gov/fdd

#84897

Simply Dressed®ltalian Vinaigrette
Pack Size: 2/1 gallon

A tangy and savory ltalian dressing with pronounced garlic, herb and cheese
notes. This dressing is made with extra virgin olive oil, sea salt and canola oil and

does not contain preservatives, trans fat, high fructose corn syrup, added MSG or

artificial flavors.

D@

P P jon: R .
ltem UPC Case GTIN roduct Preparation: Ready to use

Operator Benefits:
00070200848979 10070200848976
. e Create easy menu extensions by tossing with fresh
Shelf Life Package Format greens, vegetables or pasta
4 months Poly bottle e Simple ingredients to meet customer demand
e Clean label option for back of the house application
Servings per Case Storage
About 256 Keep refrigerated between 35°F 4 yitional Pack Sizes:
and 45°F. Do not freeze.

e 84743— 6/32fl. oz. bottle

Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on
MarzettiFoodservice.com

for recipe details!

=
=
=
=
Z
Zz
2
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Cucumber Boats Zucchini Noodles with Pesto

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind

v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-r. Ma rzettl, Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and

FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.



#84897

Simply Dressed®ltalian Vinaigrette
Pack Size: 2/1 gallon

ase | i :
Nutrition Facts ngredients
Ab ) . FILTERED WATER, CANOLA OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR,
out 128 servings per container
> thep (30 ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES,
Serving Si t
erving stze sP(308) )| ENZYMES), SEA SALT, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, GARLIC*,
I <o/ cocnriic spicE, ONION®, XANTHAN GUM, RED BELL
Amount per Serving PEPPER*, OLEORESIN ROSEMARY, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID.
. *DEHYDRATED
Calories 90
CONTAINS: MILK
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 11%
Saturated Fat 1lg 4%
Trans Fat Oe Case Weight Case Cube
Cholesterol O me 0% 18.17 lbs. 0.4747 cu. ft.
Sodium 500 mg 2% Pallet Tl x HI Cases per Pallet
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0% Case Dimensions (L x W x H)
Total Sugars 2g 12.5” x6.25” x 10.5”
Includes 2 g Added Sugars 3%
Protein Og
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0omg 0%
Iron 0omg 0%
Potassium 0mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind

M 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-I-. MG rzettl ¥ Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

1/10/2018



Salad, Burger Fixings
TR1899
(Y4 Veg-DG, 5 Veg-0)

Serving Size
1 leaf, 2 oz. of dill pickle

Allergens Recipe Yield
None 1
Lettuce, Green Leaf 1 leaf #6036 ( 320 ea/case)

Pickle, Can Sliced Dill 5 0z. #3211 (6 no. 10 cans/case)
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HEINZ Kosher Dill Pickle Slices #10 Can, 99 Fl. Oz. (Pack Of 6)

\99 FL.0Z (3 rs, 3 FL. 02) 2.92 LITER® /

HEINZ Kosher Dill Pickle Slices are a great addition to any sandwich and they make a great side
to a meal. The classic dill pickle taste is a favorite among customers and will be sure to delight
everyone!

Item Number: 10013000632604

Pack Size: 6

Format: Tin

Storage: Shelf Stable

Prep: See case packaging for more information about Preparation and Cooking Suggestions

LxW XxH(in.): 612 X 6.13 X 6.9

Ingredients:

Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Distilled White Vinegar, Salt, Garlic Extract, Gum Acacia, Calcium Chloride, Natural
Flavoring, Dehydrated Garlic, Oleoresin Turmeric, Polysorbate 80.



Salad, Caesar
TR1730
g-D

Serving Size
I cup

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Fish

Ve

Recipe Yield
20

Romaine Lettuce, Chopped 5 Ibs. #6048 (4- 51b. bags/case)
Parmesan Cheese, Shredded 1 cup #2614 (2 - 51b bags /case)
Dressing, Caesar 1 cup #3812 (2- 1gal./case)
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(@) Sysco | ORDER

Cheese Parmesan Shredded USA-
4067033

Description

Arrezzio imported shredded Parmesan cheese by Sysco has
a mellow, nut-like favor that melts easily atop foods or in
recipes. The cheese shred is aged for 10 months, has a light
and feathery texture, and upon opening, is conveniently ready
to use.

* Two 5-pound bags per case

* Store from 33 to 55 F for not more than 72 hours

* Refrigerate from 33 to 45 F

* Contains manufactured on date in the format Mm-dd-yy

* Case dimensions are 15.3 inches long by 10.2 inches wide
by 6.9 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 2 /5 LB

Material Description : Cheese Parmesan Shredded USA
Material SUPC : 4067033

MPC : 50

GTIN : 10734730544059

Brand : ARREZZIO IMPERIAL

Ingredients

Parmesan Cheese: (Pasteurized Part-Skim Cow's Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose added
to preventing caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor).
CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens & Attributes

ul

Milk

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Ounce (28 grams)

110

% Daily Value*

Amount Per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 59 25%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 360mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%

Dietary Fiber less than 1g 4%

Total Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 9g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 266mg 25%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 1%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher NA
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




#84894

Simply Dressed® Caesar Dressing
Pack Size: 2/1 gallon

Red wine vinegar, parmesan and Romano cheese combine to make
creamy, tasty and simply delicious topping for Caesar salads and more.

This dressing is made with extra virgin olive oil, sea salt and canola oil

and it does not contain preservatives, trans fat, high fructose corn syrup, or

artificial flavors.

Pr Preparation: R .
Item UPC Case GTIN oduct Preparation: Ready to use

Operator Benefits:
00070200848948 10070200848945

: e Create easy menu extensions by tossing with fresh
Shelf Life Package Format greens, vegetables or pasta

e Simple ingredients to meet customer demand
e Clean label option for back of the house application

6 months Poly bottle

Servings per Case Storage

Keep refrigerated between 35°F

and 45°F. Do not freeze. Additional Pack Sizes:

About 256

e 84746— 6/32 fl. oz. bottle

Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on
MarzettiFoodservice.com

for recipe details!

Grilled Caesar Salad with Pancetta & Grilled

Parmesan Crust Caesar Pizza

Tomatoes
T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
w 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-r. Ma rzettl, Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and

FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.
3/28/2019



#84894

Simply Dressed® Caesar Dressing
Pack Size: 2/1 gallon

Nutrition Facts

About 128 servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

2 tbsp (30g)

Calories 120
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g 16 %
Saturated Fat 15¢g 7%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 15 mg 4%
Sodium 260 mg 11%
Total Carbohydrate 1lg 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars less than
1g
Includes less than 1 g Added Sugars 1%
Protein 1lg

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0omg 0%
Iron 0omg 0%
Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

FOODSERVICE

Ingredients:
FILTERED WATER, CANOLA OIL, RED WINE VINEGAR, PARMESAN AND ROMANO
CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), EXTRA VIRGIN

OLIVE OIL, EGG YOLK, CANE SUGAR, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, MUSTARD SEED,
XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANCHOVIES.

CONTAINS: ANCHOVIES, EGG, MILK

Case Weight Case Cube
17.72 Ibs. 0.4747 cu. ft.

Pallet Tl x HI Cases per Pallet

Case Dimensions (L x W x H)

12.5” x 6.25” x 10.5”

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind

M 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-I-. MG rzettl ¥ Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

3/28/2019



Salad, Chicken Harvest with Muffin
TR2235
(1 WGR, 2 M/MA, Y Veg-DG)

Serving Size
1 cup of salad with 1 muffin

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten 1
| Ongredients | Quantity |  Ordering |
Romaine, Chopped I cup #6048 (4- 51b. bags/case)
Tomatoes, Grape 4 each #6002 (101bs./box)
Dressing, Ranch Cup 1 each #3803 (120 ea/case)
Chicken, Pulled 2.5 oz. #4708 (2 - 5lb /case)
Muffin, pumpkin 1 each (2 0z.) #1002 (2 tubs/case)
See Sub Recipe
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#83984

Buttermilk Ranch Dressing
Pack Size: 120/1 oz.

Creamy white color with a smooth buttermilk taste. This product is a blending of
oil, buttermilk, a touch of garlic, onion, parsley and black pepper for a high quality

ranch dressing.

ltem UPC Case GTIN Product Preparation: Ready to use.

Operator Benefits:
00070200839847 10070200839844

: e Create easy menu extensions by tossing with fresh
Shelf Life Package Format greens, vegetables or pasta

180 Days C e Great for take out and catering opportunities

up
: Additional Pack Sizes:
Servings per Case Storage

Store in cool, dry place between e 80060 — 4/1 gallon e 81923 —96/1.50z. cup
35°F and 80°F. Do not freeze. e 81903 — 102/1 0z. pouch ©® 81992 — 120/1.5 oz. pouch

e 81561 — 204/12 g. pouch

About 120

Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on
MarzettiFoodservice.com

for recipe details!

Grilled Chicken Market Salad Baked Zucchini Fries

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-I-. MQ rzettlm Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

10/11/2018



#83984

Buttermilk Ranch Dressing

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving Size 1tub (28 g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat l4g 18%
Saturated Fat 25g 12%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 220 mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber O0g 0%
Total Sugars Lessthan1lg

Includes < 1 g Added Sugars 1%

Protein Og

]

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Pack Size: 120/1 oz.

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM,
NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS
PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, GARLIC*, SPICE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK

Case Weight Case Cube
0.528 cu. ft.

Pallet Tl x HI Cases per Pallet

Case Dimensions (L x W x H)

19.4375” x 12.3125” x 3.8125”

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-r. Md rzettl Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and

FOODSERVICE

www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

10/11/2018



FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information- 2019-20

Flavor:

FC Code:

HIGH IN VITAMIN A

Pumpkin Spice Muffin Batter
Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"

WHOLE GRAIN- Meets School Regulations
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins

WGPMPMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18lbs. 30z. GROSS WT: 19 Ibs. 130z.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59

UPC Code: 8 56354 00138 1

Nutrition Facts

All Natural Ingredients

Servings Per Case: 72+
Serving Size: 3.90z (110.5Q) pre-baked weight

Amouts per Serving

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole
wheat pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,

. thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid,
Cal ories 337 malted barley flour)), sugar, pumpkin, vegetable
% of Daily Value * oil, milk, eggs, baking powder (sodium acid
Total Fat g 123 19% pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, mono
Saturated Fatg 1.3 7% calcium phosphate), spices, natural extract and
Trans Fat g 0 salt.
Cholesterol mg 28.7 10%
Sodium mg 182.3 8%
Total Carbohydrates g 54.1 18% Allergen Information
Dietary Fiberg 3.5 14% CONTAINS Wheat, Milk, Eggs. This product DOES NOT
Total S_Ugars g 276 CONTAIN Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives. Fat Cat Bakery
includes  12.1 g Added Sugar 24% is a NUT-FREE FACILITY. We have used all reasonable
Protein g 4.6 9% means to eliminate any allergen cross contact. But this
product is manufactured on equipment that produces items
Vitamin D mcg 0.05 0.5% with wheat, milk and eggs.
Calcium mg 90.04 9%
Iron mg 1.97 1% Manufactured By
Potassium mg 154.77 4% Fat Cat Bakery Artisan Pastries

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Sacramento, CA 95828 FatCatBakery.com

Shelf Life

Product Description/ Contribution

Whole Grain Muffin Batter- Scoop & Bake
2 Pails of Batter/case; Pan Bread 1 Pail = 1 Sheet Pan
All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste

SMART SNACK COMPLIANT- NUT FREE FACILITY
MEETS SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Grain Breads: 2
% Calories from Sat Fat: 3.5%
% weight of Sugars: 26.0%

| certify that this information is true and correct

e

Frozen shelf life- O degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 3 days (covered)

Baking Information

For MUFFINS: 2 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#8 GRAY Scoop. TEST YOUR SCOOP SIZE! Scoop
batter so scoop is full, then fill muffin cup that is pre-
sprayed with pan release. Bake according to directions on
the pail. Will be "Low Cap" style muffin. For PAN BREAD:
pour entire 9 Ib pail into standard sheet pan, lined with
parchment and sprayed with pan release. Bake according
to directions on pail. For 2 GB: cut standard sheet pan into
36 pieces (8 cuts on long side; 3 cuts on short side- 9x4
portions = 36 svgs)

Erik Finnerty, CEO/Co-Founder Date: 3.18.19




TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY
Product Name: Fully Cooked B/S, Low Sodium Pulled Dark and White Chicken

Product Code: 25560-0928 Label Weight: 10.00 Ib

UPC Information: 000-23700-04010 7

Serving size: 1 2.2-0z PORTION(S) per serving
Pack Information: 2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case.

Product is not CN-labeled.
Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product 1 3.3846153 0z
Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken 2.8683159 oz
Percent fat of raw meat: 30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): n/a

Rehydration Ratio:
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP): n/a
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): n/a
Weight of Breading: n/a
Weight of Filling: n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: 0.5162994 oz
Total Weight of Finished Product: 2.2000000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP): 2.0078211 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*1 further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements
set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance;
however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:

VER 4
Wﬁ}lﬂbﬁ; ; }'45‘ w Nutritional Services Manager
T
Karen Shank, MS, RD Title
TYSON FOODS, INC. 04/04/14

Tyson Foods, Inc. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762 1-800-248-9766



Description: FC All Natural Blend Dark / White Chicken 2.2 OZ

Product: 25560 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 25560928 G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:2.2 OZ (62g)

Servings Per Container: About 73

Amount Per Serving Status is: WORKING
Calories 100 Calories from Fat 35 As Of:  05/21/2014
% Daily Values *
TotalFat 4 g 6 %
Saturated Fat 1 g 5 %

Trans Fat 0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5 g

Cholesterol 45 mg 15 %

Sodium 85 mg 4 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0 g

Protein 14 g 28 %

VitaminA 0 % VitaminC 0 %

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g
Protein 50g 63¢g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4




Product Information

FoodService

Working at the Heart of Your Menu=

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 oz. (849)
Servings Per Container: About 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 8%

Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 20g 40%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement
for this item, please contact the Tyson Food
Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-
248-9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

FC 10026 All Natural*, Low Sodium Pulled Reverse Blend 65/35
Dark/White Meat

Product Code: 25560-928 UPC Code: 00023700040107

— 100% All Natural*, low sodium product with no allergens

— Consistent product with great texture, moisture and holding — all at a better price

— Recipe-ready pulled product is fully cooked and replicates an authentic, hand-pulled appearance

— Versatile use across the menu in a variety of on-trend applications — pasta, soup, chicken salad,
entrée salads, burritos, enchiladas

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 10.6428 LB Width: 9.1875 IN
Net Weight 10 LB Length: 11.75 IN
Cube: 0.609 FT Height: 9.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 17 | Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken
stock, salt and flavors).

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2011 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Product information valid as of 8/22/2014.


mailto:fscomments@tyson.com

Distortion: 96.88% horizontal
100 tooth - 2 across & 1 around

4 x 12.375 - Die Cut

000 23700 04010 7

Colors: Black, Power Red, 136 yellow

(
@a m
000 23700 04010 7

LL#11102328
DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON FOODS, INC., P. O. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.SA.

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND WHITE CHICKEN

INGREDIENTS: Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning
(maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken stock, salt and flavors).

KEEP FROZEN

25560

*Minimally Processed, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives
**FEDERAL REGULATIONS PROHIBIT THE USE OF ADDED HORMONES OR STEROIDS IN CHICKEN

NETWT. 10 LBS

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 oz (84g)
Servings Per Container About 53

Amount Per Serving
Calories 130 _Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 59 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%

Sugars 0g
Protein 20g 40 %

Vitamin A 0% *_Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% * Iron4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

25960:

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND
WHITE CHICKEN

000 23700 04010 7




Sub-Recipe: Muffin, Pumpkin
(1 WGR)
‘

Serving Size
1 Muffin (2 oz.)

Allergens
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten Recipe Yield 1 each

1 tub produces 72 muffins
‘ Muffin, Pumpkin ‘ 2 oz. #1002 (2 tubs/ case)
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FatCat Bakery Product Nutritional Information- 2019-20

Flavor:

FC Code:

HIGH IN VITAMIN A

Pumpkin Spice Muffin Batter
Easy to Bake as a "PAN BREAD"

WHOLE GRAIN- Meets School Regulations
Scoop/Bake Pails- "Low Cap" Style Muffins

WGPMPMFN-9#

Case NET WT 18lbs. 30z. GROSS WT: 19 Ibs. 130z.
16"x8"x8" box- 80 cases per pallet

TI/HI: 10/8 Case Cube: .59

UPC Code: 8 56354 00138 1

Nutrition Facts

All Natural Ingredients

Servings Per Case: 72+
Serving Size: 3.90z (110.5Q) pre-baked weight

Amouts per Serving

FatCat Whole Wheat Flour Blend (52% whole
wheat pastry flour, 48% unbleached enriched
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,

. thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid,
Cal ories 337 malted barley flour)), sugar, pumpkin, vegetable
% of Daily Value * oil, milk, eggs, baking powder (sodium acid
Total Fat g 123 19% pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, mono
Saturated Fatg 1.3 7% calcium phosphate), spices, natural extract and
Trans Fat g 0 salt.
Cholesterol mg 28.7 10%
Sodium mg 182.3 8%
Total Carbohydrates g 54.1 18% Allergen Information
Dietary Fiberg 3.5 14% CONTAINS Wheat, Milk, Eggs. This product DOES NOT
Total S_Ugars g 276 CONTAIN Nuts, Trans Fat, or Preservatives. Fat Cat Bakery
includes  12.1 g Added Sugar 24% is a NUT-FREE FACILITY. We have used all reasonable
Protein g 4.6 9% means to eliminate any allergen cross contact. But this
product is manufactured on equipment that produces items
Vitamin D mcg 0.05 0.5% with wheat, milk and eggs.
Calcium mg 90.04 9%
Iron mg 1.97 1% Manufactured By
Potassium mg 154.77 4% Fat Cat Bakery Artisan Pastries

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Sacramento, CA 95828 FatCatBakery.com

Shelf Life

Product Description/ Contribution

Whole Grain Muffin Batter- Scoop & Bake
2 Pails of Batter/case; Pan Bread 1 Pail = 1 Sheet Pan
All Natural- No Trans Fat- "From Scratch" Taste

SMART SNACK COMPLIANT- NUT FREE FACILITY
MEETS SCHOOL FOODSERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Grain Breads: 2
% Calories from Sat Fat: 3.5%
% weight of Sugars: 26.0%

| certify that this information is true and correct

e

Frozen shelf life- O degrees or below: 12 months
Refrigerated shelf life- store pail up to 5 days
Baked shelf life: up to 3 days (covered)

Baking Information

For MUFFINS: 2 GB portion, use standard Hamilton Beach
#8 GRAY Scoop. TEST YOUR SCOOP SIZE! Scoop
batter so scoop is full, then fill muffin cup that is pre-
sprayed with pan release. Bake according to directions on
the pail. Will be "Low Cap" style muffin. For PAN BREAD:
pour entire 9 Ib pail into standard sheet pan, lined with
parchment and sprayed with pan release. Bake according
to directions on pail. For 2 GB: cut standard sheet pan into
36 pieces (8 cuts on long side; 3 cuts on short side- 9x4
portions = 36 svgs)

Erik Finnerty, CEO/Co-Founder Date: 3.18.19




Salad, Chickpea Mediterranean w/ Baked Pita (V)
TR2243
(2 WGR, 2 M/ME, Y2 Veg-DG, % Veg-RO)

Serving Size

1 salad
Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten 1
Pita Chips 1 pita cut in quarters | See Sub-Recipe (TR1849)
Romaine, Chopped 1 cup #6048 (4- 51b. bags/case)
Chickpeas Y2 cup (2.88 0z) | #9219 (6 no. 10 cans/case)
Tomatoes, Grape 6 each #6002 (101bs./box)
Cheese, Mozzarella Shredded 2 Tbsp (Y2 07) #2603 (6 - 5lb. bags/case)
Carrots, Mini Y5 bag #6080 (200 ea./case)
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4 -5 Ib. Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Pouches, Feather. Meal
Contribution Credits per Serving: 1 m/ma

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41698000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mozzarella Cheese

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin {natural mold inhibitor). CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:

Allergens (known to Contain):

Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:

Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500416983
00034500416986

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height: 64.06in
Width:  10.625 in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth:  11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274Cu. Ft Volume:  .91861 Cu. Ft Volume:  71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268 g Net Weight: 20 1b Net Weight: 1360 Ib
Gross Weight:  2288.7g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 1532 Ib
Tare Weight:  20.7g Tare Weight: 151b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_{military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 60 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use for pizzas, as a topping for salads or a filling for entrees.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's fabeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page 1of2 Date: 9/30/2017



Product Code: 41698000034500

2003

4 -5 |b. Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Pouches. Meal Contribution Credits

per Serving: 1 m/ma

Nutrition — Per 100g Nutrition Facts

Added Sugars og 80 servings per container

Vitamin D e Omes Serving size 1/4 cup (1oz) (28¢g)

Moisture 49g

Sodium 645 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg #

Phosphorus 548 mg Calories 20

Iroh 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Selcum 697 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash ag Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Trans Fatty Acid lg Cholesterol 15mg 6%

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Sodium 180mg 8%

Monounsaturated Fat 5g Total Carbohydrate 1g %

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 2g Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber O¢g Protein 7g 14%

Carbohydrates 2g

Protein 24g —

Calories 302 keal Witamimb Smcg i
Calcium 205mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Fax: 651-234-8522

Land O'Lakes, inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.
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PITA
POCKETS

® O OO O ¥

NON-GMO KOSHER LOW FAT VEGAN CHOLESTEROL GOOD SOURCE
FREE OF FIBER

Our family of bakers is proud to introduce our thin pocket
pita available in Traditional and Whole Grain flavors.
We bake our pita with traditional ingredients for an

authentic crusted texture and savory taste.

Our Clean Promise | You'll never find any of these things in our bread:
. artificial preservatives, dough conditioners, or gums. And because we’re a vegan
' outfit, you won’t find any animal byproducts in our bread.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Shelf Life: 12-months frozen (shipped frozen), 5-days once thawed
*  Recommended using within 24 hours of thaw

Lead time: 2 weeks FOB / 3 weeks delivered

Allergen Info: Contains Wheat.

*  Product of: USA
«  Ti:6/Hi:12
Description MPC Sheet Sheets/ Case Case Dim. Case Case
Size Pack Pack Net Wt | Gross Wt
TRADITIONAL PITA 03501 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25”)
WHOLE GRAIN PITA | 03502 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25")

TRADITIONAL PITA

WHOLE GRAIN PITA

V14|7-16-17

Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Servinﬂ %DV* =
0, 0, =‘_
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 27g 9% —
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 11% e
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 1g E:
Calories 130 Cholest. Omg 0% ———————
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——1
*Percent Dalily Values (DV) are Sodium 200mg 8% Protein 4g =°
based on a 2,000 calore diet Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% + Iron 6% = -
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Oat Fiber, Yeast, Canola Qil,
Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.
Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV* ]
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 229 7% ==
_m
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 14% —
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 0g e
Calories 120 Cholest. Omg 0% ;;
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——————
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are Sodium_190mg 8% Protein_5g —
based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Vitamin A 0% < Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% < Iron 6% ~

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Oat
Fiber, Yeast, Canola Oil, Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Sub-Recipe: Pita Chips

TR1849 (2 WGR)

Serving Size:
1 Pita (cut into quarters)

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Gluten 1
Ingredient Quantity Ordering
Lavash Pita bread 2 oz. 1 ea. #1405 (180 ea/case)
Spray non-stick N/A #3608
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PITA
POCKETS

® O OO O ¥

NON-GMO KOSHER LOW FAT VEGAN CHOLESTEROL GOOD SOURCE
FREE OF FIBER

Our family of bakers is proud to introduce our thin pocket
pita available in Traditional and Whole Grain flavors.
We bake our pita with traditional ingredients for an

authentic crusted texture and savory taste.

Our Clean Promise | You'll never find any of these things in our bread:
. artificial preservatives, dough conditioners, or gums. And because we’re a vegan
' outfit, you won’t find any animal byproducts in our bread.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Shelf Life: 12-months frozen (shipped frozen), 5-days once thawed
*  Recommended using within 24 hours of thaw

Lead time: 2 weeks FOB / 3 weeks delivered

Allergen Info: Contains Wheat.

*  Product of: USA
«  Ti:6/Hi:12
Description MPC Sheet Sheets/ Case Case Dim. Case Case
Size Pack Pack Net Wt | Gross Wt
TRADITIONAL PITA 03501 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25”)
WHOLE GRAIN PITA | 03502 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25")

TRADITIONAL PITA

WHOLE GRAIN PITA

V14|7-16-17

Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Servinﬂ %DV* =
0, 0, =‘_
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 27g 9% —
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 11% e
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 1g E:
Calories 130 Cholest. Omg 0% ———————
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——1
*Percent Dalily Values (DV) are Sodium 200mg 8% Protein 4g =°
based on a 2,000 calore diet Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% + Iron 6% = -
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Oat Fiber, Yeast, Canola Qil,
Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.
Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV* ]
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 229 7% ==
_m
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 14% —
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 0g e
Calories 120 Cholest. Omg 0% ;;
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——————
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are Sodium_190mg 8% Protein_5g —
based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Vitamin A 0% < Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% < Iron 6% ~

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Oat
Fiber, Yeast, Canola Oil, Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Salad, Garden with Ranch

Serving Size

TR1074
(2 Veg- DG)

1 cup of salad served with ranch dressing

Allergens
Milk, Egg

Recipe Yield
20 servings

Romaine Lettuce, Chopped 4 1bs. #6048 (4- 51b. bags/case)
Tomatoes, Grape 2 cups #6002 (10 Ibs/case)
Cucumber Coins Tray 4 cups #6060 (5 1b/ tray)
Dressing, Ranch 2 cups #3811 (1 gallon 2/case)
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#84898

Simply Dressed®Ranch Dressing
Pack Size: 2/1 gallon

Buttermilk blended with sour cream adds wonderful creamy richness and
outstanding flavor to this Ranch Dressing. Creamy, off-white coloring with
background garlic and black pepper notes make a perfect dressing for all of the
most popular and versatile applications of Ranch. Made with sea salt, canola oil

and does not contain preservatives, trans fat, high fructose corn syrup, added

MSG or artificial flavors.

Pr Preparation: R .
Item UPC Case GTIN oduct Preparation: Ready to use

Operator Benefits:
00070200848986 10070200848983

e Create easy menu extensions by tossing with fresh
greens, vegetables or pasta

Poly bottle e Simple ingredients to meet customer demand

e Clean label option for back of the house application

Shelf Life Package Format

4 months

Servings per Case Storage

Keep refrigerated between 35°F

and 45°F. Do not freeze. Additional Pack Sizes:

About 256

e 84747— 6/32fl. oz. bottle

Recipes

Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on
MarzettiFoodservice.com

for recipe details!

Crunchy Lettuce Wraps Mushroom Tacos

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind

V 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-r. Ma rzettl, Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

1/10/2018



#84898

Simply Dressed®Ranch Dressing
Pack Size: 2/1 gallon

Nutrition Facts Ingredients:

CANOLA OIL, BUTTERMILK, FILTERED WATER, WHITE WINE VINEGAR,
S EGG YOLK, CANE SUGAR, SALT, CORN STARCH, GARLIC*, ONION*,
Serving Si

erving size tbsp (308) | T EXTRACT, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES. *DRIED

I e

Amount per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

About 128 servings per container

Total Fat 12g 15%

Saturated Fat 1lg 5%

Trans Fat Og Case Weight Case Cube
Cholesterol 10meg 3% 17.58 lbs. 0.4747 cu. ft.
Sodium 200 mg 9% Pallet Tl x HI Cases per Pallet
Total Carbohydrate 1lg 1%

Dietary Fiber Og 0% Case Dimensions (L x W x H)

Total Sugars less than 12.5” x 6.25” x 10.5”
1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 1%
Protein 1lg
]
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 0mg 0%
Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind

M 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
-I-. MG rzettl ¥ Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

1/10/2018



Salmon, with Rice
TR2248 (2 Non-WGR, 3 M/MA)

Serving Size
4 oz of salmon, 1 cup of white rice, and 1 oz. of teriyaki sauce

Allergens Recipe Yield
Fish, Wheat, Soi, Gluten 24
Fish, Salmon Grilled 24 each #4008 (40 ea./case)
Rice, White 24 cups #5704 (251b./ bag)
See Sub Recipe
Sauce, Teriyaki Glaze 24 oz. #2598 (6 - Slb. ea./case)
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Nippon Shokken U.S.A. Inc.
West Sacramento Sales Office
2970 Ramco St.
West Sacramento, CA 95691
Phone: 916-371-1621 Fax:916-617-2821

Oct/4"/2016

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Product Name and Manufacturer Iltem number:
Teriyaki Sauce 4.9 Ibs Manufacturer item#00000003
Product Description:
Glaze sauce of teriyaki with hint of ginger.
Ingredient Listing:
Water, Sugar, Soy sauce(water, wheat, soybeans, salt), Salted sake(salted rice wine),
Modified food starch, Distilled vinegar, Ginger puree, Salt, Caramel color, Xanthan gum,
Garlic puree, Spice
Contains: wheat, soybeans.
Storage Requirements:
Store in cool dry place.
Shelf Life:
365days
Instructions:
Great teriyaki glaze as finishing sauce and stir-fry sauce
Packaging Type and Net Weight:
6 bottles /4.91bs  Gross weight: 31.5 Ibs Net Weight: 29.4 Ibs

Nutrition Facts:
NutritioniFacts

Serving Size 1 Tbsp (18g)
Servings Per Container 124

AAAAA
Calories 30

- % Daily Vatue®

Total Fat Og 0% |

Sodium 230mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 7g 2%
Sugars 59

Protein 0g

N
ﬂotﬁ, \J\K:_Andy Tsutsui
Nippon Shokken U.S.A. Inc.

West Sacramento Sales Office

Manager



: TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION
Trident

’__w 5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seattle, WA 98107-4000 o (206) 783-3474  Fax: (206) 782-7246
Redi Grilled™ Salmon 40z Portions Item# 410337

Wild Caught, Fully Cooked Portions, Vacuum Packed, Oven Ready, Microwaveable.

Redi Grilled™ Ingredients: Oncorhynchus gorbuscha, Oncorhynchus keta

PINK AND/OR KETA SALMON, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES,
MALTODEXTRIN, DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND ONION, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES.

CONTAINS: FISH (PINK AND/OR KETA SALMON).

Serving Suggestion

Thawing:

Remove the product from all packaging and place on tray or plate. Loosely cover and thaw under refrigeration. Keep thawed product refrigerated. For Best
quality use within 3 to 5 days.

Preparation:

This product is fully cooked and ready to eat. If desired, heat the product as follows prior to eating. For best results, thaw product before heating.

FROM THAWED:

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees F. In an oven-safe baking dish, add salmon and enough liquid to cover the bottom of the dish. Cover with
lid or foil and cook to desired temperature.

Microwave Oven: Using microwave-safe cookware, cover and microwave on 50% power for approximately 1.5 minutes to desired temperature.

FROM FROZEN:

Stove Top: Place one unopened package in boiling water for 10-12 minutes. Carefully remove from package and serve.

Microwave Oven: Puncture vacuum package and microwave at 50% until desired temperature

As Packaged:

Organoleptic Characteristics Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 piece (113 g/4 oz)
Portion Size Target*: 4 oz Servings Per Container about 40
Amount Per Serving
. . i . . Calories 120 Calories from Fat 35
Flavor: Salmon with light seasoning highlights. % Daily Value*
Storage: Keep frozen at 0° F or below until ready to use. Total Fat 4g 6%
Shelf Life: 24 Months-Frozen Saturated Fat 0.5 8%
. Trans Fat Og
Date Code Format: Julian Cholesteral 65mg 22%
) *Plus or Minus variation due to the production process. Sodium 220mg 9%
Packagin Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Package UPC: N/A Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Case Pack: 1/10 Ib Sugare %
Protein 21g 42%
Case Net Wt. 10 Ib ( 454kg ) ]
Vitamin A 2% * Vitamin C 0%
Gross Wt.: 1201b ( 5.44kg ) EE—— - Tron
Dimensions: L 15 w 10 H 6 *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
. d di lori ds:
Case Cube (cu.ft.): 0.52 e T Yo aoros: 2,000 2,500
-t r . Total Fat L th: 65 80
Pallet Tie/Tier: 12 /8 S Lty o B
GTIN: 0 00 28029 10337 3 Sodum " Losathan 2400mg 2400mg
. . Total Carbqhydrate 300g 3759
Method of Production: Wild DR ERber 250 30g
rotein 50g 65¢g
Country of Origin: Made in USA of USA and Imported Ingredients e L P

Reviewed/Printed: 16-Dec-14 Corp. QA Issued: 12/16/14 Supersedes: 03/03/14



Steamed White Rice
TR2081

Serving Size 1

I cup

Allergens Recipe Yield

None 40
Rice, Jasmine White 3/4 gallon #5704 (251bs./bag)

Water 1.1 gallon
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(@) Sysco | ORDER

Rice Jasmine Thai Premium Grade-
0818047

Description

Jade Mountain imported long grain milled white Thai Hom
Mali jasmine rice by Sysco has a soft texture and fragrant
aroma that appeals to the senses. Use this slightly sticky rice
in wraps, as a bed for meat or fish, or serve as side dish.

* One 25-pound poly-woven bag per case

* Yield is approximately 200 2-ounce raw rice servings, 200 6-
ounce finished servings

* Premium grade rice, DNA-tested for 92 percent minimum
purity

* Gluten-free, Non-GMO, Kosher

* Prepare in a rice cooker, stove top, oven or pressure cooker
* Shelf stable

* Store in a cool, dry place between 40 to 70 F

* Manufactured on date printed on package

* Case dimensions are 9.8 inches long by 9.8 inches wide by
9.8 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 1/25 LB

Material Description : Rice Jasmine Thai Premium Grade
Material SUPC : 0818047

MPC : 0818047

GTIN : 74865966740

Brand : JADE MOUNTAIN IMPERIAL

Ingredients
THAI HOM MALI JASMINE RICE

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (52 grams)

180

% Daily Value*

Amount Per Serving

Calories

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 40g 13%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 4g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 1%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free Yes
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




Sandwich, Crispy Chicken Patty

TR1104
(2% WGR, 2 Meat/MA)

Serving Size
1 sandwich (1 patty, 1 hamburger bun)

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Gluten, Soy 1
Patty, Chicken Breaded 1 each #4711 (148 ea / case)

Hamburger Bun, Giuliana’s 1 each #1204 (12 ea/bag)
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Product PDF | Tyson Food Services

10/15/18

Product Information

PRODUCT CODE: 070304-0928
UPC CODE: 00023700033895

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded

Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, 3.54 Oz

Reasons to buy

e Made from chickensraised with No Antibiotics Ever

e Made with No Artificial Ingredients

¢ Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

o Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity pounds in balance and
is also available for Independent Drawdown

¢ Consistentpiece sizestomeet CN portioning

e Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 35.574 Ibs
Net Weight: 32.82 Ibs
Cube: 2 ft3
Length: 23.5625 in
Height: 9.3125in
Width: 15.75 in
PALLET

TI: 5

HI: 7

Nutritional Information

https://mww.tysonfoodservice.com/products/pdf?product_gtin=00023700033895

Soy, Wheat

Storage

Shelf Life

270 Days

Storage Temperature -
Maximum

0°F

Storage Temperature -
Minimum

0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

Bake

Appliancesvary, adjust accordingly.
Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at
400°F from frozen.

Convection

Appliancesvary, adjust accordingly.
Convection Oven 6-8 minutes at 375°F
from frozen.



10/15/2018 Product PDF | Tyson Food Services

Serving Size 999 Catalog

Servings Per Container About 1438 Appliancesvary, adjust accordingly.
Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % * 400°F from frozen. Appliances vary,

Calories 270

Calories from Fat 140

adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 6-
8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.

Total Fat 159 23%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 7g

Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g

Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 169 5%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugar 1g 0%
Protein 16g 32%
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%
Iron 10%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement
or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-
800-261-4754. Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein
concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the
following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried
garlic, dried onion, driedyeast, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural
flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to
protectflavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract
(color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast
extract. Breading setin vegetable oil.

Email:
. . Phone Number: 913-867-5309
customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

© 2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https://mww.tysonfoodservice.com/products/pdf?product_gtin=00023700033895
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iulianos BB .

BAKERY
- [ ] '
Giuliano's Bakery
n .
4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns
Nutrition Facts ' Product Information:
Serving Size 1 Bun (57g) - less than 20% of calories from fat
Servings Per Container 12 - Counts as 1 Bun 5erving
Amount Per Serving -19.32g whole wheat flour
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 20 - 18.58g enriched flour
% Daily Value* - Zero grams trans-fat

Total Fat 2.5¢ 4% - 4 grams sugar by weight

Saturated Fat 0.5 3% - No tropical oils

Trans Fat og -Zero Grams trans-fat
Cholesterol Omg 0% nneal Eaﬂﬁm_cmt"lhllﬁﬂﬂ
Sodium 280mg 12% Portion Size: Portions per Pack:
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9% 1Bun(57§l 12

Dietary Fiber3g 10% : Type: Ingredient: Quantity:

Sugarsag ’ ‘ . Wheat Bread Enriched Flour/ 1Bun
Proteindg Whole Wheat
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 6% | certify that this i ccording

to the USDA Food Buying as of 08/15/2014

* percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80g

Sat. Fat lessthan  20g 25g reg
Cholesterol -~ Lessthan  300mg 300mg 4"Wheat(Plain) Hamburger Buns sold in 12 ct bag
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg Item Code : 30700
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g Shelf Life: 7 Days

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g *The listed serving size contains 37.90g creditable grains of which 19.32g are
Calories per gram: grains.This provides 2 servings of bread/grains under the Child Nutrition
Fat9 * Carbohydrate4 * Protein4 Program using the 16 g calculator. )

Ingredients:Water, Whole Wheat Flour,Enriched Wheat flour
(with Niacin,reduced Iron,thiamine
Mononitrate,Riboflavin,folic Acid),Sugar,Soybean
Oil,Yeast,SaIt,DougH Softener(water and Monoglycedides =
with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added As
preservatives)Calcium Propionate As Mold
Inhibitor.Strengthener {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
flour,niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid),enzymes).Dough conditioner,{Enriched Wheat flour
(Wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
monitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat
gluten,enzymes.} Contains:Wheat

Giuliano's Bakery - 1117 E Walnut St - Carson, CA 90746
Phone {310) 537-7700 - Fax (310} 537-7981 - www.giulianos.com



Sandwich, Grilled Cheese with Smile Potatoes (V)
TR1796 (2 WGR, 1.5 M/MA)

Serving Size

1 sandwich and 5 smile potatoes

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Bread, Sliced 2 slices #1209 (26 slices/bag)
Butter 1 Tbsp. #2100 (1 Ib)
Cheese, Cheddar 3 slices #2617 (8 sleeves/case)
Potatoes, Smile Shaped 5 each #6267 (6 - 41b. bag/case)
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° RNeNS:
OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Mtiflsedbefmemdmfrmdateofmanufacmm,umenstoredatw« Ingredients:
below e T Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiks: Canola,
e «»--.\\ T Sgybean, Cottonseed, Sunﬂower,) Corn), Dried Potatoes. cht?;ns 2% or 1155 of
. o ) Citric Acid {To Maintain Freshniess), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natura! Flavors,
el e P Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modifed, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphiate

o M S e Added To Maintain Natural Golor.,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 85.0 g
\ Rutition Facls
Skin On: No. e ¢ Serving st 859 .-
(Stgeinn S Servings per containers._126.00
' Padrag%@4 00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. . b
By Amount per Serving )
Case Config Dimensions Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 50
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  10in % of daily value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Total Fat: 6g 9%
Net weight case: 24bs Depth: 11.75m %gi:d '_:3;' g l-g g&
Gross weight case: ~ 25.58bs MonoUnsaturatedrat: 2.5g
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. PolyUnsaturatedrfat: 20
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sodium:  230mg 9%
: Potassium:  320mg 9%
gt arasssag) Total Carbohydrate: 25mg 8%
GTIN {Unit): 00072714834561 Dietary fiber: 29 i B%
GTIN : 1007271 Sugars: 0g°
(Case) » 4834568 Probear 2g
GTI (Pallet): 20072714834565 b -
Napa #: 891501£601100 Vitamin A:’ngg% © Vitamin € 6%
Calcurm: 1 Iron: 4%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):2 to 2-1/2
Instructions: .
' Convection: 7eny (°F):425 Cook Time (mi):9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS dneasens:

Include Smiles® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing arid sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.




Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Serv. Per Cont. 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g
Calories 130 Chal 0 0% Protein 4

Fat Cal. 15 olest. Omg b rotein 4g

Sodium 260mg 1%
. L]

B e s e VitaminA 0%  + VitaminC0% » Calcum2% » Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ __________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Sandwich, Grilled Cheese with Sunchips (V)
TR2239 (3 WGR, 1.5 M/MA)

Serving Size

1 grilled cheese sandwich, 1 bag of sunchips

Allergens
Milk, Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Bread, Sliced 2 slices #1209 (26 slices/bag)
Butter 15 grams #2100 (1 Ib)
Cheese, Cheddar 3 slices #2617 (8 sleeves/case)
SunChips 1 each #5205 (104 ea./case)
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SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Serv. Per Cont. 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g
Calories 130 Chal 0 0% Protein 4

Fat Cal. 15 olest. Omg b rotein 4g

Sodium 260mg 1%
. L]

B e s e VitaminA 0%  + VitaminC0% » Calcum2% » Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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BUTTER SOLID USDA AA UNSLTD

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7485170
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 tbsp (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* C -
alorie
Total Fat: 11g 17%
Saturated Fat: 79 36% Percent‘ages
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 30 mg 10%
Sodium: 0 mg 0%
Potassium: 0mg 0% ]
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: Og /
. _ __________________|]
Vitamin A: 8% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% ¢ Iron: 0% 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 999
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:
Pasteurized Cream. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.
Contains:
Milk
Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Mutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 07 (283 GR)
Saervings Per Case: 1

Calories: 140 | Cal. from Fat: 60
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 6 g 9%
Saturated Fat: 1 g 5%
Trans Fat: 0 g 0%
Chalesterol: 0 mg 0 %
Sodium: 210 mg 9%
Total Carbs.: 18 g B %
Diet. Fiber: 2 g 8%
Sugars: 2 g
Protein: 2 g 4 %
Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %
Calcium: 0 %

“Percant Daily Values are based on a
2,000 calorie diet.

CHIPS SUN HARVEST CHEDDAR
Item Number: 609400

Brand: FRITO LAY Manufacture #: 11152
Vandor: FRITO LAY, INC. [ cust #374051 Pack Size: 1041 02
Quantity On Hand: 1590 Number of Servings: 104
Category: Snacks & Chips GTIN: D0028400111522

Description: SUNCHIPS® brand Multigrain Snacks are a unigue combination of
great taste, great crunch and hearty grains rolled into one remarkable chip with a
light and crispy texture. SUNCHIPSE® are the tastiest multigrain snacks under
the sun. Og Trans Fat 18g Whole Grain MSG Free Soy Free

Features & Benefits: SUNCHIPS HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are
a unigue combination of great taste, crunch, and hearty grains rolled into one
remarkable chip with a light and crispy texture. Use SUNCHIPS HARVEST
CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks on the plate, as a catering option for lunches and
snacks, or on your grab and go rack to drive incremental sales. SUNCHIPS
HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks are eligible to be served on the tray for
K-12 education accounts and counts for 1.25 OZ aq. grain.

Serving Suggestions: Make available to your customers o purchase as a side
Item with all types of sandwiches, soups, salads and other main dishes. Include
in your catering menu to provide variety for your lunch, snack and box lunch
options

Praparation & Cooking: Use code date on bag 1o rotate product so the cldest
product s consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or
inciude in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodsarvice for display
equipment options.

Storage & Usage: All products are code dated with “guaranteed fresh by™ date
on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that
are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by™ date. Store at room temperature out of
direct sunlight.

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Sunflower andior Canola Oll, Whole Wheat, Brown
Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Salt,
Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sall, Enzymes), Natural Flavors,
Whey. Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk,
Cheese Cullures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Paprika
Exiracts, Laclic Acid, Garlic Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Sall, Enzymes), and Skim Milk.

Serving Size: 1 0Z (28.3 GR)

Servings per Case: 1

Storage Temperature: 35 " FA - 85 ° FA
Shelf Life: 70 Days

Kosher: NO

Child Nutrition: M/A




Sandwich, SunButter & Jelly (V)
TR1009
(2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

”

Serving Size
1 sandwich

Allergens
Wheat, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Blackberry, Jam 1 oz. # 3028 (6 no.10 cans/case)
Bread, Wheat, Sliced 2 slices #1209 (26 slices/bag)
Sunbutter 2.2 oz. #4309 (6 tubs ea./case)

68
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Preserves Blackberry Seedless-4091880

MARION -
BLACKBERRY PRESERVES

NET WT 8 LB (3.63kd)

.

Description

Dickinson's seedless blackberry preserves are versatile for
inclusion in a variety of recipes, offering menu versatility. The
preserves are ready to eat, meaning minimal preparation time
and saving time and labor costs for your kitchen.

* Six #10 containers per case

* For use as a spread or an ingredient in many recipes

* |deal for back of house use

* Case dimensions 19.1 inches long by 12.6 inches wide by
7.3 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 6 / #10

Material Description : Preserves Blackberry Seedless
Material SUPC : 4091880

MPC : 5150003501

GTIN : 10051500035013

Brand : DICKINSON

Ingredients
Marion Blackberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid.

Disclaimer

Customer Name : SCUSD
WAREHOUSE
Account Number : 254524

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Tbsp (20 grams)

50

% Daily Value*

Amount Per Serving

Calories

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 13g 4%

Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 10g

Includes 99 Added Sugars 20%
Protein Og
Vitamin D NA NA%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher Yes
Gluten Free NA
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
e,

~

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100935- Sunflower Seed Butter, Smooth

Category: Meat/Meat Alternate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is a smooth blended sunflower seed
butter that has been stabilized to prevent oil
separation. This item is available in cases with six
5-pound containers.

CREDITING/YIELD

« One case of sunflower seed butter yields 432
2-Tablespoon servings.

e CN Crediting: 2 Tablespoons of sunflower
seed butter credits as 1 ounce equivalent of
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

o Sunflower seed butter is a great peanut-free
alternative for schools. It can be used on
sandwiches, as a dipper for fruit, or in recipes
that call for peanut butter.

o For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas,
visit the Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s
Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

e For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 2 Thsp/1 MMA sunflower seed
butter

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
|

Total Fat 179

Saturated Fat 2g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 120mg

Total Carbohydrate 7g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 3g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: The specification for this product
requires that there be no traces of peanuts in the product.
Please be sure to verify this information using the allergen
statement on the product packaging upon receipt. For more
information, please contact the product manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Serv. Per Cont. 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g
Calories 130 Chal 0 0% Protein 4

Fat Cal. 15 olest. Omg b rotein 4g

Sodium 260mg 1%
. L]

B e s e VitaminA 0%  + VitaminC0% » Calcum2% » Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Sandwich, Turkey & Cheddar
TR1347 (2 WGR, 2.5 M/MA)

.

Serving Size
1 sandwich (2 slices of bread, 1 slice cheddar cheese, 3 slices turkey, 1 lettuce leaf
and 1 Tbsp mayonnaise)

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten 1
| Ingredients | Quantity |  Ordering |
Turkey Breast, Sliced 3 slices #4701 (6 - 2Ib. bag/case)
Bread, Sliced 2 slices #1209 (26 slices/bag)
Lettuce, Green Leaf 1 leaf #6036 (320 ea./case)
Mayonnaise 1 TBSP #3903 (4 gallon/case)
Cheese Cheddar 1 slice #2617 (8 sleeves/case)

69



Wheat Loat

Nutritional Info

N u t ri t i o n Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carb. 25g 8%
Serv. Size 57 g (2 oz) Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Serv. Per Cont. 13 Trans Fat Og Sugars 3g
Calories 130 Chal 0 0% Protein 4

Fat Cal. 15 olest. Omg b rotein 4g

Sodium 260mg 1%
. L]

B e s e VitaminA 0%  + VitaminC0% » Calcum2% » Iron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat



Nutrition
Facts

Serv. Size 57 g (2 0z)
Serv. Per Cont. 13

Calories 130
Fat Cal. 15

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/serving %DV* Amount/serving %DV*

Total Fat 2¢g 3% Total Carb. 25¢g 8%
Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 1g 4%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 39

Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 4g

Sodium 260mg 11%

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0% ¢ Calcium 2% * lron 0%

INGREDIENTS: Water, Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat flour (with niacin,reduced
iron,thiamine,mononitrate,riboflavin and folic acid),, Wheat, Cracked, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Brown Sugar,

Yeast, Salt, Coloring, Caramel, Dough Softener(water And Monoglycerides With Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Propionate (as a mold inhibitor), Strengthener
{Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamine mononitrate,riboflavin,folic
acid).enzymes.}, Dough Conditioner{Enriched Wheat flour(wheat flour,niacin,reduced iron,thiamin
mononitrate,riboflavin,folic acid),ascorbic acid,wheat gluten,enzymes.}

CONTAINS: Wheat
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MAYONNAISE REAL

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4565867
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Tbsp. (14 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 11g 17% F’E.'rcentages
Saturated Fat: 159 8%
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: 69 /
Monounsaturated Fat: 25g
Cholesterol: 5mg 2%
Sodium: 95 mg 4%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber: 0g 0%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 0g
. _ _______________________|]
V|tam|n A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO - 0%
Calcium: 0% * Iron: 0% = CHO - 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT - 100%
your calorie needs: &
Calories per gram:
Fat9 L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, WHOLE EGGS AND EGG YOLKS, VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM
EDTA USED TO PROTECT QUALITY, NATURAL FLAVORS.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4, These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.




2017-2018 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

231812 - ALL NATURAL OVEN ROASTED SLICED
TURKEY BREAST .74 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o All Natural - minimally processed, contains no artificial ingredients
e 99% Fat Free

e Clean Oven Roasted Flavor

e Frozen

e 0.74 oz. "D' Shaped Slices

e 4 Slices =2 oz. mt/mt alt

e Reduced Sodium

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
. . . .. I dients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Salt, S , R
o Premium quality turkey that is minimally processed and All Natural Fjlxgézc;’e%;kmgs?éa'reas cal, Turkey Broth, tontams 270 or fess Sall, Sugar, Rosemary

that will give students that Thanksgiving Day taste every time it is

served Basic Preparation Instructions*
o Provides an all white draw down to help balance commodity pounds P

o Pre-Sliced convenience for labor savings, serving size consistency,
cltggll/oyeebflood satfety ber}elf("llti Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding
° o usable meat = no yieid 1oss product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase
spoilage. Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich

Specifications applications. . _ 4
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according

Ship Container UPC: 10042222231807 to the food code or equivalent.

Shelf Life: g&oc?(Ag ASTFEROZEN FROM I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.92 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Pallet Pattern: 8x12=96 when prepared according to directions.

Full Pallet I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in

Full Pallet Weight: 1231.68 LB the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Catch Weight? N

. 3 Q’mg; /Ouf/‘w?ué/c; Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
Master Dimensions 77
Case Dimensions: 16.56"L x 12.31"W x 3.88"H .
Amy Gronli 2/16/17

Cubic Feet: 0458 FT Printed Name Date

Net Weight: 12LB

Gross Weight: 12.829 LB

Pack: 006/2 LB

Servings Per Case: 65

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

29207 90 0.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 18 0% 0% 0% 2%
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SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

8-1.5 b packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced
Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat
compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution
Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Product Code: 44224000034500

Land O Lakes® Readi-Pac® Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Slices

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Vitamin A Palmitate*.

CONTAINS: Milk

*not found in regular cheddar cheese

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:
Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:

Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500442241
00034500442244

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height: 10.125in Height:  5.375in Height: 48.56in
Width:  3.625in Width:  7.9375in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.2in Depth:  13.3125in Depth: 48in
Volume:  .04673 Cu. Ft Volume: .32868 Cu. Ft Volume:  53.95556 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 680.4g Net Weight:  121b Net Weight: 1728 Ib
Gross Weight: 701 g Gross Weight:  131b Gross Weight {(w/o pallet): 1942 b
Tare Weight: 20.6g Tare Weight:  11b
Pallet
8
18
8
144
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Pre-sliced

Use Cold or Melted

Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Land O’Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Page1of2 Date: 10/1/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 44224000034500

8-1.5 Ib packages of Reduced Fat Mild Cheddar cheese slices. Reduced

Fat. 25% Less Fat than Regular Cheddar Cheese. Contains 7g Fat

compared with 9g Fat of regular Cheddar Cheese per Serving. See
nutrition information for fat & saturated fat content. Meal Contribution

Credits per 1oz serving (2 slices): 1 m/ma

Nutrition - Per 100g I

Vitamin A - mcg 300 mcg
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 meg
Moisture 45g
Sodium 667 mg
Potassium 98 mg
Phosphorus 512 mg
Iron 0.6 mg
Calcium 721 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 78 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 7g
Saturated Fat l6g
Total Fat 25g
Total Sugar 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 1g
Protein 26g
Calories 330 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
24 servings per container

Serving size 2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin A 85mcg 10%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 204mg 15%
tron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Page20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

Date: 10/1/2017



Soup, Chicken Noodle with Pita
TR2242 (22 WGR, 174 M/MA)

5 oz. of soup & 1 pita bread (cut into quarters)

Allergens Recipe Yield
Eii, Wheat, Soi, Gluten 32
Soup, Chicken Noodle 8 cups #3411 (96 ea./case)
Water 8 cups Tap water
Chicken, Pulled Cooked Frozen 32 oz. #4708(2 - 51b ea./case)
Bread, Pita California Lavish 32 each  [#1405 (180 ea./case)
See sub recipe (TR1849)

Serving Size

70



TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY
Product Name: Fully Cooked B/S, Low Sodium Pulled Dark and White Chicken

Product Code: 25560-0928 Label Weight: 10.00 Ib

UPC Information: 000-23700-04010 7

Serving size: 1 2.2-0z PORTION(S) per serving
Pack Information: 2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case.

Product is not CN-labeled.
Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product 1 3.3846153 0z
Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken 2.8683159 oz
Percent fat of raw meat: 30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): n/a

Rehydration Ratio:
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP): n/a
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): n/a
Weight of Breading: n/a
Weight of Filling: n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: 0.5162994 oz
Total Weight of Finished Product: 2.2000000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP): 2.0078211 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*1 further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements
set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance;
however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:

VER 4
Wﬁ}lﬂbﬁ; ; }'45‘ w Nutritional Services Manager
T
Karen Shank, MS, RD Title
TYSON FOODS, INC. 04/04/14

Tyson Foods, Inc. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762 1-800-248-9766



Description: FC All Natural Blend Dark / White Chicken 2.2 OZ

Product: 25560 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 25560928 G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:2.2 OZ (62g)

Servings Per Container: About 73

Amount Per Serving Status is: WORKING
Calories 100 Calories from Fat 35 As Of:  05/21/2014
% Daily Values *
TotalFat 4 g 6 %
Saturated Fat 1 g 5 %

Trans Fat 0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5 g

Cholesterol 45 mg 15 %

Sodium 85 mg 4 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0 g

Protein 14 g 28 %

VitaminA 0 % VitaminC 0 %

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g
Protein 50g 63¢g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4




Product Information

FoodService

Working at the Heart of Your Menu=

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 oz. (849)
Servings Per Container: About 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 8%

Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 20g 40%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement
for this item, please contact the Tyson Food
Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-
248-9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

FC 10026 All Natural*, Low Sodium Pulled Reverse Blend 65/35
Dark/White Meat

Product Code: 25560-928 UPC Code: 00023700040107

— 100% All Natural*, low sodium product with no allergens

— Consistent product with great texture, moisture and holding — all at a better price

— Recipe-ready pulled product is fully cooked and replicates an authentic, hand-pulled appearance

— Versatile use across the menu in a variety of on-trend applications — pasta, soup, chicken salad,
entrée salads, burritos, enchiladas

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 10.6428 LB Width: 9.1875 IN
Net Weight 10 LB Length: 11.75 IN
Cube: 0.609 FT Height: 9.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 17 | Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken
stock, salt and flavors).

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2011 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Product information valid as of 8/22/2014.


mailto:fscomments@tyson.com

Distortion: 96.88% horizontal
100 tooth - 2 across & 1 around

4 x 12.375 - Die Cut

000 23700 04010 7

Colors: Black, Power Red, 136 yellow

(
@a m
000 23700 04010 7

LL#11102328
DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON FOODS, INC., P. O. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.SA.

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND WHITE CHICKEN

INGREDIENTS: Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning
(maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken stock, salt and flavors).

KEEP FROZEN

25560

*Minimally Processed, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives
**FEDERAL REGULATIONS PROHIBIT THE USE OF ADDED HORMONES OR STEROIDS IN CHICKEN

NETWT. 10 LBS

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 oz (84g)
Servings Per Container About 53

Amount Per Serving
Calories 130 _Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 59 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%

Sugars 0g
Protein 20g 40 %

Vitamin A 0% *_Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% * Iron4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

25960:

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND
WHITE CHICKEN

000 23700 04010 7




PITA
POCKETS

® O OO O ¥

NON-GMO KOSHER LOW FAT VEGAN CHOLESTEROL GOOD SOURCE
FREE OF FIBER

Our family of bakers is proud to introduce our thin pocket
pita available in Traditional and Whole Grain flavors.
We bake our pita with traditional ingredients for an

authentic crusted texture and savory taste.

Our Clean Promise | You'll never find any of these things in our bread:
. artificial preservatives, dough conditioners, or gums. And because we’re a vegan
' outfit, you won’t find any animal byproducts in our bread.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Shelf Life: 12-months frozen (shipped frozen), 5-days once thawed
*  Recommended using within 24 hours of thaw

Lead time: 2 weeks FOB / 3 weeks delivered

Allergen Info: Contains Wheat.

*  Product of: USA
«  Ti:6/Hi:12
Description MPC Sheet Sheets/ Case Case Dim. Case Case
Size Pack Pack Net Wt | Gross Wt
TRADITIONAL PITA 03501 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25”)
WHOLE GRAIN PITA | 03502 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25")

TRADITIONAL PITA

WHOLE GRAIN PITA

V14|7-16-17

Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Servinﬂ %DV* =
0, 0, =‘_
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 27g 9% —
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 11% e
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 1g E:
Calories 130 Cholest. Omg 0% ———————
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——1
*Percent Dalily Values (DV) are Sodium 200mg 8% Protein 4g =°
based on a 2,000 calore diet Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% + Iron 6% = -
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Oat Fiber, Yeast, Canola Qil,
Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.
Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV* ]
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 229 7% ==
_m
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 14% —
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 0g e
Calories 120 Cholest. Omg 0% ;;
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——————
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are Sodium_190mg 8% Protein_5g —
based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Vitamin A 0% < Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% < Iron 6% ~

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Oat
Fiber, Yeast, Canola Oil, Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




FOODSERVICE

MADE TO SERVE

- &
‘ »
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1/2 CUP (120 ML)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 70 Calories from Fat
% Daily Value
Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat 0.59 3%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 800mg 35%
Potassium 60mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 1g
Protein 4g
m

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However,
because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the Nutrition
Facts table found on the labels of products.

Information is true and accurate as of: 08/01/2018

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN STOCK, COOKED ENRICHED EGG NOODLES
(WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CHICKEN MEAT,
CARROTS, CELERY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, ONIONS, YEAST EXTRACT, CHICKEN FAT, GELATIN,
CHICKEN SKINS, SUGAR, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, VEGETABLE
OIL, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SPICES, FLAVORING, TURMERIC EXTRACT,
BETA CAROTENE, DEHYDRATED CHICKEN.

Case Code

08169

CAMPBELL'S® SIGNATURE HOMESTYLE CHICKEN NOODLE

SOUP

Pack & Size

3/4 LB TRAYS

This savory classic is made with dumpling-style egg
noodles, tender chicken, carrots, celery and onions in a
seasoned chicken broth.

FEATURES AND
BENEFITS

Yields approximately 384
fluid ozAvailable in a
range of authentic
flavors that make it
simple to deliver
customer favorites every
day

SERVING IDEAS
Enjoy as is or to
accompany a salad or
half sandwich.

MORE

PREPARATION

THIS PRODUCT HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COOKED BEFORE FREEZING. CAREFULLY FOLLOW
THE RECOMMENDED COOKING TIMES AND TEMPERATURES TO ENSURE COMPLETE
COOKING.Cooking Directions:This product may be tempered up to 48 hours in a 40
degrees F. refrigerator prior to cooking.eel back plastic film starting from one edge.
Keep film to view cooking directions.1. If soup is frozen, run knife around soup blocks in
trays to loosen. Empty the 2 trays of soup into large saucepot.2. Fill both of the trays
with water (64 fl. oz. in total). Add to saucepot.3. Heat to a boil over medium-high heat,
stirring frequently. Reduce heat to low. Boil gently, stirring frequently to break up any
frozen pieces, until temperature reaches 190 degrees F.4. Transfer to holding kettle or
steam table.

HANDLING

KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F OR BELOW COOKING DIRECTIONS MIX WITH WATER KEEP FROZEN
UNTIL READY TO USE DO NOT USE IF PUNCTURED OR TORN DO NOT REFREEZE USDA
SAFE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS PROMPTLY REFRIGERATE UNUSED COOKED SOUP IN
SEPARATE CONTAINER THAWING - REMOVE FROZEN SOUP FROM OUTER CASE AND
PLACE IN COOLER (35°F-40°F) FOR UP TO 5 DAYS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 21 MONTHS - FROZEN

Storage Temperature: OF

Yields approximately 384 fluid ozAvailable in a range of authentic flavors that make it simple to deliver customer

favorites every day

PACKAGING DETAILS

Pack & Size:

3/4 LB TRAYS Case Weight: 12973 1B UPC: 51000081698
17.832IN x T1IN x
Cube: 0.41148785 FT Case Size: 3.625IN SCC-14: 10051000081695
(Lx W x H)
A ALLERGENS

EGG, SOY, WHEAT

1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687)

©2016 CSC BRANDS LP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAMPBELLSFOODSERVICE.COM



Sub-Recipe: Pita Chips

TR1849 (2 WGR)

Portion Size: 1 Pita (cut into quarters) Recipe Yield:
Allergen: Wheat, Gluten 1 serving
Ingredient Quantity Ordering
Lavash Pita bread 2 oz. 1 ea. #1405 (180 ea/case)
Spray non-stick N/A #3608

71




PITA
POCKETS

® O OO O ¥

NON-GMO KOSHER LOW FAT VEGAN CHOLESTEROL GOOD SOURCE
FREE OF FIBER

Our family of bakers is proud to introduce our thin pocket
pita available in Traditional and Whole Grain flavors.
We bake our pita with traditional ingredients for an

authentic crusted texture and savory taste.

Our Clean Promise | You'll never find any of these things in our bread:
. artificial preservatives, dough conditioners, or gums. And because we’re a vegan
' outfit, you won’t find any animal byproducts in our bread.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Shelf Life: 12-months frozen (shipped frozen), 5-days once thawed
*  Recommended using within 24 hours of thaw

Lead time: 2 weeks FOB / 3 weeks delivered

Allergen Info: Contains Wheat.

*  Product of: USA
«  Ti:6/Hi:12
Description MPC Sheet Sheets/ Case Case Dim. Case Case
Size Pack Pack Net Wt | Gross Wt
TRADITIONAL PITA 03501 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25”)
WHOLE GRAIN PITA | 03502 6.75” 6 180/20z 23”x13”x6” 2251b 245 1b
(+/-0.25")

TRADITIONAL PITA

WHOLE GRAIN PITA

V14|7-16-17

Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Servinﬂ %DV* =
0, 0, =‘_
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 27g 9% —
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 11% e
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 1g E:
Calories 130 Cholest. Omg 0% ———————
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——1
*Percent Dalily Values (DV) are Sodium 200mg 8% Protein 4g =°
based on a 2,000 calore diet Vitamin A 0% + Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% + Iron 6% = -
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Oat Fiber, Yeast, Canola Qil,
Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.
Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV* ]
Facts Total Fat 1g 2% Total Carb. 229 7% ==
_m
Serv. Size: Sat. Fat Og 0% Fiber 3g 14% —
1 sheet (579) Trans Fat Og Sugars 0g e
Calories 120 Cholest. Omg 0% ;;
Fat Cal. 10 - . - ——————
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are Sodium_190mg 8% Protein_5g —
based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Vitamin A 0% < Vitamin C 0% * Calcium 0% < Iron 6% ~

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Oat
Fiber, Yeast, Canola Oil, Salt, Sugar, Cultured Whole Wheat.

101 LEAVESLEY ROAD
GILROY ~ CA 95020

800.634.5502

www.californialavash.com




Soup, Mexican Chicken Tortilla with Tortilla Chips
TR2247 (2¥4a WGR, 172 M/MA)

»

Serving Size
5 oz. of soup with tortilla chips

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Soi 32
Soup, Mexican Tortilla 64 oz. #3410 (96 ea./case)
Water 64 oz. Tap water (1 QT.)
Chips, Tortilla 2 oz. 32 each #5200 (160 ea./case)
Chicken, Pulled Cooked Frozen 32 oz. #4708(2 - 51b ea./case)

72



FOODSERVICE

MADE TO SERVE

CAMPBELL'S® SIGNATURE HEALTHY REQUEST® MEXICAN-

STYLE CHICKEN TORTILLA

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/2 CUP

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat
% Daily Value

Total Fat 2g 3%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0Og

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g

Cholesterol 20mg %

Sodium 410mg 18%

Potassium 820mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 3g

Protein 9g

Vitamin A 10%
Iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However,
because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the Nutrition
Facts table found on the labels of products.

Information is true and accurate as of: 03/20/2017

Calcium 2%

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), WHITE
CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, RICE, BLACK BEANS, ROASTED CORN,
ROASTED RED PEPPERS, DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE,
CHICKEN STOCK, GREEN CHILI PEPPERS, CORN TORTILLA (CORN,
WATER), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: CHEESE PASTE (MONTEREY
JACK CHEESE [MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], CHEDDAR CHEESE
[MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], SURFACE RIPENED SEMISOFT
CHEESE [MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, WATER, SALT),
CORNSTARCH, YEAST EXTRACT, CILANTRO, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
SALT, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICES, SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, DEHYDRATED CHICKEN, FLAVORING, PAPRIKA,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CHICKEN FAT, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, LACTIC ACID.

Case Code

19122

Pack & Size

3/4 LB TRAYS

A spicy combination of tender white chicken, rice, black
beans, roasted corn and red peppers and corn tortilla
with a creamy three-cheese blend in a savory tomato
broth.

FEATURES AND
BENEFITS

Yields approximately 384
fluid ozAvailable in a
range of authentic
flavors that make it
simple to deliver
customer favorites every
day

SERVING IDEAS
Enjoy as is or top with
crispy tortilla strips and
splash of lime.

MORE

PREPARATION

THIS PRODUCT HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COOKED BEFORE FREEZING. CAREFULLY FOLLOW
THE RECOMMENDED COOKING TIMES AND TEMPERATURES TO ENSURE COMPLETE
COOKING.Cooking Directions:This product may be tempered up to 48 hours in a 40
degrees F. refrigerator prior to cooking.Peel back plastic film starting from one edge.
Keep film to view cooking directions.1. If soup is frozen, run knife around soup blocks in
trays to loosen. Empty the 2 trays of soup into large saucepot.2. Fill both of the trays
with water (64 fl. oz. in total). Add to saucepot.3. Heat to a boil over medium-high heat,
stirring frequently. Reduce heat to low. Boil gently, stirring frequently to break up any
frozen pieces, until temperature reaches 190 degrees F.4. Transfer to holding kettle or
steam table.

HANDLING

DO NOT USE IF PUNCTURED OR TORN. KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO USE. DO NOT
REFREEZE.

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 21 MONTHS - FROZEN

Storage Temperature: OF

Yields approximately 384 fluid ozAvailable in a range of authentic flavors that make it simple to deliver customer

favorites every day

PACKAGING DETAILS

Pack & Size: 3/41gTRAYS | Case Weight: 159738 UPC: 51000191229
17.832IN x T1IN x
Cube: 041 FT Case Size: 3.625IN SCC-14: 0051000191226
(L x W x H)
A ALLERGENS
MILK, SOY

SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS
Heart Healthy/Healthy Request; Sodium 141 - 480 mgs.

1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687)

©2016 CSC BRANDS LP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAMPBELLSFOODSERVICE.COM



TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY
Product Name: Fully Cooked B/S, Low Sodium Pulled Dark and White Chicken

Product Code: 25560-0928 Label Weight: 10.00 Ib

UPC Information: 000-23700-04010 7

Serving size: 1 2.2-0z PORTION(S) per serving
Pack Information: 2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case.

Product is not CN-labeled.
Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product 1 3.3846153 0z
Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken 2.8683159 oz
Percent fat of raw meat: 30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): n/a

Rehydration Ratio:
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP): n/a
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): n/a
Weight of Breading: n/a
Weight of Filling: n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: 0.5162994 oz
Total Weight of Finished Product: 2.2000000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP): 2.0078211 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*1 further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements
set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance;
however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:

VER 4
Wﬁ}lﬂbﬁ; ; }'45‘ w Nutritional Services Manager
T
Karen Shank, MS, RD Title
TYSON FOODS, INC. 04/04/14

Tyson Foods, Inc. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762 1-800-248-9766



Description: FC All Natural Blend Dark / White Chicken 2.2 OZ

Product: 25560 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 25560928 G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:2.2 OZ (62g)

Servings Per Container: About 73

Amount Per Serving Status is: WORKING
Calories 100 Calories from Fat 35 As Of:  05/21/2014
% Daily Values *
TotalFat 4 g 6 %
Saturated Fat 1 g 5 %

Trans Fat 0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5 g

Cholesterol 45 mg 15 %

Sodium 85 mg 4 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0 g

Protein 14 g 28 %

VitaminA 0 % VitaminC 0 %

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g
Protein 50g 63¢g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4




Product Information

FoodService

Working at the Heart of Your Menu=

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3 oz. (849)
Servings Per Container: About 53

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 8%

Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 20g 40%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: No

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement
for this item, please contact the Tyson Food
Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-
248-9766.

tysonfoodservice.com
1-800-24-TYSON

FC 10026 All Natural*, Low Sodium Pulled Reverse Blend 65/35
Dark/White Meat

Product Code: 25560-928 UPC Code: 00023700040107

— 100% All Natural*, low sodium product with no allergens

— Consistent product with great texture, moisture and holding — all at a better price

— Recipe-ready pulled product is fully cooked and replicates an authentic, hand-pulled appearance

— Versatile use across the menu in a variety of on-trend applications — pasta, soup, chicken salad,
entrée salads, burritos, enchiladas

PREPARATION

Not Currently Available

PIECE COUNT
2/5.0000 LB (s) per Case

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 10.6428 LB Width: 9.1875 IN
Net Weight 10 LB Length: 11.75 IN
Cube: 0.609 FT Height: 9.75 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: | 17 | Hi: | 7

INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning (maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken
stock, salt and flavors).

CONTAINS NO ALLERGENS

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 365 days
Storage Temp: OF
Storage Method: Frozen

©2011 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Product information valid as of 8/22/2014.


mailto:fscomments@tyson.com

Distortion: 96.88% horizontal
100 tooth - 2 across & 1 around

4 x 12.375 - Die Cut

000 23700 04010 7

Colors: Black, Power Red, 136 yellow

(
@a m
000 23700 04010 7

LL#11102328
DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON FOODS, INC., P. O. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.SA.

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND WHITE CHICKEN

INGREDIENTS: Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, rice starch, vinegar, seasoning
(maltodextrin, yeast extract, chicken stock, salt and flavors).

KEEP FROZEN

25560

*Minimally Processed, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives
**FEDERAL REGULATIONS PROHIBIT THE USE OF ADDED HORMONES OR STEROIDS IN CHICKEN

NETWT. 10 LBS

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 oz (84g)
Servings Per Container About 53

Amount Per Serving
Calories 130 _Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 59 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%

Sugars 0g
Protein 20g 40 %

Vitamin A 0% *_Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% * Iron4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

25960:

FULLY COOKED, BONELESS, SKINLESS, LOW SODIUM

PULLED DARK AND
WHITE CHICKEN

000 23700 04010 7




LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




Taco, Turkey Dippers (GF)
TR1395 (2 WGR, 22 Meat/MA)

Serving Size
2 oz. turkey, 2 oz. beans, 2 0z salsa, 42 0z cheese, and 1 bag of tortilla chips

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Soi 1
Chips, Tortilla 1 bag (2 0z.) #5200 (160 ea./case)
Cheese, Cheddar Shredded Y5 0z. #2601 (4- 51b. bags/case)
Salsa, Can 2 oz. #6091 ( 6 no. 10 cans/case)
Turkey, Taco Filling 2 oz. #4723 (6-51b.units/case)
Beans, Refried Can 2 oz. #3014 ( 6 no. 10 cans/case)

73



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
a%a 100362—Beans, Refried, Low-sodium, Canned ﬂ@
;—;; Category: Legume Vegetable/Meat Alternate @?
\ MyPlate

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is canned refried beans made from a
mixture of pinto beans and pink beans. This
product is low-sodium, or 36-140 mg sodium per

1/2 cup serving, and is prepared without oil(s)/lard.

This product is available in cases with six #10
cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of refried beans provides about 149
1/2-cup servings of heated beans.

e CN Crediting: 1/2 cup beans credits as 1/2 cup
legume vegetable OR 2 0z equivalent
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

« Refried beans can be cooked and used as a
meat alternate in dishes such as burritos,
tacos, or quesadillas.

o Refried beans can also be heated and topped
with chopped peppers, onions, or cheese and
served as a side dish.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (130 g) refried beans,
canned, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
|

Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 20g

Dietary Fiber 5g

Sugars 1g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

July 2014

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd



http://nfsmi.org/Templates/TemplateDefault.aspx?qs=cElEPTIxNg�
http://healthymeals.nal.usda.gov/recipes/recipes-school-food-service�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets�

8/24/2016 Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese, Yellow | Land O'Lakes

FOODSERVICE

Simple goodness, made simple.

K-12 CASE PACK PKG. SIZE
PRODUCT
#41749 EﬁH és

SHREDDED MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE,
YELLOU

DESCRIPTION

Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese, Yellow, is pure, natural cheese that students love on
salads, breakfast dishes, baked potatoes and Mexican recipes

- Standard shred length and size
- Reliable and consistent performance
- Works well for hot and cold menu items

SERUING SUGGESTIONS

Pre-shredded. Topping for salads. Filling for enchiladas and other entrees.

INGREDIENTS

Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)], Anticaking Blend (Potato Starch, Cellulose,
Natamycin (Natural Mold Inhibitor).

Contains: Milk

NUTRITION INFORMATION  seningeper caser 520


http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/

8/24/2016 Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese, Yellow | Land O'Lakes

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 9 g 14 %
Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg 10 %
Sodium 190 mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g
Sugars 0 g
Protein7 g
Vitamin A 6%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 20 %
Iron 0%

* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code: 41749

SCC: 10034500417492

UPC: 00034500417495

Case Pack / Weight: 4 EACH / 5 LBS
Guaranteed Shelf Life: Land O'Lakes guarantees 90 days of freshness from the date of shipment
Kosher: N

Maximum Shelf Life: 150 days
Storage: REFRIGERATED

Pallet Tie: 17

Pallet High: 4

Total Pallet: 68

Gross Weight: 21.5 LB

Net Weight: 20 LB

Length: 12.38 IN

Width: 9 IN

Height: 14.56 IN

Case Cube: 0.94 CF



4/5 lb. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1m/ma.

SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color}], Anticaking Blend {potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

CONTAINS: Milk

Specification Details

GTIN-Case:

GTIN-Each:

Shipping Requirements:
Storage Requirements:
Allergens (Known to Contain):
Package Dimensions:

Product Type:

Units Per Case:
Cases/Layer:

Number of Layers:
Cases/Pallet:

Whse Stacking Height:
Lot Code Format:

Product Shipping Policy:

Shelf Life:

Food Safety:

Quality Assurance:

Preparation Type:
Preparation Instructions:
Serving Suggestions:

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

10034500417492
00034500417495

33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
Milk and Milk Products

Each Case Pallet
Height:  15.75in Height:  14.625in Height:  64.06 in
Width:  10.625in Width:  9.188in Width:  40in
Depth: 2.3in Depth: 11.813in Depth: 48in
Volume: .22274 Cu. Ft Volume: .91861 Cu. Ft Volume: 71.17778 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 2268¢g Net Weight:  201b Net Weight: 13601b
Gross Weight:  2288.7 g Gross Weight:  21.51b Gross Weight (w/o pallet):  15321b
Tare Weight:  20.7 g Tare Weight:  1.51b
Pallet
4
17
4
68
1

Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last digit of prod. year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_(military time, hh:mm)_(optional plant information)
Line 2: EXP_mm_dd_yy(yy)_2 character plant code_(optional plant information})

Land O'Lakes products are coded with an Expiration Date. Land O’Lakes guarantees a minimum of 90 days of freshness from the date of
shipment from Land O'Lakes warehouse facilities when product is handled and stored as recommended.

This product has a total shelf life of 150 days from date of manufacture.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points {HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses
on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.

Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Ready to Eat

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Website: www.landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

Pagelof2 Date: 9/30/2017



SCHOOL FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 41749000034500

4/5 Ib. Shredded yellow mild cheddar cheese. Meal Contribution Credits
per 1 oz. Serving: 1Im/ma.

Nutrition — Per 100g
Added Sugars 0g
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 37g
Sodium 660 mg
Potassium 75 mg
Phosphorus 450 mg
Iron 0.1mg
Calcium 703 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 98 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 15g
Polyunsaturated Fat 15g
Monounsaturated Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 21g
Total Fat 33g
Total Sugar 0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2g
Carbohydrates 4g
Protein 23g
Calories 402 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

particular purpose.

Fax: 651-234-8522

Nutrition Facts
80 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z)

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 199mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Email: businessinfo@landalakes.com

Page 20f2

Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability of fitness for a

Date: 9/30/2017



LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 P 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 77012
Description Yellow Round Tortilla Chip
Pack / Case Count 1/12Ib Bulk
Grain Equivalent loz =1 grain
Weight 13 Ibs
Size / Diameter 12Ib Bulk
Finished Moisture 1.5%
Shelf Life
60 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients:Whole grain stone ground corn, soybean oil, sea salt, water, trace of food grade
calcium hydroxide. 79% corn, 19.5% oil, 1.5% moisture “Diets rich in whole grain oods and other
plant foods, and low in total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease
and some cancers” Over 51% whole grain. NATURALLY GLUTEN FREE, NATURAL SEA
SALT LOW SODIUM, GMO FREE CORN

Does not contain any Hydrogenated Oil. Contains Og of trans fat per serving

PERCENTAGE OF CALORIES FROM FAT: 33.3% SB 12 COMPLIANT

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 28 grams
% Daily Value | Weiaht of oz equiv: 28 grams
Serving Size 1oz (289) Credible Grain Amount: 1.0
Calories 135 Total Credible amount: 1.0
Calories From Fat 5 Total Weight per portion: 28
o | grams
Total g:':urated Fat ig 202 Tot_al Contribution_: 1.00z equiv
grain_equals 1 grain
Cholesterol 0Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 16%
Dietary Fiber 29 9%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 29 0%
Vitamin A 100UI 0%RDI
Vitamin C >1mg 0%RDI
Calcium 18mg 2%RDI
Iron 0.4mg 2%RDI
Sodium 55mg 2%
Trans Fat Og 0%

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc.
Justin Rushing
CEO & Plant Manager Date 2/10/16




2017-2018 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639840 - TURKEY TACO CRUMBLES FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully cooked IQF crumble

e Pre-seasoned taco flavor

o 8/5 1b. poly bags

o Utilizes dark & white meat

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS.
e Upscale IQF pre-seasoned taco crumble is ideal for taco's, burrito's or Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Spices,
casseroles Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Flavorings, Cilantro, Garlic Powder.

. . .. Contains Soy.
o Jennie-O national advertising currently features turkey taco's i

o Use scoop/disher #8 to meet 2 oz. mt/mt. alt . . . =
Basic Preparation Instructions*
Specifications

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639849 frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
PACK DATE process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use
in a variety of applications.
Pallet Pattern: Tx7=49 * For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food
Full Pallet code or equivalent.
Full Pallet Weight: 2013.90 LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.24 OZ serving of

the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Catch Weight? N when prepared according to directions.
Master Dimensions I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
. . " N N the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Case Dimensions: 19.9"L x 13.9"W x 9.1"H Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 1.666 FT - )
Net Weight: 40 LB Qm;; /gf/'vw ;c: Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator
Gross Weight: 41.1 LB v
Pack: 008/5 LB Amy Gronli 2/16/17
Printed Name Date
Servings Per Case: 285

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

2.240Z 100 5 1.5 0 40 370 1 1 0 12 0% 2% 0% 6 %

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools


http://jennie-o.salesteamportal.com/public/www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

!-‘“’f-l"'“*"-"'"”i 100330 — Salsa, Low-Sodium, Canned
T Category: Vegetables

HE‘WY mm: Subgroup: Red/Orange

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is low-sodium tomato salsa made from
peeled tomatoes, tomato puree, fresh or dried
onions, green peppers, garlic, and jalapenos. A
number of additional spices and ingredients are
permitted. This item is available in cases
containing six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of salsa yields about 148 1/2-cup
servings.

o CN Crediting: 1/2 cup salsa credits as 1/2 cup
red/orange vegetable.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve salsa as a side or topping for burritos,
tacos, fajitas, quesadillas, or baked potatoes.

¢ Use salsa to add flavor to foods such as soups,
vegetables, beans, or baked chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

o For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (128g) salsa, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 8g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 4g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




Taco, Veggie Dippers (V, GF) TR1392
(2 WGR, 2 Meat/MA, 7 Veg-BP)

Serving Size
3 oz. beans, 2 oz salsa, 2 0z cheese, and 1 bag of tortilla chips

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Soy 1
Chips, Tortilla 1 bag (2 0z.) #5200 (160 ea./case)
Cheese, Cheddar Shredded Y5 0z. #9401 (4- 51b. bags/case)
Beans, Refried Can 3 oz. #3014 ( 6 no. 10 cans/case)
Salsa, Can 2 oz. #6091 ( 6 no. 10 cans/case)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
a%a 100362—Beans, Refried, Low-sodium, Canned ﬂ@
;—;; Category: Legume Vegetable/Meat Alternate @?
\ MyPlate

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is canned refried beans made from a
mixture of pinto beans and pink beans. This
product is low-sodium, or 36-140 mg sodium per

1/2 cup serving, and is prepared without oil(s)/lard.

This product is available in cases with six #10
cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of refried beans provides about 149
1/2-cup servings of heated beans.

e CN Crediting: 1/2 cup beans credits as 1/2 cup
legume vegetable OR 2 0z equivalent
meat/meat alternate.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

« Refried beans can be cooked and used as a
meat alternate in dishes such as burritos,
tacos, or quesadillas.

o Refried beans can also be heated and topped
with chopped peppers, onions, or cheese and
served as a side dish.

e For more culinary techniques and recipe ideas
visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (130 g) refried beans,
canned, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
|

Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 20g

Dietary Fiber 5g

Sugars 1g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd
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8/24/2016 Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese, Yellow | Land O'Lakes

FOODSERVICE

Simple goodness, made simple.

K-12 CASE PACK PKG. SIZE
PRODUCT
#41749 EﬁH és

SHREDDED MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE,
YELLOU

DESCRIPTION

Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese, Yellow, is pure, natural cheese that students love on
salads, breakfast dishes, baked potatoes and Mexican recipes

- Standard shred length and size
- Reliable and consistent performance
- Works well for hot and cold menu items

SERUING SUGGESTIONS

Pre-shredded. Topping for salads. Filling for enchiladas and other entrees.

INGREDIENTS

Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)], Anticaking Blend (Potato Starch, Cellulose,
Natamycin (Natural Mold Inhibitor).

Contains: Milk

NUTRITION INFORMATION  seningeper caser 520


http://www.landolakesfoodservice.com/

8/24/2016 Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese, Yellow | Land O'Lakes

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 9 g 14 %
Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg 10 %
Sodium 190 mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g
Sugars 0 g
Protein7 g
Vitamin A 6%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 20 %
Iron 0%

* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code: 41749

SCC: 10034500417492

UPC: 00034500417495

Case Pack / Weight: 4 EACH / 5 LBS
Guaranteed Shelf Life: Land O'Lakes guarantees 90 days of freshness from the date of shipment
Kosher: N

Maximum Shelf Life: 150 days
Storage: REFRIGERATED

Pallet Tie: 17

Pallet High: 4

Total Pallet: 68

Gross Weight: 21.5 LB

Net Weight: 20 LB

Length: 12.38 IN

Width: 9 IN

Height: 14.56 IN

Case Cube: 0.94 CF



LA TAPATIATORTILLERIA
104 E. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93701
559-441-1030 559-441-1/12 F
PRODUCT FORMUALTION STATEMENT

Product Code 55700
Description Taco Shell Large
Pack / Case Count 200 count
Grain Equivalent 1shell = 1 Grain
Weight 11.5lbs .77 0z each 22 grams each shell
Size / Diameter 6"
Finished Moisture 3.5%-4.5%
Shelf Life
90 Days Dry Storage/Ambient Conditions

Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn Masa Flour, Vegetable Oil(May contain one or more of the
following: High Oleic Safflower, Mid Oleic Sunflower, Corn or Cottonseed Oil) and a Trace of
food grade calcium hydroxide. “Diets rich in whole grain foods and other plant foods and low in
total fat, saturated fat, and cholesterol may reduce the risk of heart disease and some cancers”.
CONTAINS 0 GRAMS OF TRANSFAT PER SERVING

Nutritional Profile Portion Size: 1 Shell
% Daily Value 16 grams of whole grain equals 1
Serving Size 1 taco whole grain or, 8 grams of whole
shell(22g) grain and 8 grams of enriched
Calories 100 meal and/or enriched flour is to
Calories From Fat 45 be considered whole grain rich.
0)
Total g::urated Fat gg ;;2 1 Large Ta}co Shell equals 1
Cholesterol 0g Whole grain.
Dietary Fiber 0 0%
Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Sugar 0g
Protein 1g
Vitamin A 0
Vitamin C 0
Calcium 2%
Iron 2%
Sodium 0 0%
Thiamine
Ash

The above information is certified true by La Tapatia Tortilleria Inc
Justin Rushing B
CEO & Plant Manager <) Date 2/10/16




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS

!-‘“’f-l"'“*"-"'"”i 100330 — Salsa, Low-Sodium, Canned
T Category: Vegetables

HE‘WY mm: Subgroup: Red/Orange

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is low-sodium tomato salsa made from
peeled tomatoes, tomato puree, fresh or dried
onions, green peppers, garlic, and jalapenos. A
number of additional spices and ingredients are
permitted. This item is available in cases
containing six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case of salsa yields about 148 1/2-cup
servings.

o CN Crediting: 1/2 cup salsa credits as 1/2 cup
red/orange vegetable.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Serve salsa as a side or topping for burritos,
tacos, fajitas, quesadillas, or baked potatoes.

¢ Use salsa to add flavor to foods such as soups,
vegetables, beans, or baked chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

o For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (128g) salsa, low-sodium

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 140mg
Total Carbohydrate 8g

Dietary Fiber 4g

Sugars 4g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

August 2014

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd




Tamale, Cheese (V, GF) TR1348
(2 WGR, 1 74 Meat/MA)

Serving Size
1 cheese tamale

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk 1

Cheese, Tamale 1 each #4306 (48 ea / case)
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Goad things
S\wa om Contact Us Help Log Out

eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products and Recipes > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

TAMALE CHEESE & GREEN CHILE

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5605037
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 4 (142 grams)
. ____________________________________________________________________|]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 370 Calories from Fat: 220
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 249 37%
Saturated Fat: 10g 50% PErCEntagES
Trans Fat: 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 35mg 12%
Sodium: 470 mg 20%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 29g 10%
Dietary Fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 29
Protein: 119
[ ] =
Vitamin A: NA # Vitamin C: 15% 8 PRO - 12%
Calcium: 25% @ Iron: 0% = CHO-31%
* Percent !Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on % FAT -57%
your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Ingredients:

Masa: [Water, Corn (Corn treated with lime water), Vegetable shortening (canola oil and hydrogenated cottonseed oil with citric
acid), Salt, Seasoning (Modified food starch, Apple pectin & Isolated apple product, Xantham gum, Guar gum, Methyl cellulose),
Baking powder (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium phosphate)]. Filling: Cheese
(Cultured Milk, Water, Milk fat, Skim Milk, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (perservative), Enzymes, Cellulose, Potassium
Sorbate and Natamycin), Green Chillies (green chillies, citric acid).

Contains:
Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product
manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should
exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual
dietary requirements and needs.



Veggie Nuggets with Mac & Cheese (V)
TR1799 (12 WGR, 24 Meat/MA)

EBY

Serving Size

4 veggie nuggets, 4 0z. Mac & Cheese
Allergens Recipe Yield

Milk, Soi, Wheat, Gluten, Eii 1

Mac and Cheese, LOL Cooked 4 oz. #4304 (4 -51b bag / case)

Kellogg’s Veggie Nuggets 4 nuggets | #4744 (212 ea./case)
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Macaroni and Cheesa with Whole Grain, RF

Overview

Ingredients

Codtid Enrichid ‘Whole Grain Paia [iater, Whole Durom 'Wheat Feur, Semslng, Egg Whitis, Mitn, Ferrous Suifate, Thiamin Mononsrate, Rboforedin, Folc Al), Redudid Fat
Annarican Dess |Culburtd Pasteuniaed Hil And Skim Fidk, Sait, Sodien Phosghate, Contamns Liss Than 2% OF Lacte Add, Anamo And OHoesn Pageka (Dslor), Witamin A
Pl E 1, 'Watir, Haod Comlain Liss Than I'% OF Matural Flaresr, Auboly2id Yeast Extradl, Butler |Créam, Saith, Food Starch-Modified, Xanthan Gum

Serving Suggestions

Specifications Nutritional Info

Priosghaet Condi: 43377 lllltl'“ll Facts

5CC: L4001 345 00-431 778

o e Serving Sre: 273 Cup { 170g) (6 62)

et i e ————

:::-msmraa ::ld-‘tﬁl'rﬁ'ﬁmtflﬁp‘rﬂt Amcunt Per Serving

Maeirrum Shef Lifa:  Maimum Shell Lfe 355 davs from Sate of masufactue. Caloalieg 0 Ealint Wia Fed 100

Ctiragi: FROZEM % Daily Value *

Pafiet Taa: 7

i gt : Total Fat 11 17 %

Total Pubet: &2 Saturated Fat g 30 %

Drzscripitafe & EA Trans Fatl g

Grogs Waight: ILEOLE

Pt W he: JA0DLE Hwg 0%

Lisngeh: LE8A IN Sodium 250 mo A1 %

Width: LEE3IN Total Carbalrydrate 11 9 10 %

Haaght: 5.6F I

Carkir Cusboie: 0.78 CF R 29 1%

Sugars bg

Additienal 1ad: San: For son ind et Laind Oflakes Foodersos Businss Protein 17 g

Operalions at

Land Olakss Foodsenice Witamin & 16 %a

Phone: 1-800-128-1322

Eﬂ?mm Witamin C 0%
Caldum A2 e
Tren 6 %
* The Percent Daily Valo=s are based an a8 2000 calorie diet,
50 your vakees may change depending on your calanie
needs. The vakues here may not be 100% aocurate becase
the: recipes hiree not been professionally evaluated nor fenve
they been evaluated by the UUS. FDA.
Thisi=a tation of the rutrition kbel. The actual
nutrition on the produd: may wany Shighthy.




Morningstar Farms® Chik'n Nuggets - CN label

Vecie nugoEts with a crispy outside and a moist, tender inzside. This product is
part of the: Child Mutrition Labeling Program.

Product Type
MEF Specialty Products

Product Category

CHIK'N NUGGETs

i
s e 2L

UPC Code
2BGRGITTES

Units/Case
it

Sizes

o lb

Format
Bulk

Gross Weight
1070

Girain Qunce Equivalents

o]

Ingrecients

Water, wheat flour, soy flour, vegetabls oil icom, cancla andsor sunficwer cib,
soy protein isolate.

Containg 2% or less of wheat gluten, wheat starch, yellow com flour,
methylcellulose, potato starch, cornstarch, yeast extract, sugar, salt, natural
flavors, dextrose, spices, onion powder, yeast, potassium chlerice, glutamic
acid, paprika colon, leavening odium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonatel, garlic powder, citric acid, xanthan gum, barley malt extract.

Allergen Information
TONTAING WHEAT AND S INGREDIENTS.

Dietary Exchange Per Serving
L Carbohydrate, 2 Lean Meats

Kosher Status
Kosher Dairy

Shelf Life
455 days (15 months)

Country of Crigin
Distributed in US4



Veggie Nuggets with Potato Wedges & Aloha Roll
(V, GF) TR2256 (2 WGR, 2 Meat/MA, > Veg-S)

Serving Size

4 nuggets, 2 cup of wedge potatoes, and 1 aloha roll

Allergens
Wheat, Soy, Gluten

Recipe Yield
1

Kellogg’s Veggie Nuggets

4 nuggets

#4744 ( 212 ea./case)

Potato Wedge, McCain

% cup (2.88 0z.)

#6277 (6-5 lbs/case)

Roll, Aloha Dinner Shannons

1 roll

#1218 (192 ea / case)
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“Your school bread company™

Shannon’s Imperial Brand
PO BOX 2945

Dublin, CA. 94568-0945

Phone: 925-223-8171

Fax: 925-223-8173

Email: dale@shannonsimperial.com
Web: www.shannonsimperial.com

January 1, 2017

Nutrition Facts| Jio. ™

Serving Size 1 bun (28g)

Servings Per Container 24 Packed 8/24 =192 / 1oz
Amount Per Serving
Calorles 80 Calories from Fat 10| | certify that each Shannon’s Whole Grain Aloha
% Dally value*| Dinner Roll contains no less than 16 grams of
Total Fat 1g 2%| creditable grains with no less than 8 grams of
Saturated Fat 0g 0%| whole grain flour, which equals one grain

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 0mg

serving.

o0%| 168rams /8grams=1e.g.

Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 3g &
Protein 2g 4% M % &M}/\,Q»—-—

lron 4% b Thiamin 4%| Dale F. Bowman
Riboflavin 4% . Niacin 4%| Owner
Folate 4%

“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily
Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 B0g
Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Ingredient Statement

Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Granulated Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Qil, Vital Wheat
Gluten, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors (Vanilla Flavor,
Butter Flavor [Non Dairy], Orange Emulsion Flavor), Dough Improvers (Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes, Calcium Phosphate [Flowing Agent]), Calcium Propionate (A Mold Inhibitor), Amylotitic
Enzymes To Extend Shelf Life (Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Canola Oil [Processing Aid]), Spice Coloring (Yellow
Corn Flour, Colors [Tumeric, Paprika], Mono-Diglycerides, Natural And Artificial Flavors), And Dough
Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Sorbitol, Dextrin,
Magnesium Stearate, Sodium Chloride, Ferric Oxide, Corn Starch).

Contains: Soy And Wheat. May Contain Sesame Seeds If Apparent.


mailto:dale@shannonsimperial.com
http://www.shannonsimperial.com/

Morningstar Farms® Chik'n Nuggets - CN label

Vecie nugoEts with a crispy outside and a moist, tender inzside. This product is
part of the: Child Mutrition Labeling Program.

Product Type
MEF Specialty Products

Product Category

CHIK'N NUGGETs

i
s e 2L

UPC Code
2BGRGITTES

Units/Case
it

Sizes

o lb

Format
Bulk

Gross Weight
1070

Girain Qunce Equivalents

o]

Ingrecients

Water, wheat flour, soy flour, vegetabls oil icom, cancla andsor sunficwer cib,
soy protein isolate.

Containg 2% or less of wheat gluten, wheat starch, yellow com flour,
methylcellulose, potato starch, cornstarch, yeast extract, sugar, salt, natural
flavors, dextrose, spices, onion powder, yeast, potassium chlerice, glutamic
acid, paprika colon, leavening odium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonatel, garlic powder, citric acid, xanthan gum, barley malt extract.

Allergen Information
TONTAING WHEAT AND S INGREDIENTS.

Dietary Exchange Per Serving
L Carbohydrate, 2 Lean Meats

Kosher Status
Kosher Dairy

Shelf Life
455 days (15 months)

Country of Crigin
Distributed in US4



McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES
USDA School Lunch Meal Planning Nutrition Facts

1000000496

NUTRITION FACTS
Serving Size 2.88 oz. (82g) FROZEN *

Amount per Serving

USDA Food Buying Guide (FBG) for Child Nutrition Programs (Dec. 2007 Update)
Product: Potatoes, frozen, Wedges, USDA Commaodity (pg. 2-68)

USDA Servings per

USDA Purchase Unit | =70 0~ S

USDA Serving Size per
Meal Contribution

USDA Purchase Units
for 100 Servings

1/4 cup baked

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 35 1 Pound 11.9 8.5
- vegetable
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% McCain Equivalent per Bag
Trans Fat Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g McCain Purchase Unit USDA Servings per | USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
Monounsaturated Fat 2g Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6% 5 Pounds 27.67 Y % :“gtssl';ed 3.61
Potassium 230mg 7% 9
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% McCain Equivalent per Case
Sugars Og FBG serving sizes adjusted to accommodate batter; batter not part of vegetable serving.
Protein 2g . .| USDA Servings per |USDA Serving Size per| McCain Purchase Units
McCain Purchase Unit Purchase Unit Meal Contribution for 100 Servings
Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 0% lron o0, |30 Pounds (6 Bags per 166.01 1/2 cup baked 0.60
Case) vegetable
|NGREP|ENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable .Oil - Description of Creditable Ingredients per | per Raw Portion ' FBG Yield Creditable
(Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Food Buying Guide (FBG) of Creditable Ingredient™= | Multiply /SeWL'J”QtS Per | Amount*
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, : il
Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% Potato, Froze_n, Wedges 2.6890z by weight X 11.9/ 16 2.000
A. Total Creditable Amount 2.000

or less of Annatto (color), Corn Starch -
Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose,
Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color),
Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain
Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch -
Modified, Xanthan Gum

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yeild Information.

Using the quarter cup to cup conversion chart below to calculate the quarter cup creditable amount.

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversion:

0.5 Quarter Cups = 1/8 Cup

1.5 Quarter Cups = 3/8 Cup

2.5 Quarter Cups = 5/8 Cup

1.0 Quarter Cups = 1/4 Cup

2.0 Quarter Cups = 1/2 Cups

3.0 Quarter Cups = 3/4 Cup

Sl

Lis

7/30/2013

* Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup
baked vegetable) equals 2.88 0z of McCain
seasoned wedges.

Date Alison Schneider

Research and Development




Veggie Nuggets w/ Waffle (V)
TR1800 (2 WGR, 2 M/MA)

Serving Size
4 Veggie Nuggets and 1 waffle

Allergens Recipe Yield
Wheat, Egg, Gluten, Milk, Soy 1
Waffle 1 Each #1616 (144 ea / case).

Kellogg’s Veggie Nuggets 6 nuggets #4744 ( 212 ea./case)
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Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk

(#1453)

e 44 "
,1:4:‘*‘ iy
7% L ICPZ

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1.3 0z (37g), 1 Waffle
|
Amount Per Serving 9% Daily Value
Calories 70
Calories from Fat 25
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol <5mg 1%
Sodium 95mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 19
Protein 2g
|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 2%
be hgher or lower dapending on yourcalorienaeds, - e MY

10673 S Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 « (423) 396-3392 . support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafters.com/product/1453 « Generated on April 3,2018

General Specifications

Pack: 144/1.3 oz

GRAIN

11g or more
per serving

e healthier
Kosher: No ;\\N E option
Shelf Life: 2 hours at ambient. 365 days /i g
f WHOLE [ EALTHIER
rozen. g LTH

£

Status: Available

HealthierGeneration.org

EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAIN DAILY

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS
USDA Smart Snack: Yes
Nutritional Ratio: 32-0-3

OZ Grain Equivalents: 1.0
Whole Grain: 11.12g, 56%
Enriched Flour: 8.89g
Combined Flour 20.01g

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sugar,
Milk Solids, Eggs, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Bran, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Baking Soda, Mono Calcium Phosphate.

ALLERGENS

Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product is produced in a nut-
free facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Convection Oven: Pre-heat to 350F. Remove waffles from the bag. Place frozen
waffles in a single layer on an ungreased baking sheet. Bake 5-7 minutes and check
(bake until lightly toasted, do not over bake) Leave uncovered in warmer for no
more than 15-20 minutes before serving.

Bake Crafters

FOOD COMPANY



http://bakecrafters.com/media/W1siZiIsIjIwMTcvMDQvMDQvNTBvNXptdXpuNV8xNDUzXzE0NTRfR291cm1ldF9XYWZmbGVfV0dfQTFDQ18yXzA4Nl8uanBnIl0sWyJwIiwidGh1bWIiLCIxMDAweDcwMFx1MDAzRSJdXQ?sha=8df91a4a
http://bakecrafters.com/media/W1siZiIsIjIwMTcvMDQvMDQvNTBvNXptdXpuNV8xNDUzXzE0NTRfR291cm1ldF9XYWZmbGVfV0dfQTFDQ18yXzA4Nl8uanBnIl0sWyJwIiwidGh1bWIiLCIxMDAweDcwMFx1MDAzRSJdXQ?sha=8df91a4a
http://bakecrafters.com/media/W1siZiIsIjIwMTcvMDQvMDQvNTBvNXptdXpuNV8xNDUzXzE0NTRfR291cm1ldF9XYWZmbGVfV0dfQTFDQ18yXzA4Nl8uanBnIl0sWyJwIiwidGh1bWIiLCIxMDAweDcwMFx1MDAzRSJdXQ?sha=8df91a4a

Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk
(#1453)

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00737410145303
Dimensions: 17" x 13" x 7.75"
Cube: 0.99

Gross Weight: 12.96 |b

Per Pallet: 88

Tier x Height: 8 x 11

Inside Pack: 144 pieces per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Waffles, WG, Wholesome Choice, Gourmet, Bulk; must be whole grain
rich and provide 1.0 ounce grain equivalent. Portion to provide at least 45.0 calories,
with no more than 3.5 grams of fat. Must contain less than 145.0 milligrams of
sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters 1453.

Bake Crafters

FOOD COMPANY

10673 S Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 « (423) 396-3392 . support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafters.com/product/1453 - Generated on April 3, 2018




Morningstar Farms® Chik'n Nuggets - CN label

Veggie nuggets with a crispy outside and a moist, tender inside. This product
is part of the Child Nutrition Labeling Program.

Product Type Allergen Information
MSF Specialty Products CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY
INGREDIENTS.

Product Category

Dietary Exchange Per Serving

UPC Code 1 Carbohydrate, 2 Lean Meats
2898997762
Kosher Status STt
. HIK’N NUGGET:
Servings/Case Kosher Dairy < yotid nds i, sd
1 40% 123 4g
LessFat Protein Fiber
Grain Ounce Equivalents
Sizes 0
10 b
Shelf Life Date Printed: 08/01/2019
Format 455 days (15 months)
Bulk
. Country of Origin
Gross Weight Distributed in USA
10.70

|:|<bold>Morningstar Farms®</bold> Chik'n Nuggets - CN label



Yogurt Parfait, Lunch
Peach (TR1211) OR Strawberry (TR2138)
(Y2 Fruit, 172 WGR, 12 Meat/MA)

Serving Size
Y c. fruit, % c. yogurt, 1 %2 oz. granola

Allergens Recipe Yield
Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Egg 1
Yogurt, Vanilla Parfait Pouch ¥4 Cup #2203 (6 pouch / case)
Cereal Granola, Gavin 1% oz. #5405 (25-10 oz bags / case)
AND
Can, Peaches Ext. Light 7 Cup #9208 (6 -#10 can/case)
OR
Strawberries, Fresh Y5 Cup #6184 (8lb.basket./case)

79
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General Mills
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& Foodservice

UNIT SIZE: 64 OZ
CASE COUNT: 6

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 8 Oz (2279)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged
Calories 200
Calories From Fat 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat 19 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 105mg 4%
Potassium 290mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 39¢g 13%
Dietary Fiber *
Sugars 28g
Protein 79
Vitamin A 20%
Vitamin C *
Calcium 20%
Iron *
Vitamin D 20%
Phosphorus 15%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and Foodser\ice

Yoplait ParfaitPro® Yogurt Bulk Low Fat Vanilla 64 oz

Bulk, low fat vanilla yogurt in a convenient, multiserve pouch. Easy, three-step tear, squeeze, and toss
process lets you make parfaits in less time, w ith less labor, mess, and w aste. Bring ease and efficiency to
your bulk yogurt applications w ith Yoplait ParfaitPro®. Meets 1 meat alternate per 4 ounces.

PRODUCT CODE: 16632000
UPC: 070470166322
GTIN: 10070470166329

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch,
Kosher Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added toMaintain Freshness,
Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

KD

Kosher:

Preparation Instructions:
1. Ready to use with pouch & serving tip

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: 6 - 64 OZ (4 LB) 1.81 kg POUCHES
VOLUME: .564 CF

HEIGHT: 6.25 IN

LENGTH: 13 IN

WIDTH: 12 IN

CASE SIZE: .564 CF

KEY FEATURES:

Gluten-Free

Kosher

No Artificial Flavors

No Colors from Artificial Sources

Yoplait is a registered trademark of YOPLAIT MARQUES (France) used under license.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Gavin's Granola - Nut-Free Cinnamon Granola— Safe + Fair

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain

Clean Label, Non GMO, Peanut Free, Tree Nut Free, Whole Grain
Gavin'stakes the no out of granola. But our granola does make more people say yes, with ingredients that say no to peanuts, tree nuts, trans fat and
high fructose corn syrup.

Box of 36 1oz packages

(®) Onetime purchase:
QO Ssubscribe & Save (5%):

@ Subscription details

o [

INGREDIENTS: Oats, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Brown Rice
Syrup, Brown Rice, Cinnamon, Salt.

) @ ® Opi
PEANUT | TREE NUT . D

HHEE HHEE Non-GMO, No Artificial Ingredients, No Preservatives, No High

Fructose Corn Syrup, No Trans Fat, Certified Kosher, Whole Grain.
CONTAINS: Sunflower Qil.

MAY CONTAIN: Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk. VIEW NUTRITIONAL FACTS >

The Safe + Fair Food Company follows 16 proprietary measures to ensure our
products are safe and of the highest quality. We rigorously audit and continuously
monitor our partners to maintain a high-quality supply chain.

Extensive technical information is required on every raw material and ingredient
used in our products. We audit and then validate the manufacturing and production
facilities of our products and ingredients by location. Our manufacturing plants are
dedicated peanut-free and tree-nut-free, and all the ingredients we purchase are
also from peanut-free and tree-nut-free facilities. Each and every food production
lot istested for: peanut, almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pistachio, macadamia,
Brazil, coconut and pecan. Other food alergens like egg, milk, soy, wheat, fish
and shellfish are tracked and isolated in our facilities. These allergens are clearly
noted on packaging if they are used in our products or processed in our facilities.

We are confident to say our policies have been validated by the leading
independent food allergy laboratoriesin the United States.

NON-GMO INGREDIENTS RAIN | FLAVORS. OR PRESERVATIVES FATS CORN SYRUP

PROUDLY MADE WITH ‘ WHOLE NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS. NO TRANS | NO HIGH FRUCTOSE
G

https://www.saf eandfair.com/products/gavins-granol a-cinnamon[8/3/2018 2:43:49 PM]



GAVIN'S GRANOLA - CINNAMON

X

Nutntion Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 0z (289)

Amount Per Serving

130

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g 6%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Calories

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 69
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 3g

=
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 12mg 0%
lIron 1mg 6%
Potassium 71mg 2%

“The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient

in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs

USDA FOODS
o8B

™

HEALTHY CHOICES
AMERICAN GROWN

100219—Peaches, Sliced, Extra Light Syrup, Canned ﬂ@

e Category: Fruits @'w

MyPlate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. Grade B canned sliced peaches.
This item is packed in extra light syrup that may
consist of a variety of different packing mediums
and/or sweeteners. This product is available in
cases with six #10 cans.

CREDITING/YIELD

e One case yields about 108 %2 -cup servings of
drained, sliced peaches.

e CN Crediting: ¥z cup sliced peaches credit as %2
cup fruit.

CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

e Peaches can be added to fruit salads, used
as a topping for yogurt, or served as a side at
breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack.

o Use sliced peaches to make a peach sauce
or glaze for chicken.

e To find culinary techniques and many recipe
ideas visit NESMI or Team Nutrition.

FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

« For more information on safe storage and
cooking temperatures, and safe handling
practices, please refer to: Developing a School
Food Safety Program Based on the Process
Approach to HACCP Principles.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (124 g) peaches, sliced,
extra light syrup, canned

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
|

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 10mg

Total Carbohydrate 149

Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars 11g

Protein Og

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels i

Allergen Information: Please refer to allergen statement on the
outside of the product package for vendor-specific information.
For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the
product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-
specific information.

April 2015

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets



http://nfsmi.org/Templates/TemplateDefault.aspx?qs=cElEPTIxNg�
http://healthymeals.nal.usda.gov/recipes/recipes-school-food-service�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/Food_Safety_HACCPGuidance.pdf�
http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/nslp-usda-foods-fact-sheets�

Fruit and Vegetables Chart

Fruit Primero # Specs Serving Size
Apple 6109 192 ct 1 small apple = 2 c. serving
Apple Slices 6142 100 ct 72 cup = 1 serving
Banana 6112 120 ct 1 small banana = c.serving
Carrot Sticks 6029 1-51b bag 4 - 6 Carrot Sticks="2 c.serving
1 : —1
Cooked Chickpeas 9219 6 / #10 can /2 ¢. cooked chl.ckpeas /e
serving
- —3
Cherry Tomatoes 6002 1 /10 Ib box 8-10 Cherry Tqm atoes = 7a c.
serving
- i =3
Cucumber Coins 6060 1/ 51b bag 10-12 Cucumbe'r Coins =7 c.
serving
Frozen Whole Fruit
Cup (Icee, Cup 6171 96 /4.40z ¥ Fruit Cup = 1 Serving
Juice Cherry Splash
Grapes (Individual 6126 50/ 30z %2 cup =Y c. serving
packs)
Nectarine (yellow) 9007 80 ct %2 cup - /2 cup serving
Orange 6113 138 ct 1 orange = Y2 c. serving
Orange Juice 9103 70/ 4 oz % fruit juice = 1 serving
Pears (Fresh) 6117 150 ct 1 Pear =Y c. serving
Pears (Canned) 9220 6 /# 10 cans %2 cup =% c. serving

80




Peaches (Fresh) 9008 80 ct %2 cup ="' c.serving
Peaches (Canned) 9206 6 /# 10 cans %2 cup =Y c. serving
PG?EESL(;%?)H ed 9208 6 /# 10 cans %2 cup =Y c. serving
Plums 6124 1/281b Yacup =" c. serving
Raisels (Limon) 6159 200 ct 1 box Raisels = ' c. serving
Raisels o .
(Watermelon) 6160 200 ct 1 box Raisels = ' c. serving
Raisins, Box 9102 144 boxes %2 cup ="' c. serving
Red Kidney Beans 9210 6 /# 10 cans % cup = Y2 c. serving
Sg;‘;ﬁ;ﬁ;)e > 6118 8/ 11b %2 cup = c. serving

81




Scoop Size Chart

Disher Size
(Approx. Ml Fluid Oz, | CUP/Tablespoon/

. Color Teaspoon

Serving per (Approx.) | (Approx.)
ot (Approx.)
#4 Orange 236.6 8 1 cup
#5 Teal 177.4 6 Y4 cup
#6 White 140.5 4.75 78 cup
#8 Grey 110.9 3.75 2 cup
#10 Ivory 96.1 3.25 ¥s cup
#14 Sky Blue 70.2 2.375 5 cup
#16 59 2 Ya cup
#20 55.5 1.875 3.5 Tbsp.
#24 44 4 1.5 3 Thbsp.
#30 33.3 1.125 2.25 Thbsp.

82
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GENERMAL MILLS
Foodservice

NEW! Pillsbury™ Mini Bagels

Specs - Distributor New item Information

Vendor Name/#

General Mills

14 Digit Manufacturer

UPCH

100-18000-38413-3 (Strawberry)
100-18000-38399-0 (Cinnamon)

12 Digit Manufacturer

UPC#

0-18000-38413-6 (Strawberry)
0-18000-38399-3 (Cinnamon)

Product Brand/Labei

Pillsbury Mini Bagels Strawberry Creamy Cheese
Pillsbury Mini Bagels Cinnamon Creamy CHeese

Kosher Status

NA

# of Servings/Serving Size

1 serving per package

Shelf Life in Days

186 days

Pack Size 72- 2.430z pouches per case
Grain Equivalents 2 Ounce Equivalent Grains
Start Ship 12/15/14

Case Dimensions 19.81” x 7.93"” x 8”

Case Cube 0.72

Gross Case Weight 14.0 ibs

Cases per Cube 108

CAW (Cube Adjusted 1512 |bs

Weight)

Pallet .Co.nfigurati.on. 12 cases/layer x 9 layers/cube
Country of Origin USA

Retail Bar Code Y/N Yes




OENERAL MILLE

Foodservice

NEW! Pillsbury™ Mini Bagels

Nutrition & Ingredient Information

Ingredients: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), NEUFCHATEL CHEESE (MILK, CREAM,
CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM]), SUGAR,
MALTODEXTRIN, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF: NONFAT MILK, YEAST, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
SALT, CREAM OF TARTAR, METHYLCELLULOSE,
STRAWBERRY POWDER, BEET POWDER COLOR,
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS WHEAT

AND MILK INGREDIENTS.
N u trition Amsunt-Servnz 's Dedy Vaiue* Amount Sening < DOy VBINE  gcom Pass Yapes ane basas or o
Facts Total Fat €3 9% Totnl Carbohydrate 41 B e |
. Seturatad Fat 2.5g 1%  Dietany Fiber 2 gy carenseds
erir; Size 1 package
30 Trans Fat Og Sugars 13g
v, kL fl
tories 230 Chelesterel 13i~g % Protein 6g
Caloties fram Fat 60 Sodium 160:ng 8%
) vitarrin A 2% Vitamia C 0% Calciver 2% -Iror 5%

Ingredients: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NEUFCHATEL CHEESE
(MILK, CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN
GUM), SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, SOYBEAN OIL.
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: NONFAT MILK, YEAST,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CINNAMON, CREAM
OF TARTAR, METHYLCELLULOSE. CONTAINS WHEAT

AND MILK INGREDIENTS.
Nutrition AmounySering % Daily Value” Amount Serving m ity VB wparcant Tap vames are bass: on &
2530 eroniedat . ocur dah o slues iy
FaCtS Toral Fat £g 9% Total Carkohydrate 11g we L Migier or o cer d=peraing s ur
vt Saturated Fat 2 5g 12%  Distarr Ficer 2¢ 10w cEwrenceds:
Serving Size 1 pacrage N = S, T s
59g; Trans Fat Og ugars Vg ot 1
. 20 Fo Tezr ZTg 2,
aloties 240 Cholestero! 10mg 3% Prctein 6g i .ir‘_i Ly
Calores fram Fat 50 Sodivm 180 % ki o e
Vitgmin A 8% itain € 0% -Celcium 24 -ron B% SRR s e
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Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014., SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Produc: Name: Pillsbury® Pull-Apart Soft Mini Bagels Filled with Strawberry Neufchatel Cheese  Code No.: 18000-38413

Manufzcturer: _ General Mills, Inc. Serving Size 2.43 OZ (69g)

(raw dough wcight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes _ X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Regquirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

I1. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes X No  How many grams:_<3.99g
{Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit fowards the grain requirements for school meals;) - - -

IT1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School
Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into

Groups A-G, Group H or Group I. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:  E

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable Grain per Creditable
Ingredient* Ingredient per oz equivalent Amount
Portion' (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour 34.6g l6g 34.6g+16g=2.16
Bleached
| Total Creditable Amount’ 200

"Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

I(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

*Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do net round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.43 OZ (69¢g)
Total contribution of product {per portion) _2.00 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata __69g/2.43  ounce portion of this product {ready for serving)
provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. [ further certity that non-creditable grains are not above (.24 oz eq. per portion. Products
with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

S
Susan Coult, MS, MBA, RD, LD, SNS
Quality and Regulatory Manager, K- 12
August 18, 2015

Phone Number : 1-800-767-5404

Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis MN 55426
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Nutrition Facts

Semnving Size
Semrving Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 2580 Calaories from Fat 80
% Daily Value”
Total Fat 89 13%
Saturated Fat 30 15%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesteral 15mg 6%
Sodium 220mag 9%
Total Carbohydrates 489 16%
Dietary Fiber 3g 14%
Sugars 239
Protein 59
e
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%

BeneFIT Bars Banana Chocolate Chunk 2.5 oz

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT coDe: 40402

Ingredients:

Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced
iron, thiamine monenitrate, ribeflavin, folic acid), chocolate chunks (sugar,
unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin [an
emulsifier], salt, vanilla}, oats, eggs, interesterified sovbean oil, invert
syrup, banana puree (with added citric and/or ascerbic acid), canola oil,
molasses, baking powder (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn
starch, monocalcium phosphate), whey, natural flavors, xanthan gum,
inulin, salt, =pice.

Allergen Information:
Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy Beans, Wheat
Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 34.30g creditable grains of which
22.05q are whole grains. This provides 2 servings of
breads/grains under the Child Mutrition Pragram using the 16g
calculatar.

Product Specifications:

uPC _ SCC/GTIN Case | Pack
073321404024 10073321404021 1 48

Case Dimensions

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (02 F or below). Shelf life
up to eighteen months when unopened
and stored properly. When thawed at
ambient temperature, shelf life is one
week, When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks.

Preparation Instruction:

1. Thaw and serve. 2. Place wrapped
frozen product into a2 heated holding
cabinet at approximately 150-160
degrees F. Frozen product will need 1
hour to become fully heated in the
heating unit. Product will stay fresh 3
hours in the unit.

Case Case Case | Case |HNetWeight |Gross Weight
Length | Width | Height @ Cube (Lbs) (Lbs)
126875 | 73125 | 9125 0.449 75 a
Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
20 i 140

| certify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and
comect.

Kathleen Waong
Research and Development Director

J&J Snack Foods Corp. 8000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 02105 »
(800} 4836-9533 x65140 » www jisnack.com

01/12/2018
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Nutrition Facts

Semnving Size
Semrving Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290 Calaories from Fat 80
% Daily Value”
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 30 15%
Trans Fat O0g
Cholesteral 20mg 6%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrates 489 16%
Dietary Fiber 3g 13%
Sugars 239
Protein 59
e
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
[ran 2%

......

g L] FarL L L

BeneFIT Bars Apple Blueberry Chip 2.5 oz

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT coDe: 40405

Ingredients:

‘Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar,
nats, interesterified =ovbean oil, eggs, invert syrup, dried apples, dried
blueberries (blueberries, sugar, sunflower oil}, white chocolate (sugar,
cocoda butter, whole milk powder, nonfat dry milk, milkfat, oy lecithin [an
emulzifier], vanilla extract}, cancla oil, whey, baking soda, natural flavors,
inulin, xanthan gum, =alt.

Allergen Information:
Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy Beans, Wheat
Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 33.96q creditable grains of which
21.08qg are whole grains. This provides 2 servings of
breads/grains under the Child Mutrition Pragram using the 16g
calculator.

Product Specifications:

UPC SCCIGTIN Case | Pack
073321404055 10073321404082 1 48

Case Dimensions

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (02 F or below). Shelf life
up to eighteen months when unopened
and stored properly. When thawed at
ambient temperature, shelf life is one
week, When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks.

Preparation Instruction:

1. Thaw and serve. 2. Place wrapped
frozen product into a2 heated holding
cabinet at approximately 150-160
degrees F. Frozen product will need 1
hour to become fully heated in the
heating unit. Product will stay fresh 3
hours in the unit.

Case Case Case Case | NetWeight (Gross Weight
Length | Width | Height | Cube {Lbs) {Lbs)
126875 | 7.3125 | 9126 | 0.4899 75 g
Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
20 7 140

| pertify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and
comect.

Kathleen Wong
Research and Dewvelopment Director

J&J Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08105 »
(200) 486-9533 x8140 = www jizsnack.com

12/19/2017
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Nutrition Facts

Semnving Size
Semrving Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 290 Calaories from Fat 80
% Daily Value”
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢g 13%
Trans Fat O0g
Cholesteral 25mg 9%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrates 47g 16%
Dietary Fiber 3g 14%
Sugars 21g
Protein 59
e
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%

BeneFIT Bars French Toast 2.5 oz

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT cope: 40404

Ingredients:

‘Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine menonitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, oat
flour, eggs, interesterified sovbean oil, invert syrup, maple syrup, cancla
oil, whey, natural flavors, xanthan gum, spice, salt, inulin, baking soda, soy
lecithin.

Allergen Infoermation:
Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy Beans, Wheat
Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed semrving size contains 37.50q creditable grains of which
25.00g are whole grains. This provides 2.25 servings of
breads/grains under the Child Mutrition Pragram using the 16g
calculator.

Product Specifications:

UPC SCCIGTIN | Case | Pack
0733214040458 10073321404045 1 45

Case Dimensions

Case Case Case Case | NetWeight Gross Weight
Length | Width = Height | Cube (Lbs) | {Lbs)
126875 | 7.3125 | 0125 | 04899 | 75 9
Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier : Pallet High ! Pallet Count
20 [ 140

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (02 F or below). Shelf life
up to eighteen months when unopened
and stored properly. When thawed at
ambient temperature, shelf life is one
week, When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks.

Preparation Instruction:

1. Thaw and serve. 2. Place wrapped
frozen product into a2 heated holding
cabinet at approximately 150-160
degrees F. Frozen product will need 1
hour to become fully heated in the
heating unit. Product will stay fresh 3
hours in the unit.

| certify that the nutriticnal information contained on this page is true and
comect.

Kathleen Wong
Research and Development Director

J&J1 Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08105 »
(800) 4836-9533 x5140 » www jisnack.com

01/12/2018



SHANNON’S:

Imperial Brand

Shannon’s Imperial Brand

7080 N. Whitney Ave., Suite #103
Fresno, CA 93720

Phone: 925-223-8171

Fax:  559-324-8477

Email: liensen@shannonsimperial.com
Web: www.shannonsimperial.com

Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 270mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 38g 14%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 14g

Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 6g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 51mg 4%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 64mg 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

May 9, 2019

SB-70055 Shannon’s Apple Cinnamon Bear Paw
Packed 72 I/W per case

| certify that each Shannon’s Bear Paw, apple cinnamon
contains no less than 32 grams of creditable grain with
no less than 16 grams of whole grain flour, which

equals a 2 grain serving.

32 grams /16 grams =2 e.g.

Lynn Jensen
Office Manager

Whole Wheat Flour, Apple Filling [Apple, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Lemon Juice, Cinnamon, Citric Acid, Gellan
Gum, Salt, Nutmeg], Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Shortening (High Oleic Canola Qil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Qil), Sweet
Potato, Dextrose, Eggs, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour, Potato Flour, Whey, Powdered Milk, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Corn Starch, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Qil, Mono- and Diglycerides,
Fermented Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Natural Flavors, Agar, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Beta-Carotene.

Contains: Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy, and Milk.

This product is manufactured on equipment that processes products containing tree nuts. Our facility has a very stringent
allergen plan in place to avoid product cross-contamination. Made in a peanut-free facility.


mailto:ljensen@shannonsimperial.com
http://www.shannonsimperial.com/

SHANNON’S:

Imperial Brand

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in
addition to the following information on the letterhead signed by an official company representative.
SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu
planner.

Product Name: Shannon’s Apple Cinnamon Bear Paw Code No.: SB-70055
Manufacturer: Shannon's Imperial Brand Serving Size: 3 0z. / 85 grams

. Does the product meet the Whole Grains-Rich Criteria: Yes_ X No
Il Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes_X _No How many grams: _1.11

1l. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch
Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into
Groups Q-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast cereals).
(Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standards of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq;
Group H uses the standard or 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group | is reported by
volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-l) the Product Belongs: E

Grams of
Creditable Grain Gram Standard of

Description of Creditable Ingredient per creditable Grain per oz Creditable
Grain Ingredient Portion A equivalent (16g or 28g) B Amount A/B
Whole Wheat Flour 19.5 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain 1.22 Eq Grain
Enriched Flour 12.82 grams 16 grams/oz Eq grain 0.80 Eq Grain

32.32 grams 2.02 Eq Grain

Total Creditable Amount 2

Total Weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3 0z /85 grams
Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 o0z equivalent

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3 ounce portion of this product (ready
for serving) provided 2 oz equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not above
0.25 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz. equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or
6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for
school meals.

L Qe
- Office Manager

Signature Title

Lynn Jensen 5/9/2019 925-223-8171, ext. 108
Printed Name Date Phone Number




Product Specification and Nutritional Information

A ezican Foods Current Revision Date:  10/9/2015 Replaces Spec Dated 7/1/2015 A iezioan Foods
Stock Code Product Name
97576 Bean & Cheese Burritos
Individually
Wrapped
Net Wt. Case Case Net UPC/ Ship Wt. Case c Di . .| Pallet | Tie/High
(0z) | Pack | Wt (Lbs) GTIN (Lbs) Cube | €@se Dimensions (in)| oo 0t
5.200 96 31.20 10006574975765 33.97 1.140 | 19.250L 14.625 W 7.000H| 48 6x 8
Child Nutrition (CN) Meal Pattern Contributions®  cy4 081011 CNDate 06-12  CN Expiration Date  6/25/2017
Each 5.200 oz. Meat/Meat Equivalent Legume Red/Orange Dark Green Starchy Other
portion provides*: Alternate. (0z) Grains (0z) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup)
A 2.00 2.00
-—OR ---
B [ 200 | 200 | [ [ [ I

* - use the crediting in row A or row B, but not both. (based on the dual meat alternate/vegetable crediting for legumes.)
1 - if there is a CN number and CN date listed, the item is CN labeled.

Ingredient Statement

Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, May contain Annatto Color), Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy
Flour, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacinamide, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Vitamin A
Palmitate, and Vitamin B12], Salt, Flavorings, Modified Food Starch (Refined From Corn).

Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea Fiber, Distilled Monoglyceride, Wheat Gluten, Glycerine, Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergen Statement Contains WHEAT, SOY , MILK

BID Specification

Burrito -Frozen Bean & Cheese. Each 5.20 oz burrito provides 2 OZ Meat Alternate and 2 OZ EQV Grain towards the NSLP, Whole Grain Rich Tortilla. CN labeled.
Preparation instruction printed on outside of case. Burrito is individually wrapped ovenable film containing high impact graphics that can be recycled. 96 count. No
more than 480 mg Sodium, Less than 12% Calories from Saturated fat, 0 Trans Fat. No less than 290 Kcal. Hand held, Fully Cooked. Heat & Serve.-Vegetarian Los

Cabos Brand 97576

Basis of Analysis: as Cooked.
Fat Change +/- 0% Moisture Change +/- 0%
Data Source: USDA Handbook 8

% Calories from Fat 25.63%
% Calories from Sat Fat 11.19%

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 5.200 oz. (147.42 Q)

Servings Per Package: 1

EZII?):ZZ ng(;:ril)Fat 279;};;' Eats Vitamins %DV Minerals %DV
Protein (g) 15.60  Total Fat (g) 8.29 Vitamin A (RE) 0.00 Iron (mg) 3.33 20%
Carbohydrates (g) 40.95 Saturated Fat (g) 3.62 Vitamin A (IU) 295.24 6% Sodium (mg) 478.94
Sugars (g) 1.33  Trans Fat (g)* 0.00 Vitamin C (mg) 1.54 2% Calcium (mg) 171.0015%
Tot. Dietary Fiber (g) 7.96  Cholesterol (mg) 15.33 Potassium (mg) 456.88

Ash (9) 1.61  Water (g) 76.07 *_Trans Fats naturally occurring

Heating Instructions

Heating Instructions: Place burritos on a sheet pan with seam of wrapper facing down. Heat to an internal temperature of 160 deg. F. Caution: Do not over
heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling leakage. Heating times may vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection Oven: Preheat Oven to
300 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 19-21 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 11-13 min. Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 24-28 min.
Refrigerated: Heat for 13-15 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat on High for 50 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30 seconds. Let rest for 1 min.
before consuming. Thawed: Heat for 45 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Do not Fry.

For Additional Information, visit our website at www.mcifoods.com or contact:
M.C.1. FOODS, INC. 13013 Molette St., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 562-977-4000 or 800-704-4661



Stock Code
97576
Lot #

10006574975765

CN-NON FED-WG
CN-NON FED-WG

Bean & Cheese Burritos
N
%)

Individually Wrapped o ((\ 96 CT '520 OZ

[ CN ) N\ 081011 | w101 PF103
Los Cabos Mexican Foods Each 5.20 oz. Burrito provides 2.00 0z. equivalent meat alte and
DOP: 174-12-13 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern ents. (Use of CN =
K EE P _F I_QOZ E N I this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutri@~ ice, USDA 06-12.) | §

10006574975765

A
Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enz \VIay contain Annatto Color), Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy
Flour, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacinamide, Calcium Pantothenate Pyrldoxme orlde (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Vitamin A
Palmitate, and Vitamin B12], Salt, Flavorings, Modified Food Starch (Refined From Corn).

’b
o

Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Fl %nnched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea FiberNgistilled Monoglyceride, Wheat Gluten, Glycerlne Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).

%nlemal temperature of 160 deg. F. Caution: Do not over heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling leakage. Heating
eg. F. Frozen: Heat for 19-21 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 11-13 min. Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F. Frozen:
Heat for 24-28 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 13-15 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat on Hi 0 seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Thawed: Heat for 45
seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. be onsuming. Do not Fry.

Stock Code @pntains WHEAT, SOY , MILK

NET WT. 31 LBS. 3.20 OZ.
M.C.I. FOODS, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 USA

Heating Instructions: Place burritos on a sheet pan with seam of wrapper facing down. He;
times may vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection Oven: Preheat Oven t
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Dot#: 528395
Mfr #:  18000-33686
GTIN: 10018000336866
Supplier: General Mills, Inc. (Foodservice)
Description: Pillsbury Frozen Cinnamon Rolls, 72 ct, Mini Cinnis

Product Information
Classification:  Baking/Cooking Mixes (Frozen) - (10000155)

D(IFTX?,CS(B))TS 8 x 7.93 x 19.81 Inches
Welgr’lltef:ross / 13.5 Pounds / 10.3 Pounds
Origin: us
Storage Temp: -10°F to +0°F
Pallet

Configuration: Tz 12 Hi- 9

Serving Size:  One Package

Servings Per

Container: 2

Features and Benefits
Features: 2 Bread Equivalent.

Preparation and Ready to Eat - Heat & Serve: Heat frozen Mini Cinnis in ovenable pouch.
Cooking: Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350?F. Place pouches flat on baking sheet
and heat for 5-7 minutes. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350?F. Place
pouches flat on baking sheet and heat for 10-12 minutes DO NOT place
pouches directly on oven rack or let pouches touch oven sides. Bake times will
vary by oven type and load. Consume within 6 hours of preparing.

Storage: Keep frozen.

Nutritionals and Ingredients

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size One Package (-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

Servings Per Container 72 * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:**

Amount Per Serving

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for
Calories 240 Calories from fat 70 adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods
represented or purported to be for use by infants,
children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or
lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7 g 12 % the intended group provided by the FDA.
Saturated Fat 2 g 11 % Calories: 2,000 2,500
hTrIanS Fat ? g 0% Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Cholesterol O m 0
- g 12 % Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢
(o
Sodium 300 mg 13 % Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
(o
TOt.aI Cart_)ohydrate 409 Sodium Less than 2400mg  2400mg
Dietary Fiber 2 g 10 % -

Sugars 15 g Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Protein 5 g 10 % Total Carbohydrate 300mg 375mg
- - Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0% Calories per gram:

Calcium 2% Fat 9-Carbohydrate 4-Protein 4
Iron 8 %

Vitamin D 0%




Representation of label. The actual nutritional label on the package may vary slightly.

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet
Allergens

Peanuts:
Tree nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:
Sesame Seeds

Suitable for Diet

Organic:
Kosher:
Dietetic:
Gluten-Free:
Halal:
Vegan:
Vegetarian:
No Beef:
No Pork:

No

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, CANOLA),
NONFAT MILK, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CINNAMON, SALT, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, TBHQ (PRESERVATIVE). CONTAINS
WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS.

Free From
Free From
Free From
Contains

Free From

Free From
Free From
Contains

Free From

Images and Attachments
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Nutrition Facts

Semnving Size
Semrving Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270 Calaries from Fat 70
% Daily Value”
Total Fat 89 12%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢g 13%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol O0mg 0%
Sodium 230mag 9%
Total Carbohydrates 489 16%
Dietary Fiber 5g 21%
Sugars 21g
Protein 59
e
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%

BeneFIT Bars Cocoa Chip 2.5 oz

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT coDe: 40406

Ingredients:

‘Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), oat flour,
sugar, invert syrup, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate,
cocoa butter, dextrose, zov lecithin [an emulsifier], vanilla), cocoa
(processed with alkali), canola oil, interesterified soybean oil, natural
flavors, whey, inulin, unsweetened chocolate, baking soda, xanthan gum,
=alt, egg.

Allergen Information:
Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy Beans, Wheat
Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 32.98q creditable grains of which
22 94q are whole grains. This provides 2 servings of
breads/grains under the Child Mutrition Pragram using the 16g
calculator.

Product Specifications:

UPC SCCIGTIN Case | Pack
073321404062 10073321404069 1 48

Case Dimensions

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (02 F or below). Shelf life
up to eighteen months when unopened
and stored properly. When thawed at
ambient temperature, shelf life is one
week, When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks.

Preparation Instruction:

1. Thaw and serve. 2. Place wrapped
frozen product into a2 heated holding
cabinet at approximately 150-160
degrees F. Frozen product will need 1
hour to become fully heated in the
heating unit. Product will stay fresh 3
hours in the unit.

Case Case Case Case | NetWeight Gross Weight
Length | Width | Height | Cube {Lbs) {Lbs)
12 67 7.32 814 04908 7.5 g
Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
20 7 140

| pertify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and
comect.

Kathleen Wong
Research and Dewvelopment Director

J&J Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08105 »
(200) 486-9533 x8140 = www jizsnack.com

01/12/2018




PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

WHOLE GRAIN LOWER FAT REDUCED
SODIUM CHICKEN CORN DOGS, 4.0 OZ.,

INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, CN
PRODUCT CODE: 94124

Unit Weight/Count: 4 OZ / 96
Product UPC: N/A
Case GTIN: 00075278941249

Net Case Weight: 24.00 LB

11.0625 IN x 10.00 IN

INGREDIENTS

CHICKEN FRANK: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, WATER, CORN
SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM
LACTATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, ,
SODIUM NITRITE.

BATTER: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN CORN,

SUGAR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLK WITH SODIUM
SILICOALUMINATE, ASCORBIC ACID, EGG WHITE, DRIED HONEY, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND GLUTEN.

PREPARATION

RE HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

DEEP FRYER 350-375°F -FROZEN: NOT RECOMMENDED; THAWED: 4 MINUTES
MICROWAVE HIGH- FROZEN: 48 SECONDS; THAWED: 30 SECONDS
CONVENTIONAL OVEN 350°F - FROZEN: 30 MINUTES; THAWED - 20 MINUTES
CONVECTION OVEN 350°F - FROZEN: 25 MINUTES: THAWED - 15 MINUTES

INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF PRODUCT SHOULD REACH 160°F. CAUTION:

PRODUCT WILL BE HOT. TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY VARY BASED ON
ACTUAL EQUIPMENT. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY

CN INFORMATION

THIS PRODUCT IS CN LABELED.
EACH 4.00 OZ. FOSTER FARMS LOWER FAT CHICKEN CORN DOG PROVIDES
2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT GRAINS.

SHELF LIFE

TOTAL MFR. FROZEN SHELF LIFE IS 365 DAYS FROM DATE OF PACK

PO Box 457, Livingston, CA 95334 |

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) O.D: 17.8125 IN x

Stick with Quality.™

Case Cube: 1.14 FT
Pallet Configuration: 9 x 7
Cases/Pallet: 63

Case Tare: 1LB

EDI UPC: 007527894124

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 CORN DOG (4 oz.) 1129
Servings Per Container 96

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240 Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value*
12%
13%

Total Fat 89
Saturated Fat 2.5g
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 40 mg
Sodium 390 mg
Total Carbohydrate 30 g
Dietary Fiber 5g

13%
16%
10%
20%

Sugars 59

Protein 99

Vitamin A 0 % . Vitamin C 0 %

Calcium 8 % . Iron 10 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may
be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

800.344.3116 Ask for FS Mrktg

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 375¢g
Dietary Fiber 259 30g
Calories per gram:
Fat9 < Carbohydrate 4 < Protein 4
WHOLE
GRAIN
RICH

| Specifications subject to changes, errors and omissions. Printed on 07/17/2014

| www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com © Foster Farms Foodservice

Page 1



MINH® 3.10z WG V egetable Egg Roall - 66048

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain egg roll filled fresh carrots, celery, cabbage, and Asian seasonings, in a
crispy egg roll wrapper

® Fresh vegetables are shredded in-house daily and traditional egg roll wrappers are made

in-house

® 51% Whole Grain to help fit USDA regulations. Each serving provides 1.00 oz. equivalent

grains, and 1/2 cup other vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
® Less on the Label: No High Fructose Corn Syrup, no certified artificial colors, no added
MSG

® Includes Branded Sleeves: Every case includes branded sleeves for #to-go# convenience

and portability
® Pre-cooked for food safety. Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience
® Serve with one of our MINH® Less Sodium Sauces for dipping

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Asian themed menus.
® Serve with an Asian dipping sauce.
® Mainline or A la carte.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS. HEAT BEFORE SERVING. Heating instructions are based on a full size sheet pan
(with approximately 54 Egg Rolls). For food safety and quality, heat before serving to an internal temperature of
160°F. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Fill large (16"x24") baking tray with frozen egg rolls and cook
for 21 - 22 minutes. Rotate tray halfway through baking time.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 21-22 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 20-21 MINUTES Prepare from thawed state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180660487 Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.45 Derivatives,
Net Weight: 25.188
Each Weight: 3.10
Cube: 0.96
Dimensions (LxWxH): 18.63 x 11.63 x
7.63
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
High: 7
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 12/30/2019 Printed on: 4/8/2020

Ve Db

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: CABBAGE, CARROTS, CELERY, SUGAR,
DRIED ONION, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: POTATOES,
SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SPICE, GUAR
GUM; WRAPPER: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT
FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT
GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SALT, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, RICE EXTRACT, YEAST EXTRACT,
DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), NATURAL
FLAVOR, CORNSTARCH; SEALER: WATER. FRIED IN VEGETABLE
OIL (COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




MINH® 3.10z WG Vegetable Egg Roll - 66048

NUTRITION TEST:

Serving Size: 1 egg roll (889) -
Serving Size (grams): 88 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 3.1 -
Eaches/Case: 130 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 130 -
Calories: 140 -
Calories From Fat: 40 -

% Calories From Fat: 28% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 10 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 6% -
Total Fat: 45 6%
Saturated Fat: 1 5%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 0 0%
Sodium: 240 10%
Potassium: 180 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 21 8%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: 1 3%
Protein: 4 -
Vitamin A: 30 2%
Vitamin C: 11 15%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 30 2%
Iron: 1.1 6%
Whole Grain: 10 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 12/30/2019 Printed on: 4/8/2020




TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza 50/50 - 78359

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty garlic sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella & provolone cheeses.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Delicious three cheese blend combined with our zesty garlic sauce.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.

® Serve with marinara sauce for great Italian dunker style entree item.
® Cook directly from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

095350 -Each 4.29 oz. Multi Cheese/Cheese Substitute Garlic French Bread provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-16).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 290 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber
and less than 680 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78359

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
Not ready to eat. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. ARRANGE PIZZAS IN A
SINGLE LAYER ON PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F, LOW FAN for 17 - 19
MINUTES CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 18 - 20 MINUTES NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 375°F | 17-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783599 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.25 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 16.088
Each Weight: 4.29
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): ;95'13 x14.13x
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 12/5/2019 Printed on: 4/8/2020

Ve Db

INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER
[WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYMES],
SEA SALT, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NON FAT DRY MILK), CHEESE
BLEND (PROVOLONE CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES], LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE [WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3),
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE)],
SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE [WATER, CASEIN,
(MILK), SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR,
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE
(VITAMIN B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE]), SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN,
ANNATTO, TURMERIC (COLOR)], GUM BLEND [XANTHAN GUM,
GUAR GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE], NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY
LECITHIN).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza 50/50 - 78359

NUTRITION TEST:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (1229) -
Serving Size (grams): 122 -
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.29 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -

% Calories From Fat: 42% -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50 -

% Calories from Saturated Fat: 16% -
Total Fat: 15 20%
Saturated Fat: 6 31%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 580 25%
Potassium: 200 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 0%
Sugars: 3 -
Added Sugars: 1 2%
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 8%
Vitamin D: 0 0%
Calcium: 340 25%
Iron: 2.3 15%
Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 \b \gg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com %)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Last Update Date: 12/5/2019 Printed on: 4/8/2020
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FOOD SERVICE

310 W. Alondra Blvd.
Gardena, CA 90248

Product Specification/Formula Statement

(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Brand: Hot Off The Grill

Product Name:

Commodity Code #: C13400
Commercial Code #: 134000

Current as of: 05/08/17
Version #: 01/23/17
Supersedes Version #: 08/25/16

Commodity UPC#: 007219391 3400 9

Commercial UPC#: 007219391 3400 9

Grilled Cheese on WG w/ Reduced Sodium American Cheese & Mozzarella - IW

Packaging:

Portion Size: 4.19 oz.

CN Label: N/A

Case Count: 72
Net Wt./Case: 18.86 LBS. Case Dimensions:

Case Cube: 0.93 Cases/Pallet: 80

19.5x9.06 x9.13 Pallet Config: 10x 8

EQUIVALENT GRAIN CALCULATIONS

Does product meet Whole Grain Rich criteria?
(at least 50% or 1st ingredient?)

Does product contain non-creditable grains?

Description of Creditable
Grain Ingredient:

Whole Wheat/Grain Flour (grams)

Grams of Creditable Grain
ingredient in each portion?

Grain crediting from Exhibit "A"
School Lunch and Breakfast

Gram Standard of Creditable Grain
per ounce equivalent?

Creditable
Amount (A/B)

16 grams

Enriched Wheat Flour (grams)

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT:

EQUIVALENT GRAINS CALCULATIONS PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (GROUP B)

16 grams

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT
ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:

Description of Product per Food
Buying Guide:

Portion size of product
as purchased

Creditable
Amount

Weight of one ounce equivalent
as listed in SP 30-2012

Bread or Buns

2.18 oz.

1.00 oz. 2.18

ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:
MEATI MEAT ALTERNATIVE CALCULATIONS

Description of Creditable Ingredients
per Food Buying Guide (FBG)

Ounces of Raw Portion
in Creditable Ingredient

FBG Yield/Servings

per Unit Creditable Amount

Multiply

Processed American Cheese

Mozzarella Cheese

A. Total Creditable Cheese or M/MA

Commodity Beef, Ground, 20% fat

Commercial Beef, Ground, 24% fat

B. Total Creditable Beef amount

Description of APP, Manufacturer's Name and Code # | Oz. Dry APP per Portion Multiply % of Protein As-Is Divide by 18

0.00 X 0.00 18

Creditable Amount

0.00 oz.
0.00

D. Total Creditable Amount (A + B + C, rounded down to nearest 1/4 ounce)

C. Total Creditable APP amount




Product Specification/Formula Statement

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 05/08/17
310 W. Alondra Blvd. Version #: 01/23/17

Gardena, CA 90248 Supersedes Version #: 08/25/16
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Brand: Hot Off The Grill Commodlfy Code #: C13400 Commodl.ty UPC#: 007219391 3400 9
Commercial Code #: 134000 Commercial UPC#: 007219391 3400 9
Product Name: Grilled Cheese on WG w/ Reduced Sodium American Cheese & Mozzarella - IW

Product Description:

USDA Commodities used: Combined Processed Cheese (100036) and Mozzarella (110244)

Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shelf Life: Frozen 18 months, once thawed 5 days (refrigerated).

Safe Handling and Heating Instructions: Although this product is Ready-to-Eat, for a better experience, it is recommended that it be heated following
the instructions below.

Do not remove wrap on wrapped product before heating.

Product can be heated from frozen state; however, it is recommended that it is heated from thawed state. Because of variations in oven equipment,
ensure that an internal temperature of at least 160°F is achieved. It is recommended that a calibrated food grade thermometer be used.

Conventional Oven (Frozen): 325 F 18 Minutes Convection Oven (Frozen): 350 F 18 Minutes
Conventional Oven (Thawed): 350 F 12 Minutes Convection Oven (Thawed): 350 F 12 Minutes

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Bread: Water, Ultragrain Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley
Flour), Bread Base (Sugar, Soy Oil, Dextrose, Salt, Wheat Flour, Mono & Diglycerides, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Sulfate, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid
Esters of Mono & Diglycerides, Ammonium Sulfate, Ethoxylated Mono & Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium lodite, Enzyme,
Calcium Peroxide), Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (Preservative). Reduced Sodium, Reduced Fat American Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk and
Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid,
Sorbic Acid (Preservative), APO-Carotenal and Beta Carotene (Color-If Colored), Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin and Soybean Oil Blend. Mozzarella Cheese:
Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt and Enzymes. Soybean Oil.

Wheat B Eggs B Tree Nuts B Fish/Shellfish

Allergen Statement (Product Contains): Milk B Foaruts 750y Gluten

Nutritional Information:

Weight 118.78 g Dietary Fiber 3.00g Sugar 5.65¢g
Calories 280.32 Fat (total) 991¢g Calcium 465.89 mg
% Calories Fat 31.82 % Fat (saturated) 5.56¢g Iron 1.64 mg
% Calories Sat Fat 17.85 % Trans Fat 0.00g Vitamin C 0.00 mg
Protein 18.55¢g Cholesterol 31.85mg  Vitamin A 523.96 IU
Carbohydrate 30.96 g Sodium 580.79mg  Riboflavin mg
Niacin mg Thiamine mg  Potassium mg

Case Coding Example:
(Manufacture Date/ Production Line #) 0 1 0 1 1 3A
(Example: January 1st 2013 Product produced on Line A)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.19 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP ysed in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,220,225,226, Appendix A)

Signature l::__.l'[

Dave J. Watzke, V.P. of Operations 5/8/2017 (310) 523-3664

Printed Name Date Phone Number
*CN only applies to commodity product. test




Product Specification/Formula Statement

Current as of: 02/20/20
Version #: 10/01/19
Supersedes Version #: 02/08/19

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE

310 W. Alondra Blvd.
Gardena, CA 90248
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Commodity Code #: C13018 Commodity UPC#: 007219391 1318 9
Brand: Hot Off The Grill

Commercial Code #: 130018 Commercial UPC#: 007219391 1318 9

Product Name:

Turkey Ham & Cheese on a Whole Grain Hawaiian Bun - Individually Wrapped

Packaging: CN Label: N.A. Case Count: 100

Net Wt./Case: 19.38 LBS. Case Dimensions:

Case Cube: 1.13 Cases/Pallet: 72

Portion Size: 3.10 oz. 18x12x9

EQUIVALENT GRAIN CALCULATIONS

Does product meet Whole Grain Rich criteria?
(at least 50% or 1st ingredient?)

Pallet Config: 8 x9

Grain crediting from Exhibit "A"
School Lunch and Breakfast

Does product contain non-creditable grains?

Description of Creditable
Grain Ingredient:

Gram Standard of Creditable Grain
per ounce equivalent?

Grams of Creditable Grain
ingredient in each portion?

Creditable
Amount (A/B)

Whole Wheat/Grain Flour (grams) 16 grams

Enriched Wheat Flour (grams) 16 grams

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT: ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:

EQUIVALENT GRAINS CALCULATIONS PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (GROUP B)

Description of Product per Food
Buying Guide:

Portion size of product
as purchased

Weight of one ounce equivalent
as listed in SP 30-2012

Creditable
Amount

Bread or Buns

1.90 oz.

1.00 oz.

1.90

ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:
MEATI MEAT ALTERNATIVE CALCULATIONS

FBG Yield/Servings
per Unit

Description of Creditable Ingredients
per Food Buying Guide (FBG)

Ounces of Raw Portion

in Creditable Ingredient Creditable Amount

Multiply

Reduced Sodium American Processed Cheese

Lower Sodium Turkey Ham

A. Total Creditable Cheese or M/MA

Commodity Beef, Ground, 20% fat

Commercial Beef, Ground, 24% fat

B. Total Creditable Beef amount

Description of APP, Manufacturer's Name and Code # | Oz. Dry APP per Portion Multiply % of Protein As-Is Divide by 18 Creditable Amount

0.00 X 0.00 18 0.00 oz.

C. Total Creditable APP amount 0.00

D. Total Creditable Amount (A + B + C, rounded down to nearest 1/4 ounce)




Product Specification/Formula Statement

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 02/20/20
310 W. Alondra Blvd. Version #: 10/01/19

Gardena, CA 90248 Supersedes Version #: 02/08/19
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Commodity Code #: C13018 Commodity UPC#: 007219391 1318 9

Brand: Hot Off The Grill ) )
Commercial Code #: 130018 Commercial UPC#: 007219391 1318 9

Product Name: Turkey Ham & Cheese on a Whole Grain Hawaiian Bun - Individually Wrapped
USDA Commodities used: Processed Cheese (100036)

Integrated Food Service certifies that we are in compliance with the “Buy American Provision”
(SP20-2006 Revised). All products we produce and sell to School Food Agencies (SFA) containing
USDA donated commodity Beef and/or Cheese have a minimum of 95% U.S. content. Our commercial
products on the average contain 85% U.S content and minimum of 65% U.S. content.

Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shelf Life: Frozen 9 months, once thawed 2 days (refrigerated).

Safe Handling and Heating Instructions: Do not remove wrap on wrapped product before heating. Recommended that product be heated from a
frozen or thawed state. If product is kept in original case allow 48 hours to thaw at <41°F before heating. On bun pans, allow 24 hours to thaw at
<41°F before heating. Once fully thawed product should be heated and served within 24 hours. Product can be thawed and served: If thawed and
served, product must be kept at <40°F and temperature must be monitored for food safety. Once thawed, product must be served within 24 hours if
kept within the temperature limit of <40°F. Products cannot be re-frozen after it has been thawed. Any leftover must be disposed of .

Buy American Provision Statement:

Because of variations in oven equipment, it is recommended that an internal temperature of at least 160°F is achieved. It is recommended that a
calibrated food grade thermometer be used.

Conventional Oven (Frozen): 350 F 30 - 35 Minutes Convection Oven (Frozen): 325 F 30 - 35 Minutes
Conventional Oven (Thawed): 350 F 18 - 20 Minutes Convection Oven (Thawed): 325 F 18 - 20 Minutes

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Hawaiian Bun: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains Less Than 2% of: Salt, Yeast, Gluten, Calcium Propionate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Tumeric. Turkey
Ham Flavored Turkey Bologna, Smoke Flavoring Added: Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Less Than 2% Sugar, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium
Nitrite, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate. Reduced Sodium, Reduced Fat Pasteurized Process American Cheese: Milk and Skim Milk, Water, Dairy Product Solids*,
Modified Food Starch*, Cream, Contains 2% or Less of Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Color Added, Enzymes, Milk Protein Concentrate*, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sodium
Citrate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate. *Ingredient not in Regular Pasteurized Process American Cheese.

Wheat B Eggs B Tree Nuts B Fish/Shellfish

Allergen Statement (Product Contains): Milk B Foaruts 750y Gluten

Nutritional Information:

Weight 87.88¢ Dietary Fiber 1.99¢ Sugar 5.22¢
Calories 186.16 Fat (total) 4259 Calcium 105.20 mg
% Calories Fat 20.55 % Fat (saturated) 1.37¢g Iron 1.85 mg
% Calories Sat Fat 6.62 % Trans Fat 0g Vitamin C 0mg
Protein 10.62 g Cholesterol 16.98mg  Vitamin A 121.851U
Carbohydrate 27.21g Sodium 392.23mg  Riboflavin 0 mg
Niacin 0mg Thiamine Omg  Potassium 0 mg

Case Coding Example:
(Manufacture Date/ Production Line #) 0 1 0 1 1 3A

(Example: January 1st 2013 Product produced on Line A)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.10 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounces of equivalent meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,220,225,226, Appendix A)

e
Sighatu
Jean-Yves Courbin, V.P. of Operations 2/20/2020 (310) 523-3664

Printed Name Date Phone Number




Mini Donuts, WG, Powdered Sugar, 6 Pack (#1931)

General Specifications

Pack: 72/32 0z

Kosher: OU-D

Shelf Life: 2 days at ambient. 365 days frozen.
Status: Available
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SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS

Nutritional Ratio: 38-17-21
OZ Grain Equivalents: 2.0
Whole Grain: 19.92g, 61%
Enriched Flour: 12.56g
Combined Flour 32.48g

EAT 489 OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAIN DAILY

INGREDIENTS

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Malted with Malt Barley Flour;
Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, White Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour,
Egg Yolks, Leavening (Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium
Phosphate), Soybean Oil, Wheat Starch, Honey Granules (Cane Refinery Honey),
Non-Fat Dry Milk, Salt, Dried Whey, Natural Flavor, Spice, Cellulose Gum, Soy
Lecithin, Silicone Dioxide, Citric Acid, Enzymes, Lactalbumin, Dicalcium Phosphate,
Magnesium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin E, Niacinamide,
Vitamin A, Pyridoxine, Thiamin, Vitarin B12, Cinnamon. Powder Sugar Coating:
Dextrose, Cornstarch, Palm Oil, Titanium Dioxide, Calcium Propionate (Preservative),
Artificial Flavor.

ALLERGENS

Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product is processed in a facility
that produces products with tree nuts.

10673 S Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 - (423) 396-3392 - support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafters.com/product/1931 + Generated on November 13,2017




Mini Donuts, WG, Powdered Sugar, 6 Pack (#1931)

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3.2 0z (91g), 6 Mini Donuts
Amount Per Serving % Daily Value
Calories 310 '
Calories from Fat 120
Total Fat 13g v 20%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og ’
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 260mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 45g 15%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 199
Protein 4g 8%
|
Vitamin A ’ ; 8%
Vifamin (S ' 0%
Calcium 4%
Iron 10%
VitaminE 061U 2%
Thiamin 10%
Riboflavin ‘ 8%
Niacin ; 8%
Vitamin B6 0.08mg 4%
Folate o 6%
Vitamin B12 0.24mcg 4%
Phosphorus 8%
ey ariouer dapending omyoun clone meade, " ouT Daly values may

10673 S Lee Hwy, McDonald, TN 37353 - (423) 396-3392 - support@bakecrafters.com
Find this page online at: www.bakecrafters.com/product/1931 - Generated on November 13,2017

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00737410193106

Dimensions: 18.75" x 13.25" x 7.75"
Cube: 1.11

Gross Weight: 15.65 Ib

Per Pallet: 56

Tier x Height: 7x 8

Inside Pack: 6 per pack, 72 packs per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Mini Donuts, WG, Powdered Sugar, 6 Pack; must be whole grain rich
and provide 2.0 ounce grain equivalents. Portion to provide at least 285.0 calories,
with no more than 14 grams of fat. Must contain less than 310.0 milligrams of
sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters 1931.
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10673 South Lee Hwy « McDonald, TN 37353 Bak ? Cﬂ’lﬂers Phone: {423) 396-3392 « Fax: (423) 396-8604

S FOOD COMPANY

Formulation Statement for Documenting Gr_ains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed
by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as

outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Donuts, WG, Mini, Powdered Sugar, code: 1931

6 Pack Serving Size: 3.2 OZ.
Manufacturer: Bake Crafters Food Company {raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

1 Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes \/ No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

Il. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes / No If yes: The product contains: <3.999 of non-creditable grains
(Products with more than 0.24 oz. equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program:
Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different
methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams

“editable grain per oz. eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per oz. eq; and Group | is reported by volume or weight.)
«ndicate to which Exhibit A group (A-1) the Product Belongs: _D

Description of Creditable Grams of Creditable Grain Gram Standard of Creditable Creditable
Grain Ingredient* Ingredient per Portion! Grain per oz, equivalent 2 Amount
A (16g or 28g)-B AxB
Whole Wheat Flour 19.66 16 1.23
Enriched Flour 12.35 16 77

Total Creditable Amount? I = 2.0

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

!(Serving size) x (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
*Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A,

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz. eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3.2 0Z.
Total contribution of product {per portion) __2.0 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata _3.2 _ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides _2.0 _ oz. equivalent Grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz. eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or
6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Signature: %Wﬁ' /’b; il Michael Byrd

Date: 5/12/15 President

www.bakecrafters.com




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza - 78364

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy Tony's® signature tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella
cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® A kid-favorite! Signature Tony's flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Bulk packed for convenient prep.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096893 -Each 4.46 0z. Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 510 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78364

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 24 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 18 to 21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 24 to 26
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time

and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese

from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783643 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22 00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.07
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 1.26
Dimensions (LxXWxH): 281'24 X 14.56 x
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
) 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 4/8/2019 Printed on: 4/8/2020
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED
ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Round Galaxy Cheese Pizza - 78364

NUTRITION TEST:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1269)
Serving Size (grams): 126
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.46
Eaches/Case: 72
Inner Packs/Case: 12
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 280
Calories From Fat: 110
% Calories From Fat: 38%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 19%
Total Fat: 12
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 30
Sodium: 410
Potassium: 390
Total Carbohydrate: 26
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 8
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 15
Vitamin A: 60
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 280
Iron: 1.8
Whole Grain: 16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\’b"g‘&w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 100% - 78369

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy Tony's popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce, coin
pepperoni, and 100% real mozzarella cheese.

® Signature Tony's sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.

® Topped with 100% real mozzarella and coin-shaped turkey pepperoni.
® Bulk packed.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® This product will be 2 m/ma and 2 grain credits and 1/8 cup vegetable

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

096899 -Each 4.98 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides, 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-18.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 100% must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78369

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place 15 pizzas in 18" x 26" lightly greased baking sheet.
Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state.
CONVECTION OVEN: Cook at 350°F for 16 to 18 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Cook at 400°F for 27 to 29
minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time
and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn half way through cooking to prevent cheese
from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 16-18 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 27-29 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180783698 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.98 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.30
. . 15.81 x 10.81 x
Dimensions (LxWxH): 13.13
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
Frozen Shelf Life (days): | 300
Refrigerated Shelf Life
. 0
(days):

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY AND
BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE,
LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC
ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 100% - 78369

NUTRITION TEST:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (1419)
Serving Size (grams): 141
Serving Size (weight 02): 4.98
Eaches/Case: 60
Inner Packs/Case: 6
Servings/Case: 60
Calories: 310
Calories From Fat: 120
% Calories From Fat: 37%
Calories From Saturated Fat: 50
% Calories from Saturated Fat: 17%
Total Fat: 13
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 30
Sodium: 510
Potassium: 450
Total Carbohydrate: 31
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 8
Added Sugars: 2
Protein: 17
Vitamin A: 50
Vitamin C: 0
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 240
Iron: 2.2
Whole Grain: 17

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

=
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
%)W\)b‘&&—"\)

Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




infegrated

FOOD SERVICE

310 W. Alondra Blvd.
Gardena, CA 90248

Product Specification/Formula Statement

(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Brand: Hot Off The Grill

Product Name:

Cheeseburger Sliders on Whole Grain Buns (Reduced Sodium) -

Packaging:

Portion Size: 4.35 oz.

CN Label: N.A.

Commodity Code #: C47220
Commercial Code #: 470220

Case Count: 75
Net Wt./Case: 20.39 LBS. Case Dimensions:

Current as of: 07/24/14
Version #: 07/26/14
Supersedes Version #: 05/20/14

Commodity UPC#: 007219391 4722 1

Commercial UPC#: 007219391 4723 8

Individually Wrapped
Case Cube: 1.13 Cases/Pallet: 64

18x12x9 Pallet Config: 8x 8

EQUIVALENT GRAIN CALCULATIONS

Does product meet Whole Grain Rich criteria?
(at least 50% or 1st ingredient?)

Does product contain non-creditable grains?

Description of Creditable
Grain Ingredient:

Whole Wheat/Grain Flour (grams)

Grams of Creditable Grain
ingredient in each portion?

Grain crediting from Exhibit "A"
School Lunch and Breakfast

Gram Standard of Creditable Grain
per ounce equivalent?

Creditable
Amount (A/B)

16 grams

Enriched Wheat Flour (grams)

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT:

EQUIVALENT GRAINS CALCULATIONS PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (GROUP B)

16 grams

TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT
ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:

Description of Product per Food
Buying Guide:

Portion size of product
as purchased

Creditable
Amount

Weight of one ounce equivalent
as listed in SP 30-2012

Bread or Buns

2.10 oz.

1.00 oz. 2.10

ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:
MEATI MEAT ALTERNATIVE CALCULATIONS

Description of Creditable Ingredients
per Food Buying Guide (FBG)

Ounces of Raw Portion
in Creditable Ingredient

FBG Yield/Servings

per Unit Creditable Amount

Multiply

Processed American Cheese

A. Total Creditable Cheese or M/MA

Commodity Beef, Ground, 20% fat

Commercial Beef, Ground, 24% fat

B. Total Creditable Beef amount

Description of APP, Manufacturer's Name and Code # | Oz. Dry APP per Portion Multiply % of Protein As-Is Divide by 18 Creditable Amount

Ultra-Soy 3000 C 0.06 X 50.00 18 0.17 oz.

0.17

D. Total Creditable Amount (A + B + C, rounded down to nearest 1/4 ounce)

C. Total Creditable APP amount




Product Specification/Formula Statement

infegrated

FOOD SERVICE Current as of: 07/24/14
310 W. Alondra Blvd. Version #: 07/26/14
Gardena, CA 90248 Supersedes Version #: 05/20/14
(310) 523-3664 - Office (310) 523-1619- Fax

Commodity Code #: C47220 Commodity UPC#: 007219391 4722 1
Commercial Code #: 470220 Commercial UPC#: 007219391 4723 8

Brand: Hot Off The Grill

Product Name: Cheeseburger Sliders on Whole Grain Buns (Reduced Sodium) - Individually Wrapped
Product Description:

oy ] 100154-Ground Beef
USDA Commodities used: § 3500536-processed Cheese

Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shelf Life: Frozen 12 months, once thawed 3 days (refrigerated).
Do not remove wrap before heating.

Conventional Oven (Frozen): 350 F 30 -35 Minutes Convection Oven (Frozen): 325 F 30 - 35 Minutes
Conventional Oven (Thawed): 350 F 18 - 20 Minutes Convection Oven (Thawed): 325 F 18 - 20 Minutes

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Hamburger Bun: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid,
Monoglycerides), Calcium Propionate. Beef Patty: Ground Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Seasoning (Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion,
Powder, Spice, Sugar, Beef Flavor (Contains Beef Extract Maltodextrin, Beef stock, yeast extract, salt, lactic acid, flavor, citric acid), flavorings (Soybean Qil, Butter Flavor,
Annatto and Turmeric for Color), Mesquite Flavor (Maltodextrin, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavoring) and Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Caramel Color. Reduced Sodium,
Reduced Fat American Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Sodium Citrate, Potassium
Citrate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), APO-Carotenal and Beta-Carotene (Color-If Colored), Enzymes, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Soy Lecithin and Soybean Oil Blend.

Wheat B Eggs B Tree Nuts B Fish/Shellfish

Allergen Statement (Product Contains): Milk B Poanute 750y Gluten

Nutritional Information:

Weight 123.32 g Dietary Fiber 2.39¢ Sugar 281g
Calories 272.06 Fat (total) 9.169g Calcium 114.22 mg
% Calories Fat 30.30 % Fat (saturated) 3.00¢g Iron 3.09 mg
% Calories Sat Fat 9.92 % Trans Fat 0.00g Vitamin C 10.30 mg
Protein 18.65¢g Cholesterol 31.46mg  Vitamin A 78.52 1U
Carbohydrate 29.82 g Sodium 475.00mg  Riboflavin 0 mg
Niacin 0mg Thiamine Omg  Potassium 0 mg

Case Coding Example:
(Manufacture Date/ Production Line #) 0 1 0 1 1 3A

(Example: January 1st 2013 Product produced on Line A)

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,220,225,226, Appendix A)

Signature U \
David J. Watzke, V.P. of Operations 7/24/2014 (310) 523-3664

Printed Name Date Phone Number




BELL TASTY FOOD, INC.
HOME OF THE "TASTY ‘NADA"

School Year 2019-2020

Product Name: TURKEY TACO NADA Code No: TACONADA2B12B BULK

TACONADA2B12W WRAPPED
Manufacture: BELL TASTY FOODS | Serving Size : 4.5 0Z

{. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes _X_ No
(refer fo SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)

Il. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes __ No _X How Many Grams:
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-
credible grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)}

Ill. Use policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits intoe

Group A-G or Group I. (Different methadologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component

bas4ed on creditable gains. Group A-G use the standard 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq;Group H uses the

P.O. Box 1131 standard of 28 Grams creditable gain per oz eq; and Group | is reported by volume or weight.)
Elk Grove, CA 95759-1131 Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-) The Product Belongs: B
Grams of Gram Standard of
Phone (916) 685.0851 Creditable Grain | Creditable Grain
Toll free 888.825.5493 Description of Creditable | Ingredient per | per oz equivalent | Creditable
Grain Ingredient* Portion (16g or 28g) Amount

Fax (916) 685-0857 A B A
Whole Wheat Flour ( %) 22.366 16.000 1.398
Enrich Flour ( %) 11.183 16.000 0.699
Total Creditable Amount 2.10

Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formulation).

Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams

Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _ 4.5 (_0z)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _2 oz equivalent

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a_4.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for
serving) provides 2 oz equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 0z eq.
per portion. Products with more than .024 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H

of nen-Creditable graing may not credit towards grain requirements for school meals.
%_\ President

Mf ~ Title

Bonne Bell-Hansen ,g L2 888-825-5493
Printed Name Dafe Phone Number




P.O. Box 1131

Elk Grove, CA 95759-1131

Phone {916) 685.0851
Toll free 888.825.5493
Fax (916) 685-0857

BELL TASTY FOOD, INC.
HOME OF THE "TASTY "NADA"

School Year 2019-2020

Product Name: Turkey Taco Nada Code No: TACONADA2B12B BULK

TACONADA2B12W WRAPPED
Manufacture: BELL TASTY FOODS  Serving Size: 4.5 oz

I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Muitiply | FBG Yield/ | Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredients Per Unit
GROUND TURKEY 2.225 X 0.700 1.558
CHEDDAR CHEESE 0.500 X 1.000 0.500
A. Total Creditable M/Ma Amount 2.058

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

1l. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP
is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Qunces Multiply % of Divide by | Creditable
manufacture's name, Dry APP per Protein 18 Amount
and code number Portion As-IS* APP**

B. Total Creditable APP Amount

C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 0z)

* Percent of Protein As-In is provided on the attached APP documentation

** 18 is the percent of Protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP Equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from Box B to Box C.

Total weight (per Portion) of Product as purchased _4.5 OZ

Total creditable amount of product (per portion)_2 0Z
(Reminder: Total Creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a_4.5 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 2 _ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions

: P used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations
225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

President
Title

Bonne Bell-Hansen 3 j£

888-825-5493

Printed Name te Phone Number



P.O. Box 1131

Elk Grove CA 95759-1131

Phone (916) 685.0851
Toll free 888.825.5493
Fax (916) 685.0857

BELL TASTY FOODS, INC.
HOME OF THE "TASTY 'NADA’

TACO NADA —4.5 oz
2 0z EQ Grain Equivalent
Code # TACONADA2B12

IITASTY NADA" # TACONADAZB12!

TURKEY TACO FILLING WITH CHEESE IN A DELICIOUS POCKET CRUST

Ingradients:, ground lurkey, water, dough flour [stone ground white whole wheat flour,
pastry flour (enriched wheal flour (niacin, iron, thiamine, monanitrate, riboflavin, foliz
acld)), vegetable soybean oll (fully refined soybean oll), sugar, salt {yellow prussate of
soda), whey (whey, corn flour, sodium casenate), garlic powder, sodium bicarbonate],
cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, annatto (color)),
modified food starch (food starch modifted refined from waxy corn), tomato paste, chili
powder (chilipepper, cumin, garlic, oregano & sal), salt, onion powder, garlic powder,
cumin, oregano, black pepper, cayanne,

ALLERGY INFORMATION: THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY AND MILK

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD
CONVENTIONAL OVEN:

SAFETY

KEEP FROZEN

Frozen Bake @350 for 20 - 22 minutes or

until Internal tempaturs reaches 166

BELL TASTY FOODS INC ELK GROVE, CA 96624

FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE
NET WT. 16.875 LBS

SEC
£oN
T2US Fv
DEPARTMENT OF
AORICUL}%HE

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 1/2 0z (128g)
Servings per Container 60

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g

SatFat Lessthan 20g 25g
Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 30g
Calories per gram

Fatg + Carbohydrates4 <+ Protein4

Amount per Serving
Calories 260  Calories from Fat70
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g 13%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 35mg 1%
Sodium 390mg 16 %
Total Carbohydrate 31g 10%
Dietary Fiber 4g 15%
Sugars 1g
Protein 17g
T e S R N e

Vitamin A 4% * VitaminC 2%
Calcium 8% * lron 15%

CONTAINS: Milk, Soybeans, Wheat



Tyson

FOODSERVKE

GTIN CODE: 00023700039002
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 666010-
0928

PRODUCT CODE: 16660100928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Traditional Drumsticks

Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the
following: citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic
powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavor,
onion powder, rice starch, salt, spices (including celery seed), wheat gluten,
whole grain yellow corn flour, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.7796
GROSS WEIGHT 321369 Ibs
HEIGHT 8.375
LENGTH 235
NET WEIGHT 29.64
WIDTH 15.625
PALLET
HI 8
TI
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: O °F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

Preparation

BAKE:

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional Oven1. Preheat
oven to 375°F.2. From frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment
paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed with pan release.3. Heat for 35-
40 minutes.For best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire
rack, above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

CONVECTION:

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection Oven1. Preheat oven
to 350°F.2. From frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper
lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed with pan release.3. Heat for 25-30
minutesFor best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack,
above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 92 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 94g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 220
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Monounsaturated Fat 4g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 530mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 19¢g 38%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 14 mg 2%
ron 1 mg 8%
Potassium 310 mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.


mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

GTIN CODE: 00031400044639
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 022178-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10221780928

Tyson Q=

FOODSERVICE
Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Battered Tempura Style Chicken Nuggets, 0.75 oz.
Ingredients Preparation
White meat chicken, water, whole grain yellow corn flour, whole wheat flour, CONVECTION:
isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: baking soda, brown PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenHeat
sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, cream of tartar, extractives chunks in single layer on foiled lined tray for 7 to 10 minutes at 350°F.

of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda),
maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed),

vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat starch, yeast extract. Breading set i : :
in vegetable oil. Nutritional information
ALLERGENS
Soy, Wheat NUTRITION
. . X NUTRITION FACTS
Packaging information About 123 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 849
MASTER CASE ]
CUBE 14388 Amount Per Serving
GROSS WEIGHT 245932 Ibs Calories 210
]
HEIGHT 11.25
Daily Value % *
LENGTH 17
Total Fat 13g 17%
NET WEIGHT 23125
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
WIDTH 13
Trans Fat Og
PALLET Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
HI 6 Monounsaturated Fat  3.5g
TI 8 Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 280mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Storage Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 15g 30%
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days ]
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F Vitamin D %
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0 °F Calcium 29 mg 2%
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen Iron 1mg 8%
Potassium 420 mg 8%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
097503, 097502
CN STATEMENT

Five 0.75 oz. fully cooked whole grain battered white meat chicken chunks
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains
for the Child Nutrition Meat Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Need help? Callus at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.


mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, contains 2% or less of the
following: maltodextrin, natural flavors, rice starch, vinegar, yeast extract.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 0.6091
GROSS WEIGHT 10.643 Ibs
HEIGHT 9.75
LENGTH 11.75
NET WEIGHT 10
WIDTH 9.1875
PALLET
HI 7
TI 17
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0O °F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

GTIN CODE: 00023700048608
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 046021-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10460210928

Tyson® NAE, 100% All Natural*, Low Sodium Pulled Chicken,
Reverse Blend 65/35 Dark/White

Preparation

THAW:
Not Currently Available

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 53 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 84g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 65mg 22%
Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16g 32%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 5 mg 0%
Iron 1 mg 4%
Potassium 370 mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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GTIN CODE: 00023700043900
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 703322-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 17033220928

FOODSERVICE
Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Homestyle Made With Whole Muscle
Chicken Strips, 1.5 oz.

Ingredients Preparation

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat, whole wheat
flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder, citric acid, cocoa powder, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy
protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, paprika extract, salt, soybean oil, spices, sugar, tapioca starch,
turmeric extract (color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten,
yeast extract, yellow comn flour. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.7796
GROSS WEIGHT 33.4697 Ibs
HEIGHT 8375
LENGTH 235
NET WEIGHT 30.9
WIDTH 15.625
PALLET
HI 8
TI
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

BAKE:

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat
oven to 400°F. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking
sheet. Heat for 11-13 minutes, uncovered.

CONVECTION:

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat
oven to 375°F with no steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single
layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 7-10 minutes, uncovered.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION

NUTRITION FACTS
About 165 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 84g
]

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16g 32%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 12 mg 0%
Iron 1 mg 6%
Potassium 460 mg 10%

CN LABEL NUMBERS

098551, 096448, 096449
CN STATEMENT

Three 1.50 oz. fully cooked whole grain breaded homestyle portioned chicken
breast strips with rib meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.



mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

Need help? Callus at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Chicken wings, water, contains 2% or less of the following: caramelized sugar,
citric acid, corn starch, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder,
rice starch, salt, sea salt, spice, sugar, xanthan gum, yeast extract. Blanched in
vegetable oil.

Ingredients

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 17796

GROSS WEIGHT 32.7562 Ibs
HEIGHT 8375
LENGTH 235

NET WEIGHT 30
WIDTH 15.625

PALLET
HI

TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O0°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: O0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

@

GTIN CODE: 00023700050786
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:
034696-0928

PRODUCT CODE: 10346960928

Fully Cooked, All Natural Glazed Chicken Wings

Preparation

BAKE:

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat
oven to 400°F. Place wings on baking sheet and heat 18 — 20 minutes. Turn
over halfway through heating. PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.Impingement OvenPreheat oven to 400°F. Place wings on baking
sheet and heat 9 minutes.

CONVECTION:
PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat
oven to 350°F. Place wings on baking sheet and heat 8 — 12 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION

NUTRITION FACTS
About 119 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 779
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 17g 22%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Monounsaturated Fat 69

Cholesterol 95mg 32%
Sodium 250mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 14g 28%
|
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 9 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 2%
Potassium 270 mg 6%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Callus at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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FOODSERVKE

GTIN CODE: 00023700041654
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 026436-
0928

PRODUCT CODE: 10264360928

Tyson® NAE, Mesquite Glazed Chicken Drumsticks

Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, maltodextrin, contains 2% or less of the following:
annatto extract (color), beet powder (color), corn starch, garlic powder, grill flavor
(from sunflower oil), guar gum, lactic acid, natural flavor, natural smoke flavor,
paprika extract (color), salt, soybean oil, spices, tapioca starch, xanthan gum.
Blanched in vegetable oil.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 17796
GROSS WEIGHT 32.7562 Ibs
HEIGHT 8.375
LENGTH 235
NET WEIGHT 30
WIDTH 15.625
PALLET
Hi
Tl 5
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0 °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

Preparation

BAKE:
PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenFrom
Frozen: 38-42 minutes at 375°F.From Thawed: 32-37 minutes at 375°F.

CONVECTION:
PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenFrom
Frozen: 28-32 minutes at 375°F.From Thawed: 22-27 minutes at 375°F.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 95 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 92g
]

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180
|

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 11g 14%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g

Cholesterol 85mg 28%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16g 32%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 14 mg 2%
Iron 1 mg 4%
Potassium 190 mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.


mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com

@

Tyson

FOODSERVKE

GTIN CODE: 00023700044365
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 006147-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10061470928

Tyson Wei Café® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Honey Sriracha Glazed Made With
‘Whole Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.86 oz.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast chunks with rib meat, water, whole wheat
flour, corn starch, sugar, contains 2% or less of the following: annatto extract,
chicken fat, citric acid, dried chicken broth, dried garlic, dried red pepper sauce
(aged red peppers, vinegar, salt), extractives of turmeric, garlic powder, leavening
(cream of tartar, sodium bicarbonate), maltodextrin, natural flavor (red peppers,
vinegar, salt, garlic powder), natural flavors, onion powder, paprika extract, red
pepper sauce (red peppers, vinegar, salt, garlic), salt, spices, stevia leaf extract,
sweetener (honey, cane sugar), vinegar solids, whole grain yellow corn flour,
xanthan gum, yeast. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.4388
GROSS WEIGHT 29.988 Ibs
HEIGHT 11.25
LENGTH 17
NET WEIGHT 285
WIDTH 13
PALLET
HI
TI 8
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenFrom Frozen: Preheat oven
to 375°F. Arrange pieces in a single layer on a baking sheet. Heat in oven for 12-
15 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION

NUTRITION FACTS
About 133 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 96g
]

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190
|

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 4g

Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 250mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 15g 30%
]
Vitamin D %
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron 1 mg 6%
Potassium 300 mg 6%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
096706
CN STATEMENT

Six 0.86 oz. fully cooked whole grain breaded glazed honey sriracha flavored
chicken breast chunks with rib meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 1.00
oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.



mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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GTIN CODE: 00023700049407
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 030016-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10300160928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot ‘N Spicy Chicken Drumsticks

Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the
following: corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening (cream of
tartar, sodium bicarbonate), maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, rice
starch, salt, sea salt blend (potassium chloride, sea salt), spices (including celery
seed), sugar, tapioca starch, wheat gluten, whole grain yellow corn flour, yeast
extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Wheat
Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.7796

GROSS WEIGHT 321725 Ibs
HEIGHT 8.375
LENGTH 235

NET WEIGHT 29.64
WIDTH 15.625

PALLET
HI

TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0 °F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

Preparation

BAKE:

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional Oven1. Preheat
oven to 375°F. 2. From frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment
paper lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed with pan release. 3. Heat for 35-
40 minutes.For best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire
rack, above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

CONVECTION:

Preparation: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection Oven1. Preheat oven
to 350°F. 2. From frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper
lined sheet pan or on a wire rack sprayed with pan release. 3. Heat for 25-30
minutes.For best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack,
above 140°F in a dry heat environment.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 92 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 94g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 12g 15%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 4.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 4g

Cholesterol 85mg 28%
Sodium 380mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 7g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 179 34%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 0O mg 0%
ron 1 mg 6%
Potassium 690 mg 15%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Tyson

GTIN CODE: 00023700035448
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070312-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703120928

FOODSERVKE
Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Made With Whole Muscle
Chicken Breast Filets, 3.75 oz.
Ingredients Preparation
Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast filets with rib meat, whole wheat BAKE:

flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, isolated soy
protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrot,
onion, celery), yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.4388
GROSS WEIGHT 32423 Ibs
HEIGHT 11.25
LENGTH 17
NET WEIGHT 30.94
WIDTH 13
PALLET
HI
TI 8
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat oven to 400°F.
Place frozen filets on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 16 to 19 minutes.

CONVECTION:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat oven to 350°F.
Place frozen filets on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 14 to 17 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 132 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 105g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 330mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 19
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 19¢g 38%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 0O mg 0%
Iron 1 mg 8%
Potassium 770 mg 15%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
096153
CN STATEMENT

One 3.75 oz. fully cooked, whole grain, portioned, hot & spicy breaded chicken
breast filet with rib meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.



mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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GTIN CODE: 00023700035462
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070342-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703420928

FOODSERVKE
Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Made With Whole Muscle
Chicken Tenders, 1.38 oz.

Ingredients Preparation

Boneless, skinless, portioned chicken breast tenders with rib meat, whole wheat
flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, isolated soy
protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrot,
onion, celery), yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.4388
GROSS WEIGHT 324786 Ibs
HEIGHT 11.25
LENGTH 17
NET WEIGHT 30.996
WIDTH 13
PALLET
HI
TI 8
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat oven to 400°F.
Place frozen chicken tenders on parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 13-16
minutes.

CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat oven to 350°F.
Place frozen chicken tenders in a single layer on parchment lined baking sheet.
Heat for 11-14 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION

NUTRITION FACTS
About 180 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 779
I ———

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 4.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 250mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 13g 26%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 0O mg 0%
Iron 1 mg 6%
Potassium 560 mg 10%

CN LABEL NUMBERS

098670, 096460
CN STATEMENT

Three 1.38 oz. fully cooked whole grain hot & spicy breaded portioned chicken
tenders provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.



mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

Need help? Callus at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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